LIGIER

AAAAAAAAAAA

PORTE
PORTIERA
TUR
DOOR
PUERTA

Ch00000001

OPTWMPC

TO1

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI




PORTE

TO1

PORTIERA Ch00000001
[ TUR OFThdL
'G’ER DOOR 40CR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
PUERTA
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 2 07.2.123 Joint de coulisse de vitre de porte Guarnizione scorrevole port. Joint door sliding Turfihrungsdichtung Junta corredera puerta
2 10 00.2.236 Vis torx M6-25/25 rondelle imperd. Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
3 2 08.1.804 Ecrou de gache Dado bocchetta Stricker nut Schliessenhacken Mutterschraube Tuerca de pestillo de pestillo
4 2 08.1.803 Support de gache Supporto bocchetta Stricker support Scliessenhackentrager Soporte de pestillo
5 2 08.1.795 Charniére de porte G Cerniera di porta Door hinge Turscharnier Bisagra de puerta
6 2 08.1.794 Charniére de porte D Cerniera di porta Door hinge Turscharnier Bisagra de puerta
7 4 08.1.837 Plaguette charniere Piastra serraggio cerniera Hinge tightening plate Klemmlaschescharnier Placa presion bisagra
8 4 08.1.850 Agrafe écrou charniere de porte Graffa dado Nut clip Mutterschraubeklemme Grapa tuerca
9 2 08.1.818 Gache assemblée Gancio serratura di portiera Door striking plate SchlieBhaken Schlosstiir Pestillo de cerradura de puerta
10 2 08.1.848 U / Arrétoir de porte Riscontro porta Door striker Turanschlag Tope de puerta
11 2 08.1.846 Arrétoir de porte Riscontro porta Door striker Turanschlag Tope de puerta
12 4 00.3.122 Rivkle M6 téte P M6255 Rivetto Rivet Niet Remache
13 2 07.2.159 :;ﬁg:gﬁ: tée L T e Gomma portiera Est. SX e Int. DX Right int and left ext sealing strip ;Jg;:irs\:vlé.rfkéﬁfestigungsclip Junta de cristal ext. | y int. D
14 2 07.2.161 :;ﬁg:gﬁ: dGe T G 2 (Bl Gomma portiera Est.DX e Int. SX Right ext. and left Int.sealing strip gcnﬁgirs\:vsr.fé)ffestigungsclip Junta de cristal Ext D 1y Int |
15 4 00.4.032 Rondelle onduflex D8 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
16 4 07.4.018 Obturateur D22 Otturatore Shutter Blande Obturador
17 4 00.2.097 Vis CHc M8-40/22 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
18 6 00.3.115 Ecrou noye rivkle M6 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
19 1 08.6.233 Panneau G extérieur blanc Pannello sinistro esterno bianco Ext.left white pannel linke weil3 auBenblende Pannel exterior izquierdo blanco
20 1 08.6.232 Panneau D extérieur blanc Pannello esteriore destro bianco White right external side panel Weiss rechte Aussenplatte Panel derecho exterior blanco
21 1 08.6.299 Doublure de porte G gris Portiera sinistra interna Interior left door Innenausstattung Linke Tar Puerta izquierda interior
22 1 08.6.300 Doublure de porte D gris Portiera destra interna Interior right door Innenausstattung Rechte Tur Puerta derecha interior
23 1 08.2.457 Rétroviseur G Retrovisore esterno sinistro Left exterior rearview mirror Linker Aussenspiegel Retrovisor exterior izquierdo
24 1 08.2.456 Rétroviseur extérieur D Retrovisore esterno destro Right exterior rearview mirror Rechter Aussenspiegel Retrovisor exterior derecho
25 1 08.6.155 Cache rétro G blanc Copri retrovisore Rear view mirror cover Ruckspiegelabdeckung Cubre retrovisor
26 1 08.6.156 Cache rétro D blanc Copri retrovisore Rear view mirror cover Rickspiegelabdeckung Cubre retrovisor

Retol

[ sur notre site internet :

\u

MWW plecesanspermis.fr




PORTE

TO1

PORTIERA Ch00000001
® TUR OPTmdC
’ G' ER DOOR 40CR
AUTOMOBILES OPTI MAX DCI
PUERTA
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)

27 2 00.4.148 Rivet pop 4.8x17 Rivetto pop Pop rivet Pop niet Remanche pop

28 1 08.2.589 Rétroviseur dégivrant G Retrovisore sbrinante SX Left defrosting rear-view mirror Entfroster Rickblickspiegel Links Retrovisor izquierdo desempafiado

29 1 08.2.588 Rétroviseur dégivrant D Retrovisore sbrinante DX Right defrosting rear-view mirror Entfroster Rickblickspiegel Rechts Retrovisor derecho desempafiado

30 1 08.1.949 Garniture de porte G gris ;?g:j};nizione celalielgials b Grey trimming of left door Grau linke Turverkleidung Guarnicion gris de puerta Iz

31 1 08.1.948 Garniture de porte D gris Rivestimento di portiera destra grigio | Right grey door trim Grau Polsterung fur rechte Tur Guarnicion de puerta derecha gris

32 1 08.6.397 Triangle rétroviseur G Triangolo retrovisore Sx Left rear-view mirror triangle Dreieck Linkeseite Aussenriickspiegel Triangulo retrovisor Izg.

33 1 08.6.398 Triangle rétroviseur D Triangolo retrovisore Dx Right rear-view mirror triangle Dreieck Rechteseite Aussenriickspiegel | Triangulo retrovisor Der.

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




PORTE

AM1025
M PORTIERA Ch00000012 TO1A

IGIER .. orTmaX

DOOR
PUERTA

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI




PORTE

M AM1025
PORTIERA Ch00000012 TO 1 A
[ TUR OFThdL
'G’ER DOOR 40CR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
PUERTA
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 2 07.2.123 Joint de coulisse de vitre de porte Guarnizione scorrevole port. Joint door sliding Turfihrungsdichtung Junta corredera puerta
2 10 00.2.236 Vis torx M6-25/25 rondelle imperd. Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
3 2 08.1.804 Ecrou de gache Dado bocchetta Stricker nut Schliessenhacken Mutterschraube Tuerca de pestillo de pestillo
4 2 08.1.803 Support de gache Supporto bocchetta Stricker support Scliessenhackentrager Soporte de pestillo
5 2 08.1.795 Charniére de porte G Cerniera di porta Door hinge Turscharnier Bisagra de puerta
6 2 08.1.794 Charniére de porte D Cerniera di porta Door hinge Turscharnier Bisagra de puerta
7 4 08.1.837 Plaguette charniere Piastra serraggio cerniera Hinge tightening plate Klemmlaschescharnier Placa presion bisagra
8 4 08.1.850 Agrafe écrou charniere de porte Graffa dado Nut clip Mutterschraubeklemme Grapa tuerca
9 2 08.1.818 Gache assemblée Gancio serratura di portiera Door striking plate SchlieBhaken Schlosstiir Pestillo de cerradura de puerta
10 2 08.1.848 U / Arrétoir de porte Riscontro porta Door striker Turanschlag Tope de puerta
11 2 08.1.846 Arrétoir de porte Riscontro porta Door striker Turanschlag Tope de puerta
12 4 00.3.122 Rivkle M6 téte P M6255 Rivetto Rivet Niet Remache
13 2 07.2.159 :;ﬁg:gﬁ: tée L T e Gomma portiera Est. SX e Int. DX Right int and left ext sealing strip ;Jg;:irs\:vlé.rfkéﬁfestigungsclip Junta de cristal ext. | y int. D
14 2 07.2.161 :;ﬁg:gﬁ: dGe T G 2 (Bl Gomma portiera Est.DX e Int. SX Right ext. and left Int.sealing strip gcnﬁgirs\:vsr.fé)ffestigungsclip Junta de cristal Ext D 1y Int |
15 4 00.4.032 Rondelle onduflex D8 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
16 4 07.4.018 Obturateur D22 Otturatore Shutter Blande Obturador
17 4 00.2.097 Vis CHc M8-40/22 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
18 6 00.3.115 Ecrou noye rivkle M6 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
19 1 08.6.233 Panneau G extérieur blanc Pannello sinistro esterno bianco Ext.left white pannel linke weil3 auBenblende Pannel exterior izquierdo blanco
20 1 08.6.232 Panneau D extérieur blanc Pannello esteriore destro bianco White right external side panel Weiss rechte Aussenplatte Panel derecho exterior blanco
21 1 08.6.299 Doublure de porte G gris Portiera sinistra interna Interior left door Innenausstattung Linke Tar Puerta izquierda interior
22 1 08.6.300 Doublure de porte D gris Portiera destra interna Interior right door Innenausstattung Rechte Tur Puerta derecha interior
23 1 08.2.457 Rétroviseur G Retrovisore esterno sinistro Left exterior rearview mirror Linker Aussenspiegel Retrovisor exterior izquierdo
24 1 08.2.456 Rétroviseur extérieur D Retrovisore esterno destro Right exterior rearview mirror Rechter Aussenspiegel Retrovisor exterior derecho
25 1 08.6.155 Cache rétro G blanc Copri retrovisore Rear view mirror cover Ruckspiegelabdeckung Cubre retrovisor
26 1 08.6.156 Cache rétro D blanc Copri retrovisore Rear view mirror cover Rickspiegelabdeckung Cubre retrovisor

Retol

[ sur notre site internet :

\u

MWW plecesanspermis.fr




PORTE

AM1025
PORTIERA Ch00000012 TO1A
® TUR OPTIMPL
' G’ ER DOOR 40CR
A TOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
PUERTA
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
27 2 00.4.148 Rivet pop 4.8x17 Rivetto pop Pop rivet Pop niet Remanche pop
28 1 08.2.589 Rétroviseur dégivrant G Retrovisore sbrinante SX Left defrosting rear-view mirror Entfroster Rickblickspiegel Links Retrovisor izquierdo desempafiado
29 1 08.2.588 Rétroviseur dégivrant D Retrovisore sbrinante DX Right defrosting rear-view mirror Entfroster Rickblickspiegel Rechts Retrovisor derecho desempafiado
30 1 08.1.949 Garniture de porte G gris gGrLiJga}anone celalielgials b Grey trimming of left door Grau linke Turverkleidung Guarnicion gris de puerta Iz
31 1 08.1.948 Garniture de porte D gris Rivestimento di portiera destra grigio | Right grey door trim Grau Polsterung fur rechte Tur Guarnicion de puerta derecha gris
32 8 00.5.215 00000012 | Clou rivet Rivetto Rivet Niete Remache
33 1 08.6.397 Triangle rétroviseur G Triangolo retrovisore Sx Left rear-view mirror triangle Dreieck Linkeseite Aussenriickspiegel Triangulo retrovisor Izq.
34 1 08.6.398 Triangle rétroviseur D Triangolo retrovisore Dx Right rear-view mirror triangle Dreieck Rechteseite Aussenriickspiegel | Triangulo retrovisor Der.
35 1 04.1.145 Miroir de rétroviseur G Vetro retrovisorio Sx Mirror of left rear-view mirror Ruckblickspiegel linke Seite Espejo de retrovisor izquierdo
36 1 04.1.146 Miroir de rétroviseur D Vetro retrovisorio Dx Mirror of right rear-view mirror Ruckblickspiegel rechte Seite Espejo de retrovisor derecho
37 1 04.1.147 Miroir de rétroviseur dégivrant G Vit Eliavisente SiEme S M|_rror of defrosting left rear-view Enﬁrostende Ruckblickspiegel linke E;pe;o de retrovisor izquierdo
mirror Seite térmico

38 1 04.1.148 Miroir de rétroviseur dégivrant D Vetro retrovisorio sbrinante Dx Mifuioieeiesing ghiican ay EripsencelRictul SGhiege liechis Espejo de retrovisor derecho térmico

mirror

Seite

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




BATTERIE

M BATTERIA Ch00000001
@ BATTERIE OPThdL
IGIER

BATTERY
BATERIA

T02

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

i}

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




BATTERIE

T02

BATTERIA Ch00000001
@ BATTERIE OPThi
40CR
A !E!ELQ BATTERY OPTI MiX DCI
BATERIA
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 08.5.937 Support batterie Supporto batteria Battery support Batterietrager Soporte bateria
2 1 06.3.407 Batterie 12V - 40A Batteria Batterie Batteria Battery
3 1 08.5.938 Couvercle batterie Copri batteria Battery cover Batterie abdeckung Trapa bateria
4 1 08.1.386 Barrette fixation batterie Linguetta di fissaggio Fixing plate Befestigungsschelle Pastilla de fijacién
5) 1 00.2.125 Vis HM6-30/30 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
6 4 00.4.148 Rivet pop 4.8x17 Rivetto pop Pop rivet Pop niet Remanche pop
7 1 00.4.009 Rondelle 6x18x1.2 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




CADRE AVANT

M TELAIO ANTERIORE Cho000000' T03

@ VORDER RAHMEN OPThmdC

&
’G ER FRONT FRAME 40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

AUTOMOBILES | MARCO DELANTERO

97 o

v O/ . Of

Mniat NS
Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




CADRE AVANT

T03

TELAIO ANTERIORE Ch00000001
@ VORDER RAHMEN OPThi
' G’ER FRONT FRAME 40CR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
MARCO DELANTERO
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)

1 1 01.2.981 Berceau moteur acier Castello Motore Aciaio Steel Engine Cradle gigirlahmen e Cuna motor de acero

2 1 01.2.994 Arceau cadre AVD Arco Telaietto Anteriore Dx Right Front Frame Arch Recht vorne Rahmenplatte Aro Marco Del Der

3 1 01.2.993 Arceau cadre AVG Arco Telaietto Anteriore Sx Left Front Frame Arch Links vorne Rahmenplatte Aro Marco Del Izq

4 9 00.2.235 Vis torx M6-14 rondelle imp. Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

5 1 00.2.234 Vis torx M6-20 rondelle imp. Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

6 2 00.2.239 Vis torx M10-30/30 rondelle Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

7 2 00.4.177 Rondelle Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela

8 1 01.20.021 Traverse support moteur 442 Traversa supporto motore 442 442 Engine Support Cross Member Quertraverse der Motoraufhangung 442 | Travesafio Soporte Motor 442
9 1 01.20.013 Traverse support serrure capot Traversa Supporto Serratura Cofano | Lock Bonnet Support Cross Member auertraversg_der . Travesafio Soporte Cerradura Cap6

otorhaubetiirschlossaufhdngung

10 4 00.3.144 Insert cheville PNSTRM6071 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
11 2 00.4.171 Rondelle plate ISO 7089, M14 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
12 2 00.2.258 Vis bride support longeron Vite briglia supporto longerone Side sill support strap screw Schraube Bugel Langstragerbehalter Tornillo brida soporte larguero
13 4 00.3.128 Ecrou twolock HM8 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
14 1 00.5.203 Collier RSGU1340/15W3 Collare Clamp Schelle Abrazadera
15 1 08.2.631 Clipstan Guarnizione Packing Dichtung Junta

Retour sur notre site internet

. Www.piecesanspermis.fr




CAISSE
M SCOCCA Ch00000001

KASTENAUFBAU

IGIER ..

CAJA

T04

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




CAISSE

T04

SCOCCA Ch00000001
@ KASTENAUFBAU OPThi
'G’ER BODY 40CR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
CAJA
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)

1 2 07.2.157 Joint de porte sur caisse Guarnizione portiera Door joint Turdichtung Junta de puerta
2 4 00.4.107 Rivet pop AD 43ABS Rivetto pop Pop rivet Pop niet Remache pop
3 1 08.6.319 Pare-choc AR Paraurti posteriore Rear shock bumpers Hintere Stossstange Parachoques delanteros
4 1 08.2.566 Absorbeur de choc AR Assorbitore urti post. Rear part of bumper Hintere Stossdampfer E:;iﬁngzlisestireno asera
5 1 08.6.361 Pare-choc AV Paraurti anteriore Front shock bumpers Vorne Stossstange Parachoques delanteros
6 4 08.2.569 Insert pour absorbeur de choc Insert Insert Einsatzteil Inserc.
7 4 00.2.223 Vis pour thermoplastique @5 Lg 40 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
8 2 08.1.473 L renfort bas entrée de porte Rinforzo pié di portiera Reinforcement bottom of the door Verstarkung fur Untertir Refuerzo baja de puerta
9 2 08.2.602 Patte fixation PC AR Gancio supporto paraurti Bumper support clip Stossstangetragerbefestigung Patilla soporte parachoques
10 2 00.4.149 Rivet pop 4.8 x 9.5 Rivetto Rivet Niete Remache
11 8 00.2.250 Vis TBEMB6PC inox M6x16 Zn Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
12 24 00.4.148 Rivet pop 4.8x17 Rivetto pop Pop rivet Pop niet Remanche pop
13 1 08.1.786 Déflecteur Deflettore Deflector Deckblech Deflector
14 4 00.3.022 Vis ecodrill @3.5X19 TF ZN Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
15 2 00.3.126 Ecrou twolock CSM6 Dado Nut Mutter Tuerca
16 1 10.0.227 Caisse blanc Carrozzeria guida S. bianco White body left-hand drive Weil3 Linksverkehr Karosserie gg[jﬁz‘;ﬁga R Ve RS Bl
17 1 08.6.292 Sabot moteur Copri motore Engine cover Motordeckel Cubre-motor
18 9 00.5.215 Clou rivet Rivetto Rivet Niete Remache
19 2 08.1.974 L renfort montant de porte Rinforzo Reinforcer Versteifung Refuerzo
20 1 08.6.342 Bas de caisse D 40 Parte bassa della carrozzeria DX Right Rocker pannel Niedrige Stahlkastenaufbau rechteseite | Bajo de caja D
21 1 08.6.343 Bas de caisse G Parte bassa della carrozzeria SX Left Rocker pannel Niedrige Stahlkastenaufbau linkeseite Bajo de caja Izq

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




CAPOT
COFANO Ch0000000'1 TO5
".G’.ER MOTORHAUBE OPThpC
40CR
AUTOMOBILES EiggET OPTI MAX DCI

— | ”E\, 11
. B
B e T
() (19)

16 f,)

©, rES. <

4 i e
Retour surnotre sité -%S)Igrnéﬂ:i cesanspermis.fr




CAPOT

TO5

COFANO Ch00000001
[ MOTORHAUBE OFThdL
'G’ER BONNET 40CR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
CAPO
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 08.6.362 Capot Cofano Front bonnet Vorne motorhaube Capo delantero
2 1 08.6.252 Calandre Calandra Radiator Grille Kuhlerschutzgitter Calandra
3 1 08.3.597 Logo ligier capot Logo LIGIER LIGIER logo Logo LIGIER Logo LIGIER
4 1 08.2.619 Charniére de capot D Cerniera cofano anteriore destra Front right bonnet hinge Rechts vorne Motorhaubescharnier Bisagra de capo delantera derecha
5 1 08.2.620 Charniére de capot G Cerniera cofano anteriore sinistra Front left bonnet hinge Links vorne Motorhaubescharnier Bisagra capo delantera izquierda
6 2 08.2.622 Support gache et charniere Supporto bochetta Lock striker bonnet MotorhaubeSchliesshaken Soporte pestillo de cap6
7 1 08.2.567 Serrure capot Serratura Lock Schloss Cerradura
8 1 08.2.568 Gache de serrure de capot Bocchetta serratura cofano Striking plate of bonnet Motorhaubehakenschloss Pestillo cerradura capo
9 3 08.2.623 Support charniére / Capot Supporto cerniera Hinge support Scharniertrager Soporte bisagra
10 6 00.3.126 Ecrou twolock CSM6 Dado Nut Mutter Tuerca
11 4 00.2.250 Vis TBEMB6PC inox M6x16 Zn Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
12 1 08.1.950 Béquille de capot Asta Bonnet stay Motorhaube Kippsténder Fiador capo
13 & 00.4.057 Starlock D6 64931060BV Starlock D6 64931060BV Starlock D6 64931060BV Starlock D6 64931060BV Starlock D6 64931060BV
14 1 08.2.296 Agrafe béquille capot Graffa asta cofano Clip of bonnet stay Motorhaube Kippstéanderhaken Grapa fiador capo
15 1 08.1.032 Capuchon pour axe D6 Coperchio Cap Deckel Capuchon
16 1 08.2.618 Jonc chromé calandre Giunco cromato calandra Chromed radiator grille keeper Chromierte Binse fir Kihlergrill g:lr;crizﬂjemi-cilindrica Elean s
17 1 08.1.856 Support tirette capot ii%%om pletiizlle Ean. G o Bonnet handle support Motorhaubeknopfbefestigung Soporte botén del mando manuel
18 1 08.1.851 Commande ouverture de capot Comando apertura cofano Bonnet opening control Motorhaube Offnungsbedienung Mando apertura capo
19 2 00.3.020 auto-perc 4.8 x 22 noire Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
20 2 00.2.116 Vis CHc M6-35/18 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
21 3 08.1.624 Butée tampon Riscontro tampon Buffer Striker Anschlag stopfen Comprobacion tampon
22 2 00.4.001 Rondelle 6 x 14 x 1.2 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
23 2 00.3.061 Ecrou Dado Nut Mutter Tuerca

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




CARROSSERIE
M CARROZZERIA Ch00000001
’. G .ER KARROSSERIE OPThig(

BODY
CARROCERIA

TO6

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




CARROSSERIE

TO6

CARROZZERIA Ch00000001
[ KARROSSERIE OFThdL
'G’ER BODY 40CR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
CARROCERIA
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 08.6.289 Joue d'aile G Passaruota posteriore S Left wing inner panel Linke Kotflligelwange Paso de rueda
2 1 08.6.288 Joue d'aile D Passaruota posteriore D Right wing inner panel Rechte Kotflligelwange Paso de rueda D
3 1 08.6.316 Pavillon blanc Tetto bianco White roof panel Weil Dachverkleidung Panel de techo blanco
4 1 08.6.285 Support insono capot Supporto insonorizzazione cofano Bonnet sound proofing support Motorhaubeschalldammungstrager Soporte insono cap6
5 1 08.6.318 Panneau de cbté D blanc Pannello D bianco Right white panel Rechts weil Platte Panel derecho blanco
6 1 08.6.317 Panneau de c6té G blanc Pannello S. bianco Left white panel Links weil3 Platte Panel izquierdo blanco
7 1 08.6.310 Plancher AR Pavimento posteriore Rear floor pan Hintere Boden Suelo trasero
8 1 08.6.340 Plancher AV Pavimento ant. Front floor Linkssteuerung Suelo delantero
9 1 08.6.286 Passage de roue AVD Passagio ruota anteriore destro Front right wheel arch Radlauf vorne rechts Paso de rueda delantero D
10 1 08.6.287 Passage de roue AVG Passagio ruota anteriore sinistro Front left whell arch Radlauf vorne links Paso re rueda delantero D
11 1 08.6.322 Entourage de hayon Cornice porta posteriore Hatch surround Umwehrung Ladeklappe Cerco port6n trasero
12 1 08.6.280 Aile AVD Parafango anteriore D Right front wing Vorne Rechte Kotfliigel Aleta delantera derecha
13 1 08.6.281 Aile AVG Parafango anteriore S Left front wing Vorme Linke Kotfligel Aleta delantera izquierda
14 1 05.5.234 Habillage D intérieur Tappezzeria D Right upholstery Rechte Innenverkleidung Tapizado interior derecho
15 1 08.6.324 Habillage D intérieur ABS Tappezzeria D ABS Right upholstery ABS Rechte Innenverkleidung ABS Tapizado interior derecho ABS
16 1 05.5.233 Habillage G intérieur Tappezzeria S Left upholstery Linke Innenverkleidung Tapizado interior izquierdo
17 1 08.6.323 Habillage G intérieur ABS Tappezzeria S ABS Left upholstery ABS Linke Innenverkleidung ABS Tapizado interior izquierdo ABS
18 1 08.6.321 Passage de roue ARG Passagio ruota posteriore S Left rear wheel arch Radlauf hinten links Paso de rueda trasera |
19 1 08.6.320 Passage de roue ARD Passagio ruota posteriore D Right rear wheel arch rechtsRadlauf hinten Paso de rueda trasera derecha
20 1 08.6.309 Diffuseur de chauffage Diffusore riscaldatore Heater Diffuser Kuhlerdiise Difusor calefaccion
21 1 08.6.360 Habillage sous-capot D Rivestimento sotto cofano destro Right trim under bonnet Verkleidung unter rechte Motorhaube Guarnicién derecha bajo capd
22 1 08.6.359 Habillage sous-capot G Rivestimento sotto cofano sinistro Left trim under bonnet Verkleidung unter linke Motorhaube Guarnicion izquierda bajo cap6
23 2 22.3.060 Obturateur / Jauge Otturatore / indicatore livello Shutter / jauge Schlosszylinder / Kraftstoffanzeige Obturador / Indicador de nivel
24 2 00.5.095 Bouton trimount Pulsante Trimount Trimount button Trimount-Knopf Botén Trimount
25 1 08.2.632 Velcro méle vendu au métre Velcro maschio venduto al metro Vel cro male Vel cro male Velcro macho vendido al metro
26 1 08.2.633 Velcro femelle vendu au métre Velcro femmine venduto al metro Vel cro femelle Vel cro femelle Velcro hembra vendido al metro
27 2 00.5.215 Clou rivet Niete Remache

RetouR%sie notre site internet ; W

V. piecesanspermis. fr




COMMANDE DE HAYON
COMANDO PORTELLONE
@ HECKKLAPPEBEDIENUNG

TAILGATE CONTROL
MANDO PORTON

Ch00000001

OPTWMDC

T07

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




COMMANDE DE HAYON

COMANDO PORTELLONE
HECKKLAPPEBEDIENUNG

Ch00000001

T07

OPTMDC

TAILGATE CONTROL 40CR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
MANDO PORTON
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)

1 1 08.2.575 Boitier serrure hayon Scatola Reversing unit Gehause Caja

2 1 08.2.354 Ressort olma T 3-5.6 x 8 x 40 Moletta Spring Feder Muelle

3 1 00.4.012 Rondelle 4 x 10 x 0.8 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela

4 1 08.2.352 Pene Stanghetta Sliding bolt Schlossriegel Pestillo de ceradura

5 1 08.2.607 Gache hayon Bocchetta portiera posteriore Tailgate stricker SchloRplatte Kofferraumschlof3 Pestillo de porton

6 1 00.3.052 Ecrou HM8 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca

7 1 00.3.135 Vis eco syn TCB M5x20 BN82428 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

8 1 00.4.168 Rondelle 8 24 2 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela

9 1 08.1.911 Commande ouverture de hayon Comando apertura portellone Flap opening control Betéatigung Tur Mando abertura puerta

10 1 08.1.646 Cache commande ouverture de hayon | Cappucio Flap Kappe Capuchon

11 2 00.3.022 Vis ecodrill @3.5X19 TF ZN Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

12 2 00.2.237 Vis torx M6-30 rondelle imp. Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

13 1 08.2.435 Soulfflet portiere Soffietto Swipe Manschette Fuelle

14 1 08.1.935 Axe commande ouverture de hayon Asse Axis Achse Eje

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




CEINTURE DE SECURITE
CINTURA DI SICUREZZA
SICHERHEITSGURT

SAFETY BELT
CINTURON DE SEGURIDAD

Ch00000001

TO8

OPTWMDC

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




CEINTURE DE SECURITE
CINTURA DI SICUREZZA

Ch00000001

TO8

@ SICHERHEITSGURT OPThi
’G' ER SAFETY BELT 40CR
AUuTOMmMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
CINTURON DE SEGURIDAD
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 08.1.933 Ceinture de sécurité Cintura di sicurezza Safety belt Sicherheitsgurtel Cinturén de seguridad
2 8 00.4.019 Rondelle D 11.2 x 25 x 2 ZB Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
3 2 08.1.598 Entretoise épaulée fix ceinture Distanziale Spacer Distanzstuck Distanciador
4 1 08.1.398 Pare-soleil D conduite a G Parasole destro guida a sinistra Right sun visor right-hand drive Linksverkehr rechts Sonnenblende Egﬁi\:ﬁlﬁ:erecho el Al
5 4 00.4.148 Rivet pop 4.8x17 Rivetto pop Pop rivet Pop niet Remanche pop
6 1 08.1.399 Pare-soleil G conduite a G Parasole sinistro guida a sinistra Left sun visor left-hand drive Linksverkehr links Sonnenblende PEEET. [ el 6

izquierda

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




CHASSIS CAISSE

M TELAIO CARROZZERIA €h0000000' T09

RAHMEN CHASSIS OPTW
ER

BODY CHASSIS 40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

CHASIS CAJA

108,273

12

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




CHASSIS CAISSE

TO9

TELAIO CARROZZERIA Ch00000001
[ RAHMEN CHASSIS OFThmdL
' G’ER BODY CHASSIS 40CR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
CHASIS CAJA
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 10.1.149 Chassis inférieur Telaio principale Main frame Hauptrahmen Chasis principal
2 1 10.1.152 Sous-ens. AR FD Sotto insieme posteriore Rear subassembly Hintere Untermenge Bajo conjunto trasero
3 1 10.1.148 Sous-ens. traverse milieu chassis Sotto gruppo piantone sterno Steering column Untermenge Saule Lenkung Subgrupo columna direccion
4 1 10.1.153 Ensemble arceau supérieur FD Arco superiore Upper arch assembly Obere uberrollbligel Baugruppe Conjunto aro superior
5 4 00.4.015 Rondelle 8 x 30 x 1.5 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
6 1 01.2.901 Platine roue de secours Sostegno ruota di scorta Spare wheel support Tréger reserverad Soporte rueda recambio
7 8 00.2.118 Vis HM8-40/22 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
8 2 01.2.731 Bride fixation @35 Flangia fissaggio Fixing flange Befestigungspatte Brida fijacion
9 4 00.2.236 Vis torx M6-25/25 rondelle imperd. Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
10 4 00.3.061 Ecrou Dado Nut Mutter Tuerca
11 12 00.4.150 Rivet 6.4 x 14 Rivetto Rivet Niet Remanche
12 4 00.3.128 Ecrou twolock HM8 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
13 4 00.4.004 Rondelle 8 x 18 x 1.5 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
14 2 08.1.586 Plaguette serrage charniére Piastra Plate Kleine Platte Pastilla
15 2 00.2.080 Vis HM8-65/22 ZJ 8.8 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




CHAUFFAGE
M RISCALDAMENTO Ch00000001
’G’.ER HEIZUNG OPThag(

T10

HEATER
CALEFACCION

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




CHAUFFAGE

T10

RISCALDAMENTO Ch00000001
@ HEIZUNG OPThi
'G’ER HEATER 40CR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
CALEFACCION
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 2 07.4.065 Passe-fil d37 EP 3.5 Passafilo Grommet Tille Pasahilos
2 2 00.2.236 Vis torx M6-25/25 rondelle imperd. Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
3 1 11.8.439 Plagque support ressort de chauffage | Supporto Support Halter Soporte
4 1 11.8.440 Ressort de chauffage Molla Spring Feder Muelle
5 1 00.3.134 Vis éco-syn TCB M5 x 12BN82 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
6 1 11.8.441 Clips arrét de gaine chauffage g:;&z%ﬁ’;ﬁgﬁ? 6L e, Retainer Clips for Heating Casing at;ilz)lleegn;g:ﬁLft[z];chlauch Clips Tope Funda de Calefaccién
7 1 06.3.328 Chauffage Riscaldamento Heater Heizung Calentamiento
8 1 11.8.444 Plaque anti-rotation de chauffage Piastra Plate Plattchen Chapa
9 1 06.3.379 Moteur ventilateur chauffage Motore ventilatore Fan engine Ventilatormotor Motor ventilador
10 1 06.3.371 Sr?;ﬁ:gge G i Y Resistenza velocita riscaldamento Heating unit speed resistance Widerstand Geschwindigkeit Heizung Resistencia velocidad calefaccion
11 1 11.8.447 Vanne chauffage Cateratta riscaldamento Heating valve Heizungsventil Vélvula de calefaccion
12 1 08.2.615 Grille d'air extérieure Griglia di aria esterna Plated external air grill AuBenluftgrill Rejilla de aire exterior
13 1 08.1.936 Durite prise d'air Ghiotto griglia di aria Pipe of air grill Einflllstutzen der AuRenluftgrill Tubo rejilla de aire
14 2 00.4.066 Starlock D4 Freno di asse Axe brake Achsebremse Freno de eje
15 1 08.6.284 Renfort bas planche de bord Rinforzo Reinforcer Versteifung Refuerzo
16 2 00.3.020 auto-perc 4.8 x 22 noire Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
17 1 08.6.298 Prise d'air Presa di aria Air intake LufteinlaBschlitz Toma de aire
18 4 00.3.126 Ecrou twolock CSM6 Dado Nut Mutter Tuerca
19 1 08.1.980 Mousse chauffage / Tablier Gommapiuma su bocca di aerazion Air vent rubber Schaumstoff auf Beluftungsoffnung Espuma sobre boca de ventil

Retour sur notre site internet

. Www.piecesanspermis.fr




CIRCUIT FREIN
CIRCUITO FRENO
BREMSUMLAUF

BRAKE CIRCUIT
CIRCUITO DE FRENO

Ch00000001

OPTWMDC

T11

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

[0

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




CIRCUIT FREIN
CIRCUITO FRENO

Ch00000001

T11

[ BREMSUMLAUF OFThmdL
' G’ER BRAKE CIRCUIT 40CR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
CIRCUITO DE FRENO
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)

1 1 18.7.121 Tuyau de frein AVG Flessibile del freno anteriore sinistro Left front brake pipe Bremsschlauch vorne links Tubo de freno delantero izquierdo
2 1 18.7.122 Tuyau de frein AVD Flessibile del freno anteriore destro Right front brake pipe Bremsschlauch vorne rechts Tubo de freno delantero
3 1 18.7.132 Tuyau de frein AR Tubo di freno posteriore Rear brake pipe Hinter Bremsschlauch Tubo de freno trasero
4 1 08.1.867 Entretoise tuyau de frein AR Distanziale tubo freno posteriore Rear tube brake spacer Hinterer Bremsrohrdistanzstiick Distanciador tubo de freno trasero
5 1 06.3.207 Avertisseur Claxon Warning Warnlicht Avisador
6 4 00.5.190 Clips 1813553810 Clips Clips Clips Clips
7 4 00.5.161 Agrafe 2@ 8 a 10 Grafa Clip Halter Grapa
8 1 00.5.192 Collier RSGU1D30/15W3 Collare Clamp Schelle Abrazadera
9 1 00.2.036 Vis CHc M6-45/18 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
10 2 07.4.078 Passe fil / Cable inverseur Passafilo/cavo invertitore Grommet Tulle / Umsteuerungskabel Pasahilo/ Cable inversor
11 1 00.4.001 Rondelle 6 x 14 x 1.2 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
12 1 00.2.250 Vis TBEMB6PC inox M6x16 Zn Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
13 1 00.3.134 Vis éco-syn TCB M5 x 12BN82 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
14 1 00.5.155 Laniére Coreggia Strap Riemen Correa

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




CIRCUIT FREIN
CIRCUITO FRENO
BREMSUMLAUF

BRAKE CIRCUIT
CIRCUITO DE FRENO

AM1064
Ch00000012

@F"TW

T11A

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




CIRCUIT FREIN
CIRCUITO FRENO

AM1064
Ch00000012

T11A

[ BREMSUMLAUF OFThmdL
' G’ER BRAKE CIRCUIT 40CR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
CIRCUITO DE FRENO
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)

1 1 18.7.121 Tuyau de frein AVG Flessibile del freno anteriore sinistro Left front brake pipe Bremsschlauch vorne links Tubo de freno delantero izquierdo
2 1 18.7.122 Tuyau de frein AVD Flessibile del freno anteriore destro Right front brake pipe Bremsschlauch vorne rechts Tubo de freno delantero
3 1 18.7.132 Tuyau de frein AR Tubo di freno posteriore Rear brake pipe Hinter Bremsschlauch Tubo de freno trasero
4 1 08.1.867 Entretoise tuyau de frein AR Distanziale tubo freno posteriore Rear tube brake spacer Hinterer Bremsrohrdistanzstiick Distanciador tubo de freno trasero
5 1 06.3.409 00000012 | Avertisseur Claxon Warning Warnlicht Avisador
6 4 00.5.190 Clips 1813553810 Clips Clips Clips Clips
7 4 00.5.161 Agrafe 2@ 8 a 10 Grafa Clip Halter Grapa
8 1 00.5.192 Collier RSGU1D30/15W3 Collare Clamp Schelle Abrazadera
9 1 00.2.036 Vis CHc M6-45/18 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
10 2 07.4.078 Passe fil / Cable inverseur Passafilo/cavo invertitore Grommet Tulle / Umsteuerungskabel Pasahilo/ Cable inversor
11 1 00.4.001 Rondelle 6 x 14 x 1.2 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
12 1 00.2.235 Vis torx M6-14 rondelle imp. Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
13 1 00.3.134 Vis éco-syn TCB M5 x 12BN82 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
14 1 00.5.155 Laniére Coreggia Strap Riemen Correa

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




DIRECTION

M STERZO Ch00000001

LENKUNG

IGIER ..o

AUTOMOBILES DIRECCION

OPTWMPC

T12

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




DIRECTION

T12

STERZO Ch00000001
@ LENKUNG OPThi
' G’ER STEERING 40CR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
DIRECCION
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)

1 1 17.3.049 Colonne de direction partie supérieure | Colonna parte superiore Higher column section Oberes Lenkungssauleteil Columna de direccion parte sup.
2 1 17.0.014 Crémaillere conduite a G Cremagliera guida a SX Left-hand drive rack Zahnstange Linkssteuerung Cremallera conduccién a la izquierda
3 1 17.3.051 Colonne partie inférieure Colonna parte inferiore Lower column section Niedriges Lenkungssauleteil Columna parte inferor
4 1 00.2.062 Vis HM8-35/22 ZB 8.8 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
5 2 00.3.067 Ecrou polystop HM8 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
6 3 00.4.004 Rondelle 8 x 18 x 1.5 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
7 3 00.4.032 Rondelle onduflex D8 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
8 3 00.2.195 Vis Torx BN4850 M8-20 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
9 2 00.2.239 Vis torx M10-30/30 rondelle Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
10 1 17.3.037 Bague / Colonne de direction Annello/colonna sterzo Ring/column direction Lenkséaulering Anillo/Columna direccion
11 1 17.3.036 Souflet colonne de direction Soffietto/colonna sterzo BellowsColumn Lenkséaulebalg Fuelle/Columna direccion
12 1 08.1.912 Volant Volante Steering wheel Steuerrad Volante
13 1 00.4.037 Rondelle onduflex A501201N noir Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
14 1 00.2.221 Vis CHc M12-30/30Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
15 2 00.4.033 Rondelle onduflex @10 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
16 1 17.3.048 Vis / Colonne direction Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
17 1 00.4.169 Rondelle 13 x 27 x 2.5 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
18 1 08.1.913 Cache volant avec logo chrome Copri volante Steering wheel cover Lenkradabdeckung tapon volante
19 1 08.1.914 Support décor de volant Supporto deco volante Steering wheel design support Lenkraddekortréager Soporte decor volante
20 1 17.2.036 Rotule de direction Rotullla Ball joint Kugelgelenk Rotula
21 1 17.1.041 Soufflet G Soffietto sinistro Left bellows Linke Manschette Fuelle izquierdo
22 1 17.1.040 Soufflet D Soffietto destro Right bellows Rechte Manschette Fuelle derecho

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




ECLAIRAGE

LUCE Ch00000001 T 1 3
BELEUCHTUNG OFPThm

LIGHTING 40CR
OPTI MAX DCI
LUCES

LS - - 3 N e -
Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




ECLAIRAGE

T13

LUCE Ch00000001
[ BELEUCHTUNG OFThmdL
' G’ER LIGHTING 40CR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
LUCES
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)

1 1 06.1.114 Phare D Faro DX Right headlight Rechter Scheinwerfer Faro derecho

2 1 08.6.253 Grille de pare-choc centrale Griglia paraurti centrale Central bumper grid Zentrale Stosstangegitter Rejilla parachoques central

3 1 08.6.255 Grille latérale G Griglia parauti sinistro Left bumper grid Links Stossstangegitter Rejilla parachoques iz.

4 1 08.6.254 Grille latérale D Griglia parauti destro Right bumper grid Rechts Stossstangegitter Rejilla parachoques der.

5 2 06.1.111 Anti-brouillard Fendinebbia Fog light Nebelschutzleuchte Antiniebla

6 1 06.1.115 Phare G Faro GX Left healight Linker Scheinwerfer Faro izquierdo

7 2 08.6.227 Bouchon grille de pare-choc Tappo griglia di paraurti Bumper grid cap Stossstangegitterkappe Tapon rejilla de parachoques
8 1 08.6.228 Enjoliveur D anti-brouillard Copertura destra fendinebbia Fog light right cover Rechts Nebelschutzleuchtekappe Embellecedor der. antiniebla.
9 1 08.6.229 Enjoliveur G anti-brouillard Copertura sinistra fendinebbia Fog light left cover Links Nebelschutzleuchtekappe Embellecedor iz. antiniebla
10 1 06.3.365 Réglage électrique phare Regolazione elettrica faro Light electrical adjusting Scheinwerfer elektrische Regulierung Ajuste eléctrico faro
11 6 00.2.250 Vis TBEMB6PC inox M6x16 Zn Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
12 18 00.2.241 Vis auto-formeuse pour thermop. Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
13 1 06.1.110 Feu ARD Faro posteriore DX Right rear light Licht Hinten Rechts Luz trasero derecho
14 1 06.1.109 Feu ARG Faro posteriore SX Left rear light Licht Hinten links Luz trasero izquierdo
15 4 00.3.144 Insert cheville PNSTRM6071 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
16 4 00.2.116 Vis CHc M6-35/18 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
17 4 00.4.001 Rondelle 6 x 14 x 1.2 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
18 4 00.3.145 Rondelle Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
19 4 00.3.146 Capuchon Cappuccio Cap Kappe Capuchon

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




M ACCESSORI INTERNI PORTIERA Ch00000001
@
’G’ER DOOR INTERIOR ACCESSORIES

EQUIPEMENT PORTE

TURAUSSTATTUNG OFPThigdL

T14

EQUIPAMIENTO DE PUERTA

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




EQUIPEMENT PORTE
ACCESSORI INTERNI PORTIERA
TURAUSSTATTUNG

DOOR INTERIOR ACCESSORIES
EQUIPAMIENTO DE PUERTA

Ch00000001

T14

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 03.1.345 Armature de porte G Armatura di porta sinistra Left door structure Links Turrahmen Armazén de puerta izquierda
2 1 03.1.346 Armature de porte D Armatura di porta destra Right door structure Rechts Turrahmen Armazén de puerta derecha
3 1 08.1.822 Cable commande porte Cavo comando di porta Door control cable Turbedienungskabe Cable mando de puerta
4 1 08.1.823 Guide cable G Guidacavo Sx Left cable rail Linker Kabelftihrung Guia cable izquierdo
5 1 08.1.824 Guide cable D Guidacavo Dx Right cable rail Rechter Kabelftihrung Guia cable derecho
6 2 07.2.097 Profil sur vitre de porte / Pince Profilo su vetro di porta Glass door profile Profil auf Turfenster Perfil sobre cristal de puerta
7 1 03.1.170 Support vitre D Supporto vetro destro Right glass support Rechte Scheibetrager Soporte cristal derecho
8 1 03.1.169 Support vitre G Supporto vetro sinistro Left glass support Linke Scheibetrager Soporte cristal izquierdo
9 1 08.1.825 Biellette palette serrure G Barra paletta serratura Pallet lock link rod Schlosspalette Nebenpleuelstange Bieleta paleta cerradura
10 1 08.1.826 Biellette palette serrure D Barra paletta serratura DX Right pallet lock link rod ﬁzggt:glsgglgzipgagene Bieleta paleta cerradura derecha
11 1 08.1.828 Biellette barillet serrure D Barra blochetto serratura SX Left lock cylinders link rod Hggzgagtgzg&gmel Bieleta tambor cerradura izquierda
12 1 08.1.829 Biellette barillet serrure G Barrablochetto serratura Right lock cylinders link rod Schlosstrommel Nebenpleuelstange Bieleta tambor cerradura
13 2 00.5.187 Clips bleu Clips blu Blu clips Clau Clip Clips azul
14 2 00.5.188 Clips rouge Clips rossi Red clips Rot Clip Clips rojo
15 1 08.1.881 Support barillet et levier G Supporto blochetto e leva SX Lock cylinder and left lever support Trommelbehélter und linker Hebel Soporte tambor y palanca izquierda
16 1 08.1.882 Support barillet et levier D Supporto blochetto e leva DX Lock cylinder and right lever support | Trommelbehéalter und rechter Hebel Soporte tambor y palanca derecha
17 2 00.5.189 Anneau TRUARC D6 Annello TRUARC D6 TRUARC ring D6 Ring TRUARC Anillo TRUARC
18 8 00.4.148 Rivet pop 4.8x17 Rivetto pop Pop rivet Pop niet Remanche pop
19 2 00.2.241 Vis auto-formeuse pour thermop. Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
20 2 08.1.429 Fourchette / Barillet Gancio / serratura Drum / fork Gabelstiick Horquilla/Tambor
21 2 08.1.808 Actionneur fermeture centralisé Azionatore chiusura centralizzata Closing control unit handle Zentralisierte Turchliessenbedienung Accionador cierre centralizada
22 6 00.2.188 Vis FHC M6-16 Zb 8-8 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
23 2 08.1.831 Levier de barillet Leva di blochetto Lever lock cylinder Trommelhebel Palanca de tambor
24 2 00.3.004 Vis tole 4.2 x 16 CBLZ PTU ZN Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
25 1 08.1.807 Serrure G Serratura SX Left lock Linker Schloss Cerradura izquierda
26 1 08.1.806 Serrure D Serratura DX Right lock Rechter Schloss Cerradura derecha

Retol

r sur-notre site internet - Www.plecesanspermis.fr




EQUIPEMENT PORTE

ACCESSORI INTERNI PORTIERA
TURAUSSTATTUNG

Ch00000001

T14

OPTW

DOOR INTERIOR ACCESSORIES 40CR
AUTOMOBILES OPTI MAX DCI
EQUIPAMIENTO DE PUERTA
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
27 4 00.2.250 Vis TBEMB6PC inox M6x16 Zn Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
28 2 08.6.123 Bac de porte Porta oggetti di porta Door oddments tray Turbehalter Cubilete de puerta
29 2 08.1.891 Mousse sous-poignée de porte Gommapiuma sotto maniglia porta Rubber under door handle Schaumstoff unter turlinke Espuma bajo manilla de puerta
30 2 00.4.085 Serre cable SST2IM Serracavo Cable tightening Kabelschelle Sujetacables
31 2 08.1.899 Poignée de porte chromée Maniglia porta grigia Grey door handle Targriff Grau Manija de puerta plata

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




EQUIPEMENT PORTE

M ACCESSORI INTERNI PORTIERA

TURAUSSTATTUNG

@
’G’ER DOOR INTERIOR ACCESSORIES

EQUIPAMIENTO DE PUERTA

AM1025
Ch00000012

T14A

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




EQUIPEMENT PORTE
ACCESSORI INTERNI PORTIERA
TURAUSSTATTUNG

DOOR INTERIOR ACCESSORIES
EQUIPAMIENTO DE PUERTA

AM1025
Ch00000012

T14A

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 03.1.345 Armature de porte G Armatura di porta sinistra Left door structure Links Turrahmen Armazén de puerta izquierda
2 1 03.1.346 Armature de porte D Armatura di porta destra Right door structure Rechts Turrahmen Armazén de puerta derecha
3 1 08.1.822 Cable commande porte Cavo comando di porta Door control cable Turbedienungskabe Cable mando de puerta
4 1 08.1.823 Guide cable G Guidacavo Sx Left cable rail Linker Kabelftihrung Guia cable izquierdo
5 1 08.1.824 Guide cable D Guidacavo Dx Right cable rail Rechter Kabelftihrung Guia cable derecho
6 2 07.2.097 Profil sur vitre de porte / Pince Profilo su vetro di porta Glass door profile Profil auf Turfenster Perfil sobre cristal de puerta
7 1 03.1.170 Support vitre D Supporto vetro destro Right glass support Rechte Scheibetrager Soporte cristal derecho
8 1 03.1.169 Support vitre G Supporto vetro sinistro Left glass support Linke Scheibetrager Soporte cristal izquierdo
9 1 08.1.825 Biellette palette serrure G Barra paletta serratura Pallet lock link rod Schlosspalette Nebenpleuelstange Bieleta paleta cerradura
10 1 08.1.826 Biellette palette serrure D Barra paletta serratura DX Right pallet lock link rod ﬁzggt:glsgglgzipgagene Bieleta paleta cerradura derecha
11 1 08.1.828 Biellette barillet serrure D Barra blochetto serratura SX Left lock cylinders link rod Hggzgagtgzg&gmel Bieleta tambor cerradura izquierda
12 1 08.1.829 Biellette barillet serrure G Barrablochetto serratura Right lock cylinders link rod Schlosstrommel Nebenpleuelstange Bieleta tambor cerradura
13 2 00.5.187 Clips bleu Clips blu Blu clips Clau Clip Clips azul
14 2 00.5.188 Clips rouge Clips rossi Red clips Rot Clip Clips rojo
15 1 08.1.881 Support barillet et levier G Supporto blochetto e leva SX Lock cylinder and left lever support Trommelbehélter und linker Hebel Soporte tambor y palanca izquierda
16 1 08.1.882 Support barillet et levier D Supporto blochetto e leva DX Lock cylinder and right lever support | Trommelbehéalter und rechter Hebel Soporte tambor y palanca derecha
17 2 00.5.189 Anneau TRUARC D6 Annello TRUARC D6 TRUARC ring D6 Ring TRUARC Anillo TRUARC
18 8 00.4.148 Rivet pop 4.8x17 Rivetto pop Pop rivet Pop niet Remanche pop
19 6 00.2.250 00000012 | Vis TBEMB6PC inox M6x16 Zn Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
20 2 08.1.429 Fourchette / Barillet Gancio / serratura Drum / fork Gabelstiick Horquilla/Tambor
21 2 08.1.808 Actionneur fermeture centralisé Azionatore chiusura centralizzata Closing control unit handle Zentralisierte Turchliessenbedienung Accionador cierre centralizada
22 6 00.2.188 Vis FHC M6-16 Zb 8-8 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
23 2 08.1.831 Levier de barillet Leva di blochetto Lever lock cylinder Trommelhebel Palanca de tambor
24 2 00.3.004 Vis tole 4.2 x 16 CBLZ PTU ZN Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
25 1 08.1.807 Serrure G Serratura SX Left lock Linker Schloss Cerradura izquierda
26 1 08.1.806 Serrure D Serratura DX Right lock Rechter Schloss Cerradura derecha

Retol

r sur-notre site internet - Www.plecesanspermis.fr




EQUIPEMENT PORTE
ACCESSORI INTERNI PORTIERA
TURAUSSTATTUNG

AM1025
Ch00000012

OPTW

T14A

DOOR INTERIOR ACCESSORIES 40CR
AUTOMOBILES OPTI MAX DCI
EQUIPAMIENTO DE PUERTA
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
27 2 08.6.123 Bac de porte Porta oggetti di porta Door oddments tray Turbehalter Cubilete de puerta
28 2 08.1.891 Mousse sous-poignée de porte Gommapiuma sotto maniglia porta Rubber under door handle Schaumstoff unter turlinke Espuma bajo manilla de puerta
29 2 00.4.085 Serre cable SST2IM Serracavo Cable tightening Kabelschelle Sujetacables
30 2 08.1.899 Poignée de porte chromée Maniglia porta grigia Grey door handle Turgriff Grau Manija de puerta plata

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




ESSUIE GLACE ARRIERE
TERGICRISTALLO POSTERIORE
HINTERE SCHEIBENWISCHER

REAR WINDSCREEN
LIMPIAPARABRISAS TRASEROS

Ch00000001

OPTWMDC

T15

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour-stir notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




ESSUIE GLACE ARRIERE
TERGICRISTALLO POSTERIORE
HINTERE SCHEIBENWISCHER

Ch00000001

@F‘“TW

T15

REAR WINDSCREEN 40CR
AUuTOMmMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
LIMPIAPARABRISAS TRASEROS
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 06.3.377 Essuie-glace AR Tergicristallo posteriore Rear windscreen wiper Hinterer Scheibenwisher Limpiaparabrisas Traseros
2 1 06.3.396 Moteur inter. essuie-glace AR Motore intermittente tergicristallo p. Engine intermitt. rear windsc. wiper I\S/I((:)r:(;bfur Iz T LB SR Motor interm. limparabrisas tras.
3 2 00.4.172 Rondelle @30 @17 ép : 3 mm Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
4 1 07.4.040 Obturateur D17.5 Otturatore Shutter Verscluf3 Obturador
5 1 08.6.303 Cache moteur essuie-glace AR Copri motore Cover engine Motorabdeckung Cubre motor
6 1 06.3.382 Cache axe essuie-glace AR Copri Cover Abdeckung fur Scheibenwischerachse. | Cubre
7 1 06.3.381 Bras et balai essuie-glace AR Braccio e spazzola tergicristallo Arm and windscreen wiper Arm und Scheibenwischblatt Brazo y escobilla limpiaparabrisas

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




ESSUIE GLACE AVANT

M TERGICRISTALLO ANTERIORE

VORNE SCHEIBENWISCHER

[ 4
’G’ER FRONT WINDSCREENS

LIMPIAPARABRISAS DELANTERQOS

Ch00000001

OPTWMDC

T16

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




ESSUIE GLACE AVANT
TERGICRISTALLO ANTERIORE

Ch00000001

T16

@ VORNE SCHEIBENWISCHER OPThi
’G’ER FRONT WINDSCREENS 40CR
AUTOMO L-E'S OPTI MAX DCI

LIMPIAPARABRISAS DELANTEROS
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 08.2.347 Bras conduite a G Braccio guida a sinistra Windscreen arm left-hand drive Arm, Linkssteuerung :3;;ahzigrltijr:piaparabrisas calre.
2 1 06.3.387 Balai essuie-glace Spazzola Windcreen wiper Wischerblatt Escobilla limpiaparabrisas
3 1 08.1.772 Support moteur essuie-glace G Supporto motorino tergicristallo Windscreen engine support Scheibenwishermotortrager Soporte Motor limpiaparabris.
4 2 00.4.001 Rondelle 6 x 14 x 1.2 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
5] 1 00.2.250 Vis TBEMB6PC inox M6x16 Zn Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
6 1 06.3.364 Essuie-glace AV intermitent Tergicristallo intermittente Intermitent windscreen wiper Scheibenwischer Vorne Limpiaparabrisas intermitente

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




FAISCEAU ELECTRIQUE

M FASCIO ELETTRICO Ch00000001 T17

ELEKTRISCHE KABELBAUM OPThdC

[ 4
’G’ER ELECTRIC HARNESS 40CR

OPTI MAX DCI
HAZ ELECTRICO

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




FAISCEAU ELECTRIQUE
FASCIO ELETTRICO
ELEKTRISCHE KABELBAUM

ELECTRIC HARNESS
HAZ ELECTRICO

Ch00000001

T17

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 06.2.360 Faisceau caisse Fascio sotto carroszzeria Under-body harness Kabelbaum unter Karosserie Haz bajo carcasa
2 1 00.2.222 Vis HM4-6 long 6 ZB 8.8 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
3 6 06.3.032 Relais Rele Relay Relais Relé
4 1 06.3.009 Centrale clignotante Centrale intermittente Flasher unit Blinkermodul Central intermitente
5 4 00.4.085 Serre cable SST2IM Serracavo Cable tightening Kabelschelle Sujetacables
6 1 06.1.065 Plafonnier Plafoniera Courtesy light Deckenlampe Lampara de techo
7 1 06.3.347 Contacteur a clef + 2 verrous Contattore a chiave Ignition switch Zindschloss Contactor de llave
8 1 06.3.380 ﬁggﬁﬂcteur Ack gl il el ety Contattore a chiave Ignition switch Zindschloss Contactor de llave
9 1 08.6.055 Support composants Supporto componenti Components support Bestandteiletrager Soporte componentes
10 4 00.2.241 Vis auto-formeuse pour thermop. Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
11 1 06.3.414 Commande réglage de projecteur Comando regolazione proiettore Light adjusting control Scheinwerferregulierungbedienung Mando reglaje de proyector
12 1 07.4.003 Passe-fil D22.5 Passafilo Grommet Tille Pasahilo
13 1 06.3.353 Capteur de température Sensore temperatura Temperature sensor Temperatutsensor Sensor de temperatura
14 2 06.3.235 Interrupteur plafonnier Interuttore plafoniera Courtesy light switch Schalter Deckenbeleuchtung Interruptor luz de techo
15 1 00.3.001 Vis auto-P . 3.5X16 TF Z Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
16 3 00.5.155 Laniére Coreggia Strap Riemen Correa
17 1 06.3.292 Radar de recul Radar di retromarcia Parking detector Rickwartsradar Bausatz Radar de retroceso
18 1 07.4.065 Passe-fil d37 EP 3.5 Passafilo Grommet Tulle Pasahilos
19 2 00.5.097 Agrafe faisceau Graffa fascio Beam clip Kabelbaumklemme Grapa haz
20 1 08.1.955 cK(i)tnfg;rrTr]\?]teLxltzg ncentralisée 2VEC Centralina radiocomando Remote control unit Radiobedienungszentrale Central mando a distancia
21 1 06.2.373 Diode 2x6A Diodo 2x6A Diode 2x6A Diode 2x6A Diodo 2x6A
22 1 08.1.943 Télécommande de clef Telecomando Remote control Fernbedienung Mando a distancia

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




FAISCEAU ELECTRIQUE

AM1031
M FASCIO ELETTRICO Ch00000030 T17A

ELEKTRISCHE KABELBAUM OPThdC

[ 4
’G’ER ELECTRIC HARNESS 40CR

OPTI MAX DCI
HAZ ELECTRICO

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




FAISCEAU ELECTRIQUE
FASCIO ELETTRICO
ELEKTRISCHE KABELBAUM

AM1031
Ch00000030

T17A

ELECTRIC HARNESS 40CR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
HAZ ELECTRICO
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 06.2.379 00000030 | Faisceau caisse - JS34-442 Fascio sotto carroszzeria Under-body harness Kabelbaum unter Karosserie Haz bajo carcasa
2 1 00.2.222 Vis HM4-6 long 6 ZB 8.8 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
3 6 06.3.032 Relais Rele Relay Relais Relé
4 1 06.3.009 Centrale clignotante Centrale intermittente Flasher unit Blinkermodul Central intermitente
5 4 00.4.085 Serre cable SST2IM Serracavo Cable tightening Kabelschelle Sujetacables
6 1 06.1.065 Plafonnier Plafoniera Courtesy light Deckenlampe Lampara de techo
7 1 06.3.347 Contacteur a clef + 2 verrous Contattore a chiave Ignition switch Zindschloss Contactor de llave
8 1 06.3.380 ﬁggﬁﬂcteur Ack gl il el ety Contattore a chiave Ignition switch Zindschloss Contactor de llave
9 1 08.6.055 Support composants Supporto componenti Components support Bestandteiletrager Soporte componentes
10 4 00.2.241 Vis auto-formeuse pour thermop. Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
11 1 06.3.414 Commande réglage de projecteur Comando regolazione proiettore Light adjusting control Scheinwerferregulierungbedienung Mando reglaje de proyector
12 1 07.4.003 Passe-fil D22.5 Passafilo Grommet Tille Pasahilo
13 1 06.3.353 Capteur de température Sensore temperatura Temperature sensor Temperatutsensor Sensor de temperatura
14 2 06.3.410 00000030 | Interrupteur plafonnier Interuttore plafoniera Courtesy light switch Schalter Deckenbeleuchtung Interruptor luz de techo
15 1 00.3.001 Vis auto-P . 3.5X16 TF Z Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
16 3 00.5.155 Laniére Coreggia Strap Riemen Correa
17 1 06.3.292 Radar de recul Radar di retromarcia Parking detector Rickwartsradar Bausatz Radar de retroceso
18 1 07.4.065 Passe-fil d37 EP 3.5 Passafilo Grommet Tulle Pasahilos
19 2 00.5.097 Agrafe faisceau Graffa fascio Beam clip Kabelbaumklemme Grapa haz
20 1 08.1.955 cK(i)tnfg;rrTr]\?]teLxltzg ncentralisée 2VEC Centralina radiocomando Remote control unit Radiobedienungszentrale Central mando a distancia
21 1 06.2.373 Diode 2x6A Diodo 2x6A Diode 2x6A Diode 2x6A Diodo 2x6A
22 1 08.1.943 Télécommande de clef Telecomando Remote control Fernbedienung Mando a distancia

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




FAISCEAU MOTEUR
FASCIO MOTORE

DIESEL MOTOR KABELBAUMSATZ

DIESEL ENGINE HARNESS
HAZ ELECTRICO DE MOTOR

Ch00000001

OPTWMDC

T18

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




FAISCEAU MOTEUR
FASCIO MOTORE
DIESEL MOTOR KABELBAUMSATZ

Ch00000001

@F"TW

T18

ER DIESEL ENGINE HARNESS 40CR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
HAZ ELECTRICO DE MOTOR
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 06.2.361 Faisceau moteur Fascio motore Engine harnish Kabelbaum Motor Haz de motor
2 1 00.2.234 Vis torx M6-20 rondelle imp. Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
3 1 08.2.624 Support bornier faisceau moteur Supporto borniera fascia montore Engine facia bornier support Elektrischer Trager Kabelbaummotor Soporte bornes haz motor
4 2 00.2.236 Vis torx M6-25/25 rondelle imperd. Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
5 1 00.5.155 Laniere Coreggia Strap Riemen Correa
6 2 00.5.097 Agrafe faisceau Graffa fascio Beam clip Kabelbaumklemme Grapa haz
7 2 00.3.128 Ecrou twolock HM8 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
8 1 00.4.142 Rondelle DD 6.1 x 18.5 ZB Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
9 1 00.5.125 Collier RSGU1 20 x 20 Collare RSGU1 20 x 20 Clamp RSGU1 20 x 20 Schelle RSGU1 20 x 20 Abrazadera RSGU1 20 x 20
10 4 00.5.062 Collier polyamide 9 X 260 Collare Clamp Schelle Abrazedera

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




ECHAPPEMENT

M MARMITTA Ch00000001 T19

’ G,.ER AUSPUFF OFPThdL

EXHAUST 40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

ESCAPE

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




ECHAPPEMENT

T19

MARMITTA Ch00000001
@ AUSPUFF OPTIWMDC
' G’ ER EXHAUST 40CR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
ESCAPE
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)

1 1 11.6.245 Silent-bloc Silentbloc Sil.block Puffer Silent-bloc

2 2 11.6.265 Silent bloc ouverture en 'H' Supporto gomma Rubber support Gummitrager Soporte goma

3 1 11.6.279 Eﬁrﬁzg es ortie d'échappement ,T:ﬁgg Uscita Scappamento Cromato Fictive Chrome Exhaust Exit Tube Falsche Chromeauspuffausgang (Sail(i:cézodrtiaol)iscape Cromada

4 1 11.6.280 Support fausse sortie d'échappement | Supporto secondo scappamento Second exhaust pipe support 2. Auspuss Trager Soporte 2ndo escape

5 1 11.6.270 Collier de serrage pot d'échappement | Collare Clamp Schelle Abrazadera

6 1 08.2.613 Renfort d'échappement Tirante Draught Bandel Soporte

7 1 11.6.286 Ligne d'échappement 442 Tubo di scappamento Exhaust pipe Auspufftopf Tubo de escape

8 4 00.4.148 Rivet pop 4.8x17 Rivetto pop Pop rivet Pop niet Remanche pop

9 1 11.6.277 Flexible d'échappement Flessibile scapamento Exhaust flexible Auspuffschlauch Tubo flexible de escape

10 2 11.6.283 Collier de serrage pot d'échappement | Collare Clamp Schelle Abrazadera

11 1 11.6.272 Sortie échappement moteur 442 Tubo uscita scappamento Exhaust downpipe Ausgangsrohr Tubo salida escape

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




VARIATEUR MOTEUR
M VARIATORE Ch00000001

4 GESCHWINDIGKEITSREGLER
’G’ER ENGINE VARIATOR

VARIADOR MOTOR

OPTWMDC

120

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre site internet : .piecesanspermis.fr




VARIATEUR MOTEUR

120

VARIATORE Ch00000001
@ GESCHWINDIGKEITSREGLER OPThi
' G’ER ENGINE VARIATOR 40CR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
VARIADOR MOTOR
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)

1 1 11.0.135 Variateur moteur Variatore motore Engine variator Motorgeschwindigkeitsregler Motor variador

2 1 24.1.067 Outillage démontage variateur Attrezzatura smontaggio Dismantling tooling Abbauzeugen Desmontaje herramientas

3 1 13.1.828 Rondelle serrage variateur Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela

4 1 00.2.096 Vis HM10-30/26 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

5) 1 00.4.033 Rondelle onduflex @10 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela

6 1 13.4.029 Courroie BD52-2177 Cinghia Belt Riemen Correa

7 1 13.0.155 Variateur boite Variateur scatola Box variator Variatorgehause Variator caja

8 1 13.1.825 Entretoise boite de vitesse Distanziale Spacer Distanzstiick Distanciador

9 1 11.1.958 Rondelle de blocage Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela

10 1 11.1.972 Vis Variateur M10-1.25 x 225 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




VARIATEUR MOTEUR AMIO16
VARIATORE Ch00000039

4 GESCHWINDIGKEITSREGLER
’G’ER ENGINE VARIATOR

VARIADOR MOTOR

OPTWMDC

T20A

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre site internet : .piecesanspermis.fr




VARIATEUR MOTEUR

m AM1016
VARIATORE Ch00000039 T2 OA
@ GESCHWINDIGKEITSREGLER OPThi
' G’ER ENGINE VARIATOR 40CR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
VARIADOR MOTOR
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 11.0.137 Variateur moteur Variatore motore Engine variator Motorgeschwindigkeitsregler Motor variador
2 1 24.1.067 Outillage démontage variateur Attrezzatura smontaggio Dismantling tooling Abbauzeugen Desmontaje herramientas
3 1 13.1.828 Rondelle serrage variateur Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
4 1 00.2.096 Vis HM10-30/26 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
5) 1 00.4.033 Rondelle onduflex @10 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
6 1 13.4.029 Courroie BD52-2177 Cinghia Belt Riemen Correa
7 1 13.0.155 Variateur boite Variateur scatola Box variator Variatorgehause Variator caja
8 1 13.1.825 Entretoise boite de vitesse Distanziale Spacer Distanzstiick Distanciador
9 1 11.1.958 Rondelle de blocage Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
10 1 11.1.972 Vis Variateur M10-1.25 x 225 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




VARIATEUR MOTEUR AMIO16
VARIATORE Ch00000072

4 GESCHWINDIGKEITSREGLER
’G’ER ENGINE VARIATOR

VARIADOR MOTOR

OPTWMDC

T20B

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre site internet : .piecesanspermis.fr




VARIATEUR MOTEUR

m AM1016
VARIATORE Ch00000072 T2 O B
@ GESCHWINDIGKEITSREGLER OPThi
' G’ER ENGINE VARIATOR 40CR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
VARIADOR MOTOR
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 11.0.135 00000072 | Variateur moteur Variatore motore Engine variator Motorgeschwindigkeitsregler Motor variador
2 1 24.1.067 Outillage démontage variateur Attrezzatura smontaggio Dismantling tooling Abbauzeugen Desmontaje herramientas
3 1 13.1.828 Rondelle serrage variateur Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
4 1 00.2.096 Vis HM10-30/26 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
5) 1 00.4.033 Rondelle onduflex @10 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
6 1 13.4.029 Courroie BD52-2177 Cinghia Belt Riemen Correa
7 1 13.0.155 Variateur boite Variateur scatola Box variator Variatorgehause Variator caja
8 1 13.1.825 Entretoise boite de vitesse Distanziale Spacer Distanzstiick Distanciador
9 1 11.1.958 Rondelle de blocage Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
10 1 11.1.972 Vis Variateur M10-1.25 x 225 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




ECLATE VARIATEUR MOTEUR

M SPACCATO VARIATORE MOTORE Ch00000001

DETAILLIERTE ZEICHNUNG FUR MOTORVARIATOR OFPThm

121

@
’G’ER EXPLODED VIEW ENGINE VARIATOR 11.0.135

DESPIECE VARIADOR MOTOR

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




ECLATE VARIATEUR MOTEUR

121

SPACCATO VARIATORE MOTORE Ch00000001
@ DETAILLIERTE ZEICHNUNG FUR MOTORVARIATOR OPThi
' G’ER EXPLODED VIEW ENGINE VARIATOR 11.0.135 0eR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
DESPIECE VARIADOR MOTOR
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 11.1.974 Demi-poulie fixe Semi puleggia fissa Fixed pulley Fest halbrierenscheibe Semi polea fija
2 1 11.1.491 Roulement de débrayage Cuscinetto disinnestro Clutch dis.Bearing Lager ausk. Der kup Cojinete embrague
3 1 11.1.970 Bague Anello Flange Ring Anillo
4 1 13.1.790 Rondelle plate Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
5 1 11.1.944 Demi-poulie mobile Semi puleggia mobile Sliding pulley FlieRend halbrierenscheibe Semi polea movil
6 1 11.1.946 Coussinet inférieur Cuscinetti inferiori Upper Bearings Obere Lager Cajinete inferior
7 3 11.1.948 Cale courroie 1 mm Cuneo di sicurezza cinghia Belt shim Riemenkeil Calce correa
8 1 11.1.976 Ressort Molletta Spring Feder Muelle
9 1 11.1.950 Coussinet supérieur Cuscinetti superori Superior Bearings Oberer Lager Cojinetes superior
10 1 11.1.915 Circlips intérieur Circlips Circlips Circlips Circlips
11 3 11.1.975 Masse 240 gr Massa Weight Masse Masa
12 3 11.1.961 Bloc Blocco Unit Block Bloque
13 1 11.1.959 Capuchon Cappuccio Cap Kappe Capuchon
14 1 11.1.550 Rondelle Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
15 1 11.1.551 Ecrou HM20 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




ECLATE VARIATEUR MOTEUR

M SPACCATO VARIATORE MOTORE

@ DETAILLIERTE ZEICHNUNG FUR MOTORVARIATOR

@
’G ER EXPLODED VIEW ENGINE VARIATOR

DESPIECE VARIADOR MOTOR

AM1016
Ch00000039

11.0.137

OPTWMPC

T21A

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




ECLATE VARIATEUR MOTEUR AMI016
f;? > ! > SPACCATO VARIATORE MOTORE Ch00000039 T2 1 A
@ DETAILLIERTE ZEICHNUNG FUR MOTORVARIATOR OPThi
' G’ER EXPLODED VIEW ENGINE VARIATOR 11.0.137 0eR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
DESPIECE VARIADOR MOTOR
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 11.1.977 Demi-poulie fixe Semi puleggia fissa Fixed pulley Fest halbrierenscheibe Semi polea fija
2 1 11.1.491 Roulement de débrayage Cuscinetto disinnestro Clutch dis.Bearing Lager ausk. Der kup Cojinete embrague
3 1 11.1.906 Bague Anello Ring Ring Anillo
4 1 11.1.944 Demi-poulie mobile Semi puleggia mobile Sliding pulley FlieBend halbrierenscheibe Semi polea movil
5 1 11.1.946 Coussinet inférieur Cuscinetti inferiori Upper Bearings Obere Lager Cojinete inferior
6 1 11.1.978 Ressort Molletta Spring Feder Muelle
7 1 11.1.950 Coussinet supérieur Cuscinetti superori Superior Bearings Oberer Lager Cojinetes superior
8 1 11.1.915 Circlips intérieur Circlips Circlips Circlips Circlips
9 3 11.1.961 Bloc Blocco Unit Block Bloque
10 3 11.1.975 Masse 240 gr Massa Weight Masse Masa
11 1 11.1.959 Capuchon Cappuccio Cap Kappe Capuchon
12 1 11.1.550 Rondelle Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
13 1 11.1.551 Ecrou HM20 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
14 1 11.1.963 Cale courroie 2 mm Cuneo di sicurezza cinghia Belt shim Riemenkeil Calce correa
15 1 11.1.948 Cale courroie 1 mm Cuneo di sicurezza cinghia Belt shim Riemenkeil Calce correa
16 1 11.1.949 Cale courroie 0.5 mm Cuneo di sicurezza cinghia Belt shim Riemenkeil Calce correa
17 1 13.1.528 Cale ressort ASA-1 Cuneo di sicurezza molletta Spring Shim Feder Keil Calce muelle
18 1 13.1.790 Rondelle plate Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
19 1 13.1.614 Rondelle Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




ECLATE VARIATEUR MOTEUR

AM1016
M SPACCATO VARIATORE MOTORE Ch00000072 T21B

DETAILLIERTE ZEICHNUNG FUR MOTORVARIATOR OFPThm

ER o000 view eneine varitor 11.0.135 OPTI X 0
DESPIECE VARIADOR MOTOR

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




ECLATE VARIATEUR MOTEUR AMI016
f;? e ! > SPACCATO VARIATORE MOTORE Ch00000072 T2 1 B
@ DETAILLIERTE ZEICHNUNG FUR MOTORVARIATOR OPThi
' G’ER EXPLODED VIEW ENGINE VARIATOR 11.0.135 ock
AUTOMO L-E'S OPTI MAX DCI
DESPIECE VARIADOR MOTOR
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 11.1.974 00000072 | Demi-poulie fixe Semi puleggia fissa Fixed pulley Fest halbrierenscheibe Semi polea fija
2 1 11.1.491 Roulement de débrayage Cuscinetto disinnestro Clutch dis.Bearing Lager ausk. Der kup Cojinete embrague
3 1 11.1.970 Bague Anello Flange Ring Anillo
4 1 13.1.790 Rondelle plate Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
5 1 11.1.944 Demi-poulie mobile Semi puleggia mobile Sliding pulley FlieRend halbrierenscheibe Semi polea movil
6 1 11.1.946 Coussinet inférieur Cuscinetti inferiori Upper Bearings Obere Lager Cajinete inferior
7 3 11.1.948 Cale courroie 1 mm Cuneo di sicurezza cinghia Belt shim Riemenkeil Calce correa
8 1 11.1.976 Ressort Molletta Spring Feder Muelle
9 1 11.1.950 Coussinet supérieur Cuscinetti superori Superior Bearings Oberer Lager Cojinetes superior
10 1 11.1.915 Circlips intérieur Circlips Circlips Circlips Circlips
11 3 11.1.975 Masse 240 gr Massa Weight Masse Masa
12 3 11.1.961 Bloc Blocco Unit Block Bloque
13 1 11.1.959 Capuchon Cappuccio Cap Kappe Capuchon
14 1 11.1.550 Rondelle Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
15 1 11.1.551 Ecrou HM20 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




ECLATE VARIATEUR BOITE DE VITESSE
VARIATORE SCATOLA CAMBIO SCOPPIATO
SCHEMAZEICHNUNG FUR VARIATORGETRIEBE

SPARE PARTS GEARBOX VARIATOR
PR VARIADOR CAJA DE CAMBIOS

Ch00000001

13.0.155

OPTWMDC

122

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




ECLATE VARIATEUR BOITE DE VITESSE

122

VARIATORE SCATOLA CAMBIO SCOPPIATO Ch00000001
@ SCHEMAZEICHNUNG FUR VARIATORGETRIEBE OPThi
'G’ER SPARE PARTS GEARBOX VARIATOR 13.0.155 R
AUTOMOEIEES | PR VARIADOR CAJA DE CAMBIOS
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)

1 1 13.1.813 Demi-poulie mobile Semi puleggia mobile Sliding pulley FlieBend halbrierenscheibe Semi polea movil
2 1 13.1.829 Demi-poulie fixe Semi puleggia fissa Fixed pulley Fest halbrierenscheibe Semi polea fija
3 1 13.1.787 Circlips Circlips Circlips Circlips Circlips
4 1 13.1.830 Ressort Molletta Spring Feder Muelle
5 1 13.1.831 Came Camma Camshaft Nockenwelle Excentrica
6 1 13.1.598 Clavette Chiavetta Key Paffeder Pasador
7 3 13.1.815 Patin de came Tasselo Plate Pfropfen Taco

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




FREIN A MAIN

M FRENO A MANO Ch00000001

HANDBREMSE

IGIER i

FRENO DE MANO

OPTWMDC

123

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




FREIN A MAIN
FRENO A MANO
HANDBREMSE

Ch00000001

@F"TW

123

PARKING BRAKE 40CR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
FRENO DE MANO
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)

1 1 18.0.104 Frein a main Freno a mano Parding brake Feststellbremse Freno de mano

2 2 18.4.063 Cable de frein a main Cavo freno a mano Parking brake cable Feststellbremsekabel Cable freno de estacion

3 4 00.4.004 Rondelle 8 x 18 x 1.5 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela

4 4 00.3.067 Ecrou polystop HM8 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca

5 4 00.5.161 Agrafe 2@ 8 a 10 Grafa Clip Halter Grapa

6 1 23.1.310 Graisse molybdéne Grasso Grease Schmierfett Grasa

7 1 18.4.059 Palonnier sur frein @ main Bilanciere su freno a mano Whiple tree handbrake Stossausgleicher auf Handbremse Eﬂggca OIS (MElie EUE 2 s &

8 1 18.4.060 Support soufflet frein @ main Supporto soffietto Bellows support ManschetteStutze Soporte fuelle

9 1 18.4.061 Souflet de frein a main Soffietto freno a mano Parding brake bellows Feststelloremse Manschette Fuelle freno de mano

10 1 00.4.165 Rondelle évantail 8.2 x 14B Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




GARNISSAGE INTERIEUR
M GUARNIZIONE INTERNA Ch00000001 T24

o @ INNERE BESATZ OPThmdC
IGIER

INTERIOR TRIM OPTI4 2&?( DCI
AUTOMOBILES | PEVESTIMIENTO INTERIOR

| T 4 T ’ Ve T 07
&) Seal (4) (28) {27) /

B S R . .
Retﬁﬂr sur notre site Internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




GARNISSAGE INTERIEUR
GUARNIZIONE INTERNA
INNERE BESATZ

INTERIOR TRIM
REVESTIMIENTO INTERIOR

Ch00000001

124

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 05.5.184 Insono plancher AVD Insono pavimento ANT DX Front right Floor sound-proof. Panel Vorne Rechter Bodenschalldammung Inso suelo delantero derecho
2 1 05.5.183 Insono plancher AVG Insono pavimento ANT SX Front left Floor sound-proof. Panel Vorne Linker Bodenschallddmmung Inso suelo delantero izquierdo
3 1 05.5.220 Insono joue d'aile D 1/2 Insonorizzazione destra motore Engine right soundproofing Rechts Motorschalldampfung Insonorizacion derecho motor
4 1 05.5.219 Insono joue d'aile G 1/2 nsonorizzazione sinistra motore Engine left soundproofing Links Motorschalldampfung Insonorizacion izquierda motor
5 1 05.5.223 Insono capot moteur Insonorizzazione superiore motore Engine upper soundproofing Obere Motorschalldampfung Insonorizacion sup. motor
6 1 05.5.165 Tapis AV conduite a G Tappeto anteriore girgio guidaa S Front grey carpet left-hand drive Linksverkehr graue vorne Teppich I(;z?\rpeta iR CEEE R e B
7 1 05.5.191 Tapis milieu AR Tapettino centrale e posteriore Central and rear mat Hintere und mittlere Teppichboden Moqueta central y trasera
8 1 05.5.231 Garniture pavillon Rivestimento tetto Roof panel trim Dachverkleidungstrimm Guarnicion de techo
9 1 08.1.966 Plague sous-pavillon AR Piastra sotto padiglione Plate under roof Plattchen unter Dach Placa bajo techo
10 1 08.1.965 Plaque sous-pavillon AV Piastra sotto padiglione Plate under roof Plattchen unter Dach Placa bajo techo
11 10 00.5.215 Clou rivet Rivetto Rivet Niete Remache
12 1 05.5.235 Montant de planche de bord G Montante del parabrezza S Left windscreen pillar Linke Windschutzscheibesaule Montante de parabrisas izquierdo
13 1 08.6.329 ggr&tant de planche de bord G ABS Montante del parabrezza S ABS REC | Left windscreen pillar ABS REC Iliilr;lée Windschutzscheibesaule ABS knggt??né%de parabrisas izquierdo
14 1 05.5.236 Montant de planche de bord D Montante del parabrezza D Right windscreen pillar Rechte Windschutzscheibesaule Montante de parabrisas derecho
15 1 08.6.330 ggr&tant de planche de bord ABS Montante del parabrezza D ABS REC | Right windscreen pillar ABS REC Sg%hte Windschutzscheibeséule ABS knggt??né%de parabrisas derecho
16 2 05.5.203 Obturateur d'air Otturatore Shutter Verscluf3 Obturador
17 1 05.5.230 Insono tablier Insonorizzazione pianale anteriore Front floor soundproofing Windlaufschallddmmung Insonorizacién salpicadero
18 1 05.5.176 Insono baie de pare-brise insonorizzazione parabrezza Windscreen soundproofing Windschutzscheibeschalldammung Insonorizacion hueco de parabrisas
19 12 00.4.148 Rivet pop 4.8x17 Rivetto pop Pop rivet Pop niet Remanche pop
20 4 00.4.153 Rivet pop 4.8 x 16.5 Rivetto pop Pop rivet Pop niet Remache pop
21 7 00.4.155 Rivet acier éclaté 4.8 x 20 Rivetto Rivet Niet Remanche
22 1 05.5.173 Insono tablier central G Insono Cruscotto centrale SX Central dashboard soundproofing Linker Zentralwindlaufschallddmmung Inso salpicadero central izquierdo
23 1 05.5.168 Insono pédalier Insono pedaliera Pedal unit soundproofing Pedalenschalldammung Insono conjunto pedales
24 1 05.5.164 Insono tablier D Insono cruscotto DX Right Soundproofing dashboard Rechter Stirnwandschallddmmung Insono salpicadero derecho
25 1 05.5.163 Insono tablier G Insono cruscotto SX Left soundproofing dashboard Linker Schalldammungwindlauf Insono salpicadero Iz
26 1 05.5.162 Insono tablier central D Rechter Zentralwindlaufschallddmmung | Insono. salpicadero central derecho

Retou

insupripratiPeeSHETateErEt O WtV dhetesd nepereai fr




GARNISSAGE INTERIEUR
GUARNIZIONE INTERNA

Ch00000001

T24

@ INNERE BESATZ OPThi
' G’ER INTERIOR TRIM 40CR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
REVESTIMIENTO INTERIOR
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)

27 1 11.4.095 Soufflet admission Soffietto Swipe Manschette Fuelle
28 1 00.5.062 Collier polyamide 9 X 260 Collare Clamp Schelle Abrazedera
29 1 05.5.211 Mousse pied de porte G Spugna piede di porta Sx Foam of left door hing uprights Linke Fusstlrschaumstoff Espuma pie de puerta |
30 1 05.5.214 Mousse pied de porte AVD Spugna piede di porta Dx Foam of right door hinge uprights Rechte Fussturschaumstoff Espuma pie de puerta D
31 1 05.5.215 Mousse ARG Spugna posteriore SX Rear left foam Linke hintere Schaumstoff Espuma Tras |
32 1 05.5.216 Mousse ARD Spugna Posteriore Dx Rear right foam Rechte Hintere Schaumstoff Espuma Tras D
33 1 05.5.221 Insono sous-moteur Insono sotto motore Soundproofing under engine Schallddmmung unter Motor Insonorizacion bajo motor
34 4 00.5.095 Bouton trimount Pulsante Trimount Trimount button Trimount-Knopf Botén Trimount
35 2 05.5.218 Mousse renfort AR Spugna rinforzo popsteriore Rear strengthening foam Hintereverstarkerungsschaumstoff Espuma refuerzo tras.
36 1 05.5.228 Insono cache radiateur D Insono copri radiatore dx Radiator right soundproofing cover Schallisolierung rechts Kihlerdeckel Insono. Cubre radiador Der
37 1 05.5.227 Insono cache radiateur G Insono copri radiatore Sx Radiator left soundproofing cover Schallisolierung links Kiihlerdeckel Insono. cubre radiador 1zq.
38 2 07.4.040 Obturateur D17.5 Otturatore Shutter Verscluf3 Obturador

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




GLACES

VETRI Ch00000001

SCHEIBEN

®_0
"G’ER WINDSCREEN

AUTOMOBILES CRISTALES

125

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre site intérnet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




GLACES

125

VETRI Ch00000001
@ SCHEIBEN OPThi
' G’ER WINDSCREEN 40CR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
CRISTALES
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 04.1.100 Pare-brise teinté Parabrezza Windscreen Windschutzscheibe Parabrisas
2 1 08.1.401 Rétroviseur intérieur Specchio retrovisore Mirror Ruckspiegel Retrovisor
3 1 07.2.152 Joint de pare brise Guarnizione parabrezza Windscredeen gasket Windschutzscheibedichtung Junta parabrisas
4 1 04.1.103 Glace de porte G claire Vetro portiera sinistra chiara Transparent left door window Links Turscheibe klar Cristal de puerta izquierdo claro
5 1 04.1.105 Glace de porte G teintée Vetro di porta SX scuro Left teinted glass door Links getdnte Turscheibe Cristal de puerta Izg. Tintado
6 1 04.1.104 Glace de porte D claire Vetro portiera destra chiara Transparent right door window Rechts Turscheibe klar Cristal de puerta derecha claro
7 1 04.1.106 Glace de porte D teintée Vetro della portiera destra colorato Right door tinted glass Getonte Turfensterscheibe rechts Cristal de puerta De tintado
8 1 04.1.119 Glace de hayon claire Vetro chiaro della porte posteriore Tinged flap window Klare hintere Tirscheibe Cristal de porton claro
9 1 04.1.120 Glace de hayon teintée Vetro colorato del portellone Tailgate tinted glass Getonte Ruckfensterscheibe Cristal de porton tintado
10 1 04.1.128 Glace de hayon athergreen Vetro del portellone athergreen Athergreen tailgate glass Athergreen Riickefensterscheibe Cristal de porton athergreen
11 2 04.1.131 Custode Arriere Pannello laterale posteriore Rear tailgate glass Hintere Fondseite Cristal trasero de porton
12 1 23.1.308 Colle T8590UHV 310ml Ricarica colla Glue refill Klebepatrone Carga de cola

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




HAYON

M PORTELLONE Ch00000001

T26

4 HECKKLAPPE OPTh(
IGIER

TAILGATE
PORTON TRASERO

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

e S
{21}
Retoursur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




HAYON

T26

PORTELLONE Ch00000001
@ HECKKLAPPE OFThMPL
' G’ER TAILGATE 40CR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
PORTON TRASERO
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 2 08.1.941 Vérin a gaz Martinetto a gas Gas strut Gazylinder Cilindro de gas
2 2 08.1.670 Charniére de hayon Snodo portellone Tailgate hinge Heckklappenscharnier Bisagra porton trasero
3 2 06.1.072 Eclaireur de plaque minéralogique Luce targa di immatricolazione Lightning plate Nummernschildplatte-Beleuchtung Alumbrada placa matricula
4 1 06.2.356 Faisceau électrique hayon Fascio ellettrico plafoniera Courtesy light harness Deckenleutche kabelbaum Haz eletrico
5 1 07.4.026 Passe-fil D12.5 D8 Passafilo Grommet Tulle Pasahilos
6 1 07.4.036 Bouchon Tappo Cap Kappe Tapon
7 2 08.1.624 Butée tampon Riscontro tampon Buffer Striker Anschlag stopfen Comprobacion tampon
8 1 08.3.361 Sigle Ligier chromé Siglo Ligier Ligier Badge Ligier Chromzeichnen Sigla Ligier cromada
9 8 00.2.237 Vis torx M6-30 rondelle imp. Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
10 1 07.2.168 Joint de hayon Bodywork joint Guarnizione portellone Heckklappendichtung Junta de porton
11 2 08.1.872 Rotule vérin a gaz Giunto a sfera martinetto a gas Balljoint gas jack Knopf Gaswinde Rétula cilindro de gas
12 4 00.4.154 Rivet pop acier 4.8 x 13.5 Rivetto pop Pop rivet Pop niet Remanche pop
13 2 08.1.964 Support vérin Supporto Support Tréager Soporte
14 1 08.1.958 Armature hayon assemblé Gruppo armatura portellone Tailgate framework assembly Heckklpappegeriist, Komplett Conjunto armazoén de portén trasero
15 4 08.1.880 Clapet de décompression Valvola di decompressione Decompression valve Uberdruckventil Valvula de descompresion
16 1 08.6.364 Hayon assemblé Portellone assemblato Ass. tailgate Montierte Heckklappe Porton ensamblado
17 8 00.4.009 Rondelle 6x18x1.2 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
18 4 00.4.153 Rivet pop 4.8 x 16.5 Rivetto pop Pop rivet Pop niet Remache pop
19 1 08.6.159 Baguette de hayon Bacchetta portellone Tailgate side trim Stébchen Hekklappe Moldura de port6n trasero
20 1 08.3.871 Logo Optimax Logo OPTIMAX OPTIMAX logo OPTIMAX logo Logo OPTIMAX
21 1 08.1.613 Ecrou gache de hayon Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
22 2 08.1.275 Rotule M8/13/compas a gaz Giunto Balljoint Knopf Roétula
23 2 00.3.128 Ecrou twolock HM8 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
24 4 00.3.144 Insert cheville PNSTRM6071 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




LAVE GLACE

M LAVACRISTALLO Ch00000001

WISHWASSER

[ 4
’G’ER WINDSCREEN WASHER

UTOMOBILES LAVAPARABRISAS

OPTWMDC

127

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




LAVE GLACE

127

LAVACRISTALLO Ch00000001
@ WISHWASSER OPThi
' G’ER WINDSCREEN WASHER 40CR

AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI

LAVAPARABRISAS
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)

1 1 23.1.309 Liquide lave-glace 0.7 L Liquido lavavetro Windscreen wash liquid Scheibenwaschanlageflissigkeit Liquido lavabrisas

2 1 08.1.025 Tuyau de lave-glace Tubo di lavavetro Windscreen wash tube Scheinbenwaschanlagerohr Tubo lavabrisas

3 1 08.2.334 Gicleur lave-glace Spruzzatore tergicristallo Windscreen wash jet Wasserspritzdiise Boquilla lavaparabrisas

4 1 06.3.323 Bocal lave-vitre complet Vasoio lavavetro completo Windscreen wash complete tank Komplette Wischwasser Depoésito lavabrisas completo

5 3 00.2.250 Vis TBEMB6PC inox M6x16 Zn Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

6 1 06.3.378 Moteur bocal lave-glace Motore vaso liquido tergi E\r:]gl](ine TR (e s Wischwassermotor Motor depdsito limpiaparabrisas

7 3 00.3.122 Rivkle M6 téte P M6255 Rivetto Rivet Niet Remache

8 1 06.2.371 Rallonge bocal lave-glace Prolunga vaso liquido lavavetri Extension window washer tank Verléangerung fur Scheibenwascherglas | Ampliacion depésito lavaparabrisas

9 1 08.1.490 Raccord 16 30 03 Raccordo Connector Verbindung Racor

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




EQUIPEMENT ELECTRIQUE PORTE

M IMPIANTO ELETTRICO PORTIERA Ch00000001 T28

@ ELEKTRISCHE TURAUSTATTUNG OFPThigdL

@
’G ER DOOR ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT 40CR

OPTI MAX DCI
EQUIPAMIENTO ELECTRICO PUERTA

a5

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




EQUIPEMENT ELECTRIQUE PORTE
IMPIANTO ELETTRICO PORTIERA
ELEKTRISCHE TURAUSTATTUNG

Ch00000001

@F‘“TW

128

DOOR ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT 40CR
AUTOMOBILES OPTI MAX DCI
EQUIPAMIENTO ELECTRICO PUERTA
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 08.1.835 Leve-vitre G Levavetro meccanico SX Left manual window winder Linker handbestatigt Fensterheber Elevalunas mecanicas izquierdas
2 2 06.2.328 Faisceau de porte Fascio elettrico Electric harness Elektrischer Kabelbaum Haz electrico
3 1 08.1.836 Leve-vitre D Alzavettri electtrico destra Right electric window winder Rechter Fensterhebel Haz electrico
4 1 06.3.349 Interrupteur leve-vitre séquentiel Interuttore levavetro Window winder switch Fensterheberschalter Interruptor elevalunas
5 8 00.4.149 Rivet pop 4.8 x 9.5 Rivetto Rivet Niete Remache
6 1 06.3.348 Interrupteur léve-vitre manuel Interuttore levavetro Window winder switch Fensterheberschalter Interruptor elevalunas

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




EQUIPEMENT ELECTRIQUE PORTE

AM1025
IMPIANTO ELETTRICO PORTIERA Ch00000012

ELEKTRISCHE TURAUSTATTUNG

@
’G’ER DOOR ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT

EQUIPAMIENTO ELECTRICO PUERTA

OPTWMDC

T28A

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




EQUIPEMENT ELECTRIQUE PORTE
IMPIANTO ELETTRICO PORTIERA
ELEKTRISCHE TURAUSTATTUNG

AM1025
Ch00000012

T28A

@F‘“TW

DOOR ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT 40CR
AUTOMOBILES OPTI MAX DCI
EQUIPAMIENTO ELECTRICO PUERTA
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 08.1.835 Leve-vitre G Levavetro meccanico SX Left manual window winder Linker handbestatigt Fensterheber Elevalunas mecanicas izquierdas
2 2 06.2.328 Faisceau de porte Fascio elettrico Electric harness Elektrischer Kabelbaum Haz electrico
3 1 08.1.836 Leve-vitre D Alzavettri electtrico destra Right electric window winder Rechter Fensterhebel Haz electrico
4 1 06.3.349 Interrupteur leve-vitre séquentiel Interuttore levavetro Window winder switch Fensterheberschalter Interruptor elevalunas
5 10 00.2.250 00000012 | Vis TBEMB6PC inox M6x16 Zn Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
6 1 06.3.348 Interrupteur léve-vitre manuel Interuttore levavetro Window winder switch Fensterheberschalter Interruptor elevalunas

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




EQUIPEMENT PORTE MANUEL

M ATTREZZATURA PORTIERA MANUALE €h000000O1

MANUELL TURAUSSTATTUNG

@
’G’ER EQUIPMENT MANUAL HOLDER

EQUIPAMIENTO PORTA MANUAL

OPTWMDC

129

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




EQUIPEMENT PORTE MANUEL
ATTREZZATURA PORTIERA MANUALE
MANUELL TURAUSSTATTUNG

Ch00000001

@F‘“TW

129

EQUIPMENT MANUAL HOLDER 40CR
AUTOMOBILES OPTI MAX DCI
EQUIPAMIENTO PORTA MANUAL
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 2 08.1.406 Manivelle [éve-vitre Manovella alzavetro Window winder handle Fensterheberkurbe Manivela elevalunas
2 2 08.1.426 Agrafe manivelle 342 Graffa manovella Handle fastener Kurbelhalter Grapa manivela
3 2 08.1.425 Rondelle / Manivelle Rondella Washer / handle Rondelle / Kurbel Arandela/Manivela
4 1 08.1.833 Leve-vitre mécanique G Levavetro meccanico SX Left manual window winder Linker handbestatigt Fensterheber Elevalunas mecanicas izquierdas
5 1 08.1.834 Leve-vitre mécanique D Alzavetro meccanico destro Right mechanical window lift Rechte mekanische Fensterhebel Elevalunas mecanicos derechos
6 8 00.4.149 Rivet pop 4.8 x 9.5 Rivetto Rivet Niete Remache

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




EQUIPEMENT PORTE MANUEL

M ATTREZZATURA PORTIERA MANUALE

MANUELL TURAUSSTATTUNG

@
’G’ER EQUIPMENT MANUAL HOLDER

EQUIPAMIENTO PORTA MANUAL

AM1025
Ch00000012

T29A

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

.

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




EQUIPEMENT PORTE MANUEL
ATTREZZATURA PORTIERA MANUALE
MANUELL TURAUSSTATTUNG

AM1025
Ch00000012

@F‘“TW

T29A

EQUIPMENT MANUAL HOLDER 40CR
AUTOMOBILES OPTI MAX DCI
EQUIPAMIENTO PORTA MANUAL
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 2 08.1.406 Manivelle [éve-vitre Manovella alzavetro Window winder handle Fensterheberkurbe Manivela elevalunas
2 2 08.1.426 Agrafe manivelle 342 Graffa manovella Handle fastener Kurbelhalter Grapa manivela
3 2 08.1.425 Rondelle / Manivelle Rondella Washer / handle Rondelle / Kurbel Arandela/Manivela
4 1 08.1.833 Leve-vitre mécanique G Levavetro meccanico SX Left manual window winder Linker handbestatigt Fensterheber Elevalunas mecanicas izquierdas
5 1 08.1.834 Leve-vitre mécanique D Alzavetro meccanico destro Right mechanical window lift Rechte mekanische Fensterhebel Elevalunas mecanicos derechos
6 10 00.2.250 00000012 | Vis TBEMB6PC inox M6x16 Zn Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




LEVIER INVERSEUR

M LEVA INVERTITORE €h0000000' T30

UMSTEUERHEBEL OPTW

[ 4
’G’ER REVERSER LEVER 40CR

OPTI MAX DCI
PALANCA INVERSORA

N f*

If‘:l-;:'lﬁf-_-r- |'v-|_9k| Q ! 26 | 3 f}_\ !\23 :' '\\__,_;' e Il‘-2_;i:]

- Retour surmdtre ité mté‘met WWW piecesanspermis.fr




LEVIER INVERSEUR
LEVA INVERTITORE
UMSTEUERHEBEL

REVERSER LEVER
PALANCA INVERSORA

Ch00000001

T30

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 13.2.269 Support de levier inverseur Supporto leva invertitore Inverter lever support Gangschaltungstrager Soporte de palanca inversora
2 4 00.4.150 Rivet 6.4 x 14 Rivetto Rivet Niet Remanche
3 1 13.0.147 Ensemble levier et embase Gruppo leva e basamento Assembly lever and spud Baugruppe Hebel und Halter Conjunto palanca y pie
4 5 00.2.241 Vis auto-formeuse pour thermop. Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
5 1 13.2.277 Support du couvercle de levier Supporto del coperchio per la leva Lever cover support Deckeltréger des Schalthebels Soporte del tapon de palanca
6 1 06.3.384 Inter. fermeture centralisée Interrutore chiusura centralizzata Central lock button switch Zentrallockierungsschalter Interruptor cierre centralizada
7 2 06.3.386 Obturateur de bouton Otturatore Tampon for window lifter Verschluss Obturador
8 1 13.2.281 Logo de couvercle Logo coperchio Logo for cover Logo auf dem Deckel Logo de tapon
9 1 13.0.148 Ensemble couvercle de levier Gruppo coperchio leva Assembly for lever cover Baugruppe Schalthebeldeckel Conjunto tapon de palanca
10 1 13.2.282 Obturateur leéve-vitre Otturatore alzavetro Tampon for window lifter Verschluss des Schalthebels Obturador elevalunas
11 1 13.2.278 Caoutchouc de finition de levier Gomma di finiture per la leva Rubber for lever coating Schalthebel Feinbearbeitungsgummi Goma de acabado de la palanca
12 5) 00.4.057 Starlock D6 64931060BV Starlock D6 64931060BV Starlock D6 64931060BV Starlock D6 64931060BV Starlock D6 64931060BV
13 1 13.0.149 E?;;n:fle Be T e e Gruppo pomello Assembly pommel Baugruppe Schalthebelknopf Conjunto pomo
14 1 08.1.787 Cendrier Portacenere Ashtray Aschenbecher Cenicero
15 1 13.0.151 Ensemble cable marche AV Gruppo cavo marcia avanti Assembly cable forward motion Baugruppe vorwartskabel Conjunto cable marcha delantera
16 1 13.0.153 Ensemble cable marche AR Gruppo cavo marcia indietro Assembly cable reverse motion Baugruppe Kiickwartskabel Conjunto cable marcha trasera
17 1 13.0.152 Systeme compensateur sur B-V ?;?]Elel)r;"[l)a sl S s o Compensator system on gearbox Verteilungssystem auf Schalthebel f;?;ebr;;i s sile i e
18 1 00.4.173 Rondelle D6 x D24 x 1.2 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
19 1 00.2.260 Vis TB BN 6404 M6 x 10 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
20 1 13.2.286 Couvercle de compensateur sur B-V f;rﬁizghio G Bl SFEEl Compensator cover on gearbox Regelungsdeckel auf Schalthebel I;r[:]%?ozompensador G
21 1 08.6.283 Renfort console Rinforzo mensola Console reinforcer Konsoleversteifung Refuerzo consola
22 1 06.3.121 Allume-cigare Accendosigaro Cigar lighter Verschluss Zigaretten Encendedor
23 1 08.6.122 Cache allume-cigare Copri accendisigari Electric lighter plug cover Zigarettenanziinderskappe Cubre encendedor
24 1 07.4.078 Passe fil / Cable inverseur Passafilo/cavo invertitore Grommet Tulle / Umsteuerungskabel Pasahilo/ Cable inversor
25 1 23.1.319 Graisse EM-30L molykote Grasso EM-30L Molykote Grease EM-30L Molykote Schmierfett EM-30L Molykote Grasa EM-30L Molykote
26 4 00.5.215 Niete Remache

Clou rivet RetOL

Risgte notre site internet : WRWv.piecesanspermis.fr




LEVIER INVERSEUR
LEVA INVERTITORE
UMSTEUERHEBEL

Ch00000001

OPTW

T30

REVERSER LEVER 40CR
AUTOMOBILES OPTI MAX DCI
PALANCA INVERSORA
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)

27 1 08.6.275 Console Mensola Console Konsole Consola

28 1 00.3.147 Vis Eco Syn @2,2 x 12 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

29 1 13.2.275 Minirupteur subminiature Pulsante Switch Schalter Interruptor

30 1 13.2.276 Levier de manoeuvre Leva Lever Hebel Palanca

31 1 00.5.097 Agrafe faisceau Graffa fascio Beam clip Kabelbaumklemme Grapa haz

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




LEVIER INVERSEUR
AM1027
M LEVA INVERTITORE Ch00000019 T30A

o_@0 UMSTEUERHEBEL OPThiC

’G ER REVERSER LEVER 40CR

OPTI MAX DCI
PALANCA INVERSORA

Orangs Infer PAA & droite
Blanc el Inter BAAR a gauche
Verl "" @\

Soumaon
orgnge

S
@ D & ) @

Retour sur notre site internet : Www.piécesanspermis.fr




LEVIER INVERSEUR
LEVA INVERTITORE
UMSTEUERHEBEL

REVERSER LEVER
PALANCA INVERSORA

AM1027
Ch00000019

T30A

40CR

Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 13.2.269 Support de levier inverseur Supporto leva invertitore Inverter lever support Gangschaltungstrager Soporte de palanca inversora
2 4 00.4.150 Rivet 6.4 x 14 Rivetto Rivet Niet Remanche
3 1 13.0.147 Ensemble levier et embase Gruppo leva e basamento Assembly lever and spud Baugruppe Hebel und Halter Conjunto palanca y pie
4 5 00.2.241 Vis auto-formeuse pour thermop. Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
5 1 13.2.277 Support du couvercle de levier Supporto del coperchio per la leva Lever cover support Deckeltréger des Schalthebels Soporte del tapon de palanca
6 1 06.3.384 Inter. fermeture centralisée Interrutore chiusura centralizzata Central lock button switch Zentrallockierungsschalter Interruptor cierre centralizada
7 1 06.3.385 Inter. climatisation Interrutore climatizazzione Button switch air-conditioning Klimatisierungsschalter Interruptor aire acondicionado
8 2 06.3.386 Obturateur de bouton Otturatore Tampon for window lifter Verschluss Obturador
9 1 13.2.281 Logo de couvercle Logo coperchio Logo for cover Logo auf dem Deckel Logo de tapon
10 1 13.0.148 Ensemble couvercle de levier Gruppo coperchio leva Assembly for lever cover Baugruppe Schalthebeldeckel Conjunto tapon de palanca
11 1 13.2.282 Obturateur leéve-vitre Otturatore alzavetro Tampon for window lifter Verschluss des Schalthebels Obturador elevalunas
12 1 13.2.278 Caoutchouc de finition de levier Gomma di finiture per la leva Rubber for lever coating Schalthebel Feinbearbeitungsgummi Goma de acabado de la palanca
13 5 00.4.057 Starlock D6 64931060BV Starlock D6 64931060BV Starlock D6 64931060BV Starlock D6 64931060BV Starlock D6 64931060BV
14 1 13.0.149 E?g;?fle [P G 155 Gruppo pomello Assembly pommel Baugruppe Schalthebelknopf Conjunto pomo
15 1 08.1.787 Cendrier Portacenere Ashtray Aschenbecher Cenicero
16 1 08.6.283 Renfort console Rinforzo mensola Console reinforcer Konsoleversteifung Refuerzo consola
17 1 06.3.121 Allume-cigare Accendosigaro Cigar lighter Verschluss Zigaretten Encendedor
18 1 08.6.122 Cache allume-cigare Copri accendisigari Electric lighter plug cover Zigarettenanziinderskappe Cubre encendedor
19 1 07.4.078 Passe fil / Cable inverseur Passafilo/cavo invertitore Grommet Tulle / Umsteuerungskabel Pasahilo/ Cable inversor
20 4 00.5.215 Clou rivet Rivetto Rivet Niete Remache
21 1 08.6.275 Console Mensola Console Konsole Consola
22 1 00.3.147 Vis Eco Syn @2,2 x 12 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
23 1 13.2.275 Minirupteur subminiature Pulsante Switch Schalter Interruptor
24 1 13.2.276 Levier de manoeuvre Leva Lever Hebel Palanca
25 1 00.5.097 Agrafe faisceau Graffa fascio Beam clip Kabelbaumklemme Grapa haz
26 1 13.0.165 00000019 | Ensemble cable marche AV Gruppo cavo marcia avanti Assembly cable forward motion Baugruppe vorwartskabel Conjunto cable marcha delantera
27 1 13.0.166 00000019 | Ensemble cable marche AR Retou E—)I%H{O Q&)U;ﬁa%;%&igl@rnet : VM\‘%W @ﬁfé@ﬁ%@%’(&ms'fr Baugruppe Kiickwartskabel Conjunto cable marcha trasera

OPTI MAX DCI




LEVIER INVERSEUR
LEVA INVERTITORE
UMSTEUERHEBEL
REVERSER LEVER

AM1027
Ch00000019

OF’TW

T30A

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

AUTOMOETLES | PALANCA INVERSORA
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
28 1 13.1.833 00000019 | Levier de commande Leva comando Control lever Stellhebel Palanca mando
29 2 00.2.270 00000019 | Clips Clips Clips Clips Clips
30 1 00.4.009 00000019 | Rondelle 6x18x1.2 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
31 1 00.2.100 00000019 | Vis CHc M6-10/10 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




LEVIER INVERSEUR
AM1078
M LEVA INVERTITORE Ch00000039 T30B

o_@0 UMSTEUERHEBEL OPThiC

’G ER REVERSER LEVER 40CR

OPTI MAX DCI
PALANCA INVERSORA

Orangs Infer PAA & droite
Blanc el Inter BAAR a gauche
Verl "" @\

Soumaon
orgnge

S
@ D & ) @

Retour sur notre site internet : Www.piécesanspermis.fr




LEVIER INVERSEUR
LEVA INVERTITORE
UMSTEUERHEBEL

REVERSER LEVER
PALANCA INVERSORA

AM1078
Ch00000039

T30B

40CR

Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 13.2.269 Support de levier inverseur Supporto leva invertitore Inverter lever support Gangschaltungstrager Soporte de palanca inversora
2 4 00.4.150 Rivet 6.4 x 14 Rivetto Rivet Niet Remanche
3 1 13.0.147 Ensemble levier et embase Gruppo leva e basamento Assembly lever and spud Baugruppe Hebel und Halter Conjunto palanca y pie
4 5 00.2.241 Vis auto-formeuse pour thermop. Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
5 1 13.2.277 Support du couvercle de levier Supporto del coperchio per la leva Lever cover support Deckeltréger des Schalthebels Soporte del tapon de palanca
6 1 06.3.384 Inter. fermeture centralisée Interrutore chiusura centralizzata Central lock button switch Zentrallockierungsschalter Interruptor cierre centralizada
7 1 06.3.385 Inter. climatisation Interrutore climatizazzione Button switch air-conditioning Klimatisierungsschalter Interruptor aire acondicionado
8 2 06.3.386 Obturateur de bouton Otturatore Tampon for window lifter Verschluss Obturador
9 1 13.2.281 Logo de couvercle Logo coperchio Logo for cover Logo auf dem Deckel Logo de tapon
10 1 13.0.148 Ensemble couvercle de levier Gruppo coperchio leva Assembly for lever cover Baugruppe Schalthebeldeckel Conjunto tapon de palanca
11 1 13.2.282 Obturateur leéve-vitre Otturatore alzavetro Tampon for window lifter Verschluss des Schalthebels Obturador elevalunas
12 1 13.2.278 Caoutchouc de finition de levier Gomma di finiture per la leva Rubber for lever coating Schalthebel Feinbearbeitungsgummi Goma de acabado de la palanca
13 5 00.4.057 Starlock D6 64931060BV Starlock D6 64931060BV Starlock D6 64931060BV Starlock D6 64931060BV Starlock D6 64931060BV
14 1 13.0.149 E?g;?fle [P G 155 Gruppo pomello Assembly pommel Baugruppe Schalthebelknopf Conjunto pomo
15 1 08.1.787 Cendrier Portacenere Ashtray Aschenbecher Cenicero
16 1 08.6.283 Renfort console Rinforzo mensola Console reinforcer Konsoleversteifung Refuerzo consola
17 1 06.3.121 Allume-cigare Accendosigaro Cigar lighter Verschluss Zigaretten Encendedor
18 1 08.6.122 Cache allume-cigare Copri accendisigari Electric lighter plug cover Zigarettenanziinderskappe Cubre encendedor
19 1 07.4.078 Passe fil / Cable inverseur Passafilo/cavo invertitore Grommet Tulle / Umsteuerungskabel Pasahilo/ Cable inversor
20 4 00.5.215 Clou rivet Rivetto Rivet Niete Remache
21 1 08.6.275 Console Mensola Console Konsole Consola
22 1 00.3.147 Vis Eco Syn @2,2 x 12 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
23 1 13.2.275 Minirupteur subminiature Pulsante Switch Schalter Interruptor
24 1 13.2.276 Levier de manoeuvre Leva Lever Hebel Palanca
25 1 00.5.097 Agrafe faisceau Graffa fascio Beam clip Kabelbaumklemme Grapa haz
26 1 13.0.165 Ensemble cable marche AV Gruppo cavo marcia avanti Assembly cable forward motion Baugruppe vorwartskabel Conjunto cable marcha delantera
27 1 13.0.166 Ensemble cable marche AR Retou E—)I%H{O Q&)U;ﬁa%;%&igl@rnet : VM\‘%W @ﬁfé@ﬁ%@%’(&ms'fr Baugruppe Kiickwartskabel Conjunto cable marcha trasera

OPTI MAX DCI




LEVIER INVERSEUR
LEVA INVERTITORE
UMSTEUERHEBEL

REVERSER LEVER

AM1078
Ch00000039

OF’TW

T30B

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

AUTOMOEIEES | PALANCA INVERSORA
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
28 1 13.1.833 Levier de commande Leva comando Control lever Stellhebel Palanca mando
29 2 00.2.270 Clips Clips Clips Clips Clips
30 1 00.4.009 Rondelle 6x18x1.2 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
31 1 1006243 00000039 | Vis torx M6-16 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




MOTEUR DIESEL
M MOTORE DIESEL €h0000000' T31

[ S/ DIESEL MOTOR OPThd(
IGIER

DIESEL ENGINE owfﬁ&i DCI
vromosIiLES | MOTOR DIESEL

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




MOTEUR DIESEL
MOTORE DIESEL
DIESEL MOTOR

Ch00000001

T31

DIESEL ENGINE 40CR
AUTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
MOTOR DIESEL
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 11.0.136 Moteur CR442 diesel Motore diesel Engine diesel Diesel Motor Motor gasoleo
2 1 11.20.015 Support inférieur BV 442 Supporto inferiore scatola cambio 442 | Bottom holder for 442 Gear Box Untere Behalter fiir 442 Schaltgetriebe Soporte inf. caja de cambios 442
3 1 11.20.016 Support supérieur BV 442 ixg oD SUESTIE SEeiala Tl Upper holder for 442 gear box Obere Behélter fiir 442 Schaltgetriebe Soporte sup. caja de cambios 442
4 1 13.0.170 BV compléte LDW442 R 1/11 Scatola cambio R 1/11 Gearbox R 1/11 Getriebegehduse R 1/11 Caja de cambios R 1/11
5) 1 13.1.832 Silent-bloc BV 442 Silentbloc Sil.blok Puffer Silent-bloc
6 2 11.20.008 Flasque de silent-bloc 442 Coppiglia Split pin Becher Becher
7 2 11.20.019 Silent-bloc 20DaN Silentbloc Silent bloc Puffer Silen bloc
8 4 00.2.235 Vis torx M6-14 rondelle imp. Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
9 6 00.4.002 Rondelle 10 x 22 x 2 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
10 1 00.2.156 Vis CHc M10-110/26 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
11 3 00.3.064 Ecrou nylstop HM10 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
12 2 00.2.263 Vis HM10-160/26 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
13 4 00.4.032 Rondelle onduflex D8 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
14 4 00.2.081 Vis CHc M8-20/20 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
15 1 06.3.398 Capteur vitesse diode zener Sensore di velocita Speedometer sensor Geschwindigkeitsmessfiihler Captador de velocidad
16 2 00.4.174 Rondelle éventail Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
17 2 11.20.199 Axe liaison silent-bloc AV 442 Asse Axis Achse Eje
18 2 11.20.020 Silent-bloc AV inférieur 442 Silentbloc Sil.blok Puffer Silent-bloc
19 2 00.4.175 Rondelle Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
20 4 00.3.128 Ecrou twolock HM8 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
21 2 00.2.229 Vis CHc M6-100/24 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
22 2 00.4.163 Rondelle contact 6.1 x 18 x 1.4 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
23 2 00.2.057 Vis CHc M6-30/18 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
24 2 00.4.001 Rondelle 6 x 14 x 1.2 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
25 4 00.3.126 Ecrou twolock CSM6 Dado Nut Mutter Tuerca
26 2 11.8.365 Silent-bloc Sostegno Support pin Klétzchen Plot de soporte
% 1 | 0120015 Support butée latéral G 442 RELOUBGHE-HOLIE Site INTErnet T VappePiecesanspermis.fr | rrager Soporte




MOTEUR DIESEL
MOTORE DIESEL
DIESEL MOTOR

Ch00000001

OF’TW

T31

EFSIEEER | DiESEL ENGINE OPTI M D
MOTOR DIESEL
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
28 1 01.20.016 Support butée latéral D 442 Supporto Support Tréager Soporte
29 2 08.2.212 Butée conique Arresto Abutment Anschlag Tope
30 6 00.3.144 Insert cheville PNSTRM6071 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
31 1 11.20.216 Kit support moteur 442 Kit supporto motore 442 Engine support kit 442 Motorbefestigungssatz 442 Kit soporte motor 442

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




MOTEUR DIESEL AM1068
MOTORE DIESEL Ch00000025

T31A

@ DIESEL MOTOR OPTMPKC
IGIER

DIESEL ENGINE
MOTOR DIESEL

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr T




MOTEUR DIESEL
MOTORE DIESEL
DIESEL MOTOR

AM1068
Ch00000025

T31A

DIESEL ENGINE 40CR
AUTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
MOTOR DIESEL
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 11.0.136 Moteur CR442 diesel Motore diesel Engine diesel Diesel Motor Motor gasoleo
2 1 11.20.015 Support inférieur BV 442 Supporto inferiore scatola cambio 442 | Bottom holder for 442 Gear Box Untere Behalter fiir 442 Schaltgetriebe Soporte inf. caja de cambios 442
3 1 11.20.016 Support supérieur BV 442 ixg oD SUESTIE SEeiala Tl Upper holder for 442 gear box Obere Behélter fiir 442 Schaltgetriebe Soporte sup. caja de cambios 442
4 1 13.0.170 BV compléte LDW442 R 1/11 Scatola cambio R 1/11 Gearbox R 1/11 Getriebegehduse R 1/11 Caja de cambios R 1/11
5) 1 13.1.832 Silent-bloc BV 442 Silentbloc Sil.blok Puffer Silent-bloc
6 2 11.20.008 Flasque de silent-bloc 442 Coppiglia Split pin Becher Becher
7 2 11.20.019 Silent-bloc 20DaN Silentbloc Silent bloc Puffer Silen bloc
8 4 00.2.235 Vis torx M6-14 rondelle imp. Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
9 6 00.4.002 Rondelle 10 x 22 x 2 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
10 1 00.2.156 Vis CHc M10-110/26 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
11 3 00.3.064 Ecrou nylstop HM10 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
12 2 00.2.263 Vis HM10-160/26 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
13 4 00.4.032 Rondelle onduflex D8 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
14 4 00.2.081 Vis CHc M8-20/20 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
15 1 06.3.398 Capteur vitesse diode zener Sensore di velocita Speedometer sensor Geschwindigkeitsmessfiihler Captador de velocidad
16 2 00.4.174 Rondelle éventail Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
17 2 11.20.199 Axe liaison silent-bloc AV 442 Asse Axis Achse Eje
18 2 11.20.020 Silent-bloc AV inférieur 442 Silentbloc Sil.blok Puffer Silent-bloc
19 2 00.4.175 Rondelle Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
20 4 00.3.128 Ecrou twolock HM8 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
21 2 00.2.271 00000025 | Vis CHc M6-120/24 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
22 2 00.4.163 Rondelle contact 6.1 x 18 x 1.4 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
23 2 00.2.057 Vis CHc M6-30/18 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
24 2 00.4.001 Rondelle 6 x 14 x 1.2 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
25 4 00.3.126 Ecrou twolock CSM6 Dado Nut Mutter Tuerca
26 2 11.8.365 Silent-bloc Sostegno Support pin Klétzchen Plot de soporte
% 1 | 0120015 Support butée latéral G 442 RELOUBGHE-HOLIE Site INTErnet T VappePiecesanspermis.fr | rrager Soporte




MOTEUR DIESEL
MOTORE DIESEL
DIESEL MOTOR

AM1068
Ch00000025

OF’TW

T31A

EFSIEEER | DiESEL ENGINE OPTI M D
MOTOR DIESEL
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
28 1 01.20.016 Support butée latéral D 442 Supporto Support Tréager Soporte
29 2 08.2.212 Butée conique Arresto Abutment Anschlag Tope
30 6 00.3.144 Insert cheville PNSTRM6071 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
31 1 11.20.216 Kit support moteur 442 Kit supporto motore 442 Engine support kit 442 Motorbefestigungssatz 442 Kit soporte motor 442

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




MOTEUR DIESEL

AM1016
M MOTORE DIESEL Ch00000039 T31B
DIESEL MOTOR OFPThdL

b
Q
m.
%

DIESEL ENGINE OPTfA(j\%z( DCI
ALTOMABILES | MOTOR DIESEL

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




MOTEUR DIESEL
MOTORE DIESEL
DIESEL MOTOR

AM1016
Ch00000039

T31B

DIESEL ENGINE 40CR
AUTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
MOTOR DIESEL
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 11.0.138 00000039 | Moteur CR442 diesel 3200 tr Motore diesel 3200 tr Engine diesel 3200 tr Diesel Motor 3200 tr Motor gasoleo 3200 tr
2 1 11.20.015 Support inférieur BV 442 Supporto inferiore scatola cambio 442 | Bottom holder for 442 Gear Box Untere Behalter fiir 442 Schaltgetriebe Soporte inf. caja de cambios 442
3 1 11.20.016 Support supérieur BV 442 ixg oD SUESTIE SEeiala Tl Upper holder for 442 gear box Obere Behélter fiir 442 Schaltgetriebe Soporte sup. caja de cambios 442
4 1 13.0.176 00000039 | BV compléete LDW442 R 1/8 Scatola cambio R 1/8 Gearbox R 1/8 Getriebegehéuse R 1/8 Caja de cambios R 1/8
5) 1 13.1.832 Silent-bloc BV 442 Silentbloc Sil.blok Puffer Silent-bloc
6 2 11.20.008 Flasque de silent-bloc 442 Coppiglia Split pin Becher Becher
7 2 11.20.019 Silent-bloc 20DaN Silentbloc Silent bloc Puffer Silen bloc
8 4 00.2.235 Vis torx M6-14 rondelle imp. Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
9 6 00.4.002 Rondelle 10 x 22 x 2 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
10 1 00.2.156 Vis CHc M10-110/26 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
11 3 00.3.064 Ecrou nylstop HM10 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
12 2 00.2.263 Vis HM10-160/26 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
13 4 00.4.032 Rondelle onduflex D8 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
14 4 00.2.081 Vis CHc M8-20/20 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
15 1 06.3.398 Capteur vitesse diode zener Sensore di velocita Speedometer sensor Geschwindigkeitsmessfiihler Captador de velocidad
16 2 00.4.174 Rondelle éventail Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
17 2 11.20.199 Axe liaison silent-bloc AV 442 Asse Axis Achse Eje
18 2 11.20.020 Silent-bloc AV inférieur 442 Silentbloc Sil.blok Puffer Silent-bloc
19 2 00.4.175 Rondelle Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
20 4 00.3.128 Ecrou twolock HM8 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
21 2 00.2.271 Vis CHc M6-120/24 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
22 2 00.4.163 Rondelle contact 6.1 x 18 x 1.4 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
23 2 00.2.057 Vis CHc M6-30/18 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
24 2 00.4.001 Rondelle 6 x 14 x 1.2 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
25 4 00.3.126 Ecrou twolock CSM6 Dado Nut Mutter Tuerca
26 2 11.8.365 Silent-bloc Sostegno Support pin Klétzchen Plot de soporte
% 1 | 0120015 Support butée latéral G 442 RELOUBGHE-HOLIE Site INTErnet T VappePiecesanspermis.fr | rrager Soporte




MOTEUR DIESEL
MOTORE DIESEL
DIESEL MOTOR

AM1016
Ch00000039

OF’TW

T31B

EFSIEEER | DiESEL ENGINE OPTI M D
MOTOR DIESEL
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
28 1 01.20.016 Support butée latéral D 442 Supporto Support Tréager Soporte
29 2 08.2.212 Butée conique Arresto Abutment Anschlag Tope
30 6 00.3.144 Insert cheville PNSTRM6071 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
31 1 11.20.216 Kit support moteur 442 Kit supporto motore 442 Engine support kit 442 Motorbefestigungssatz 442 Kit soporte motor 442

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




MOTEUR DIESEL
AM1087
M MOTORE DIESEL Ch00000071
IGIER ' OPTIMDC

T31C

DIESEL ENGINE
MOTOR DIESEL

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour st




MOTEUR DIESEL
MOTORE DIESEL
DIESEL MOTOR

AM1087
Ch00000071

T31C

DIESEL ENGINE 40CR
AUTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
MOTOR DIESEL
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 11.0.138 Moteur CR442 diesel 3200 tr Motore diesel 3200 tr Engine diesel 3200 tr Diesel Motor 3200 tr Motor gasoleo 3200 tr
2 1 13.0.176 BV compléte LDW442 R 1/8 Scatola cambio R 1/8 Gearbox R 1/8 Getriebegehéuse R 1/8 Caja de cambios R 1/8
3 1 13.1.832 Silent-bloc BV 442 Silentbloc Sil.blok Puffer Silent-bloc
4 2 11.20.008 Flasque de silent-bloc 442 Coppiglia Split pin Becher Becher
5 2 11.20.019 Silent-bloc 20DaN Silentbloc Silent bloc Puffer Silen bloc
6 4 00.2.235 Vis torx M6-14 rondelle imp. Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
7 6 00.4.002 Rondelle 10 x 22 x 2 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
8 1 00.2.156 Vis CHc M10-110/26 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
9 3 00.3.064 Ecrou nylstop HM10 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
10 2 00.2.263 Vis HM10-160/26 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
11 9 00.4.032 Rondelle onduflex D8 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
12 1 06.3.398 Capteur vitesse diode zener Sensore di velocita Speedometer sensor Geschwindigkeitsmessfiihler Captador de velocidad
13 2 00.4.174 Rondelle éventail Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
14 2 11.20.199 Axe liaison silent-bloc AV 442 Asse Axis Achse Eje
15 2 11.20.020 Silent-bloc AV inférieur 442 Silentbloc Sil.blok Puffer Silent-bloc
16 2 00.4.175 Rondelle Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
17 4 00.3.128 Ecrou twolock HM8 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
18 2 00.2.271 Vis CHc M6-120/24 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
19 2 00.4.163 Rondelle contact 6.1 x 18 x 1.4 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
20 2 00.2.057 Vis CHc M6-30/18 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
21 2 00.4.001 Rondelle 6 x 14 x 1.2 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
22 4 00.3.126 Ecrou twolock CSM6 Dado Nut Mutter Tuerca
23 2 11.8.365 Silent-bloc Sostegno Support pin Klétzchen Plot de soporte
24 1 01.20.015 Support butée latéral G 442 Supporto Support Tréager Soporte
25 1 01.20.016 Support butée latéral D 442 Supporto Support Trager Soporte
26 2 08.2.212 Butée conique Arresto Abutment Anschlag Tope
27 6 00.3.144 Mutterschraube Tuerca

Insert cheville PNSTRM6071 RetOL

P&{9r notre site internet : v

Whw.piecesanspermis.fr




MOTEUR DIESEL
MOTORE DIESEL
DIESEL MOTOR
DIESEL ENGINE

AM1087
Ch00000071

T31C

OPTW

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

A TOMOBILES
MOTOR DIESEL
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
28 1 11.20.213 00000071 | Support moteur boite supérieur 442 g&ggr?;(; Tgore Eeaioaleainio Upper engine gearbox support 442 Motorstiitze Hochgetriebe 442 Soporte motor caja superior 442
29 1 11.20.214 00000071 | Support latéral D assemblé BV 442 ixg O MEE Srainf Cam oo Dy Right engine gearbox support 442 Motorstiitze Getriebe R 442 Soporte motor caja D 442
30 1 11.20.215 00000071 | Support moteur boite G 442 i:ljg Pelicjiaiyslscatlaebal & Left engine gearbox support 442 Motorstiitze Getriebe L 442 Soporte motor caja | 442
31 1 00.2.276 00000071 | Vis Torx BN4850 M8-16 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
32 8 00.2.195 00000071 | Vis Torx BN4850 M8-20 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




MOTEUR DIESEL

AM1016
M MOTORE DIESEL Ch00000072
IGIER ' OPTIMDC

131D

DIESEL ENGINE
MOTOR DIESEL

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour st




MOTEUR DIESEL
MOTORE DIESEL
DIESEL MOTOR

AM1016
Ch00000072

131D

DIESEL ENGINE 40CR
AUTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
MOTOR DIESEL
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 11.0.136 00000072 | Moteur CR442 diesel Motore diesel Engine diesel Diesel Motor Motor gasoleo
2 1 13.0.170 00000072 | BV compléete LDW442 R 1/11 Scatola cambio R 1/11 Gearbox R 1/11 Getriebegehduse R 1/11 Caja de cambios R 1/11
3 1 13.1.832 Silent-bloc BV 442 Silentbloc Sil.blok Puffer Silent-bloc
4 2 11.20.008 Flasque de silent-bloc 442 Coppiglia Split pin Becher Becher
5 2 11.20.019 Silent-bloc 20DaN Silentbloc Silent bloc Puffer Silen bloc
6 4 00.2.235 Vis torx M6-14 rondelle imp. Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
7 6 00.4.002 Rondelle 10 x 22 x 2 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
8 1 00.2.156 Vis CHc M10-110/26 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
9 3 00.3.064 Ecrou nylstop HM10 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
10 2 00.2.263 Vis HM10-160/26 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
11 9 00.4.032 Rondelle onduflex D8 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
12 1 06.3.398 Capteur vitesse diode zener Sensore di velocita Speedometer sensor Geschwindigkeitsmessfiihler Captador de velocidad
13 2 00.4.174 Rondelle éventail Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
14 2 11.20.199 Axe liaison silent-bloc AV 442 Asse Axis Achse Eje
15 2 11.20.020 Silent-bloc AV inférieur 442 Silentbloc Sil.blok Puffer Silent-bloc
16 2 00.4.175 Rondelle Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
17 4 00.3.128 Ecrou twolock HM8 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
18 2 00.2.271 Vis CHc M6-120/24 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
19 2 00.4.163 Rondelle contact 6.1 x 18 x 1.4 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
20 2 00.2.057 Vis CHc M6-30/18 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
21 2 00.4.001 Rondelle 6 x 14 x 1.2 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
22 4 00.3.126 Ecrou twolock CSM6 Dado Nut Mutter Tuerca
23 2 11.8.365 Silent-bloc Sostegno Support pin Klétzchen Plot de soporte
24 1 01.20.015 Support butée latéral G 442 Supporto Support Tréager Soporte
25 1 01.20.016 Support butée latéral D 442 Supporto Support Trager Soporte
26 2 08.2.212 Butée conique Arresto Abutment Anschlag Tope
27 6 00.3.144 Mutterschraube Tuerca

Insert cheville PNSTRM6071 RetOL

P&{9r notre site internet : v

Whw.piecesanspermis.fr




MOTEUR DIESEL
MOTORE DIESEL
DIESEL MOTOR

AM1016
Ch00000072

131D

OPTW

DIESEL ENGINE 40CR
AUTOMOBILES OPTI MAX DCI
MOTOR DIESEL
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
28 1 11.20.213 Support moteur boite supérieur 442 g&ggr?;(; Tgore Eeaioaleainio Upper engine gearbox support 442 Motorstiitze Hochgetriebe 442 Soporte motor caja superior 442
29 1 11.20.214 Support latéral D assemblé BV 442 ixg O MEE Srainf Cam oo Dy Right engine gearbox support 442 Motorstiitze Getriebe R 442 Soporte motor caja D 442
30 1 11.20.215 Support moteur boite G 442 i:ljg Pelicjiaiyslscatlaebal & Left engine gearbox support 442 Motorstiitze Getriebe L 442 Soporte motor caja | 442
31 1 00.2.276 Vis Torx BN4850 M8-16 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
32 8 00.2.195 Vis Torx BN4850 M8-20 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




PEDALIER HORIZONTAL

M PEDALIERA ORIZZONTALE Ch00000001 T32

@ HORIZONTAL KETTENTRIEB OPThdC

[
’G ER HORIZONTAL PEDALS SUPPORT 40CR

OPTI MAX DCI
PLATO HORIZONTAL

6 )

/ / L(L \ %,
®© ® (1) (12) (15) (L) 3\@ ©

Retour sur notre site intérnet : www. plecesanspermls fr




PEDALIER HORIZONTAL
PEDALIERA ORIZZONTALE
HORIZONTAL KETTENTRIEB

Ch00000001

132

HORIZONTAL PEDALS SUPPORT 40CR
AUTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
PLATO HORIZONTAL
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 19.1.164 Support de pédales Supporto pedali Pedals support Pedalbefestigung Sopporte pedales
2 1 19.1.173 Pédale de frein Pedale freno Brake pedal Bremspedal Pedal freno
3 1 19.1.165 Pédale accélérateur 442 Pedale acceleratore Accelerator pedal Gaspedal Pedal acelerador
4 1 19.1.161 Ressort pour pédale d'accélérateur Molla pedale acceleratore Spring accelerator pedal Gaspedalfeder Muelle pedal acelerador
5 1 18.6.050 Maitre cylindre Pompa freno Master cylinder Hautbremszylinder Bomba freno
6 1 18.6.030 Bague / Contacteur de stop Anello contattore stop Stop light switch ring Ring/bremslichtschiitz Anillo/Contactor freno
7 1 18.6.029 Contacteur de stop Contattore stop Stop light switch Bremslichtschiitz Contactor luces de freno
8 2 00.3.128 Ecrou twolock HM8 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
9 2 00.3.061 Ecrou Dado Nut Mutter Tuerca
10 1 00.2.107 Vis HM8-45/22 ZB 8.8 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
11 1 00.3.067 Ecrou polystop HM8 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
12 2 00.2.088 Vis HM8-30/30 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
13 1 19.1.160 Caoutchouc de pédale de frein Caucciu Pedal rubber Gummi fur Pedal Goma pedal
14 9 00.4.153 Rivet pop 4.8 x 16.5 Rivetto pop Pop rivet Pop niet Remache pop
15 2 08.1.862 Tirant inférieur Tirante inferiore Inferior draught Untere Bandel Soporte inferior
16 1 08.1.863 Tirant pédalier supérieur Tirante pedaliera superiore Superior pedal unit draught Obere Pedalbandel Soporte conjunto pedales superior
17 1 00.4.149 Rivet pop 4.8 x 9.5 Rivetto Rivet Niete Remache
18 1 18.7.131 Seau de 25L Dot 4 brake fluid Dot 4 brake fluid Dot 4 brake fluid Dot 4 brake fluid
19 1 19.1.162 Joint de pédalier Guarnizione Packing Dichtung Junta
20 2 19.1.167 Axe pédale frein ou accélérateur Asse pedale freno o acceleratore géz(;lfe petalsilajioedpee Achse pedalbremse oder Gaspedal Eje de pedal de freno o acelerador
21 1 19.1.171 Pignon pot. accélérateur 4 Pignone Pinion Ritzel Pinon
22 1 19.1.170 Support potentiométre accélérateur Supporto Support Tréager Soporte
23 2 00.3.134 Vis éco-syn TCB M5 x 12BN82 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
24 3 00.3.148 Vis éco-SYN TCB3 x 10 BN824 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
25 1 19.1.172 Potentiometre 442 Potenziometro Potentiometer Potentiometer Potenciometro
26 1 07.4.085 Passe-fil D10 / 1822-4 Passafilo Grommet Tille Pasahilo

Retour sur notre site internet : Www.piecesanspermis.fr




PEDALIER HORIZONTAL

AM1070
PEDALIERA ORIZZONTALE Ch00000025

HORIZONTAL KETTENTRIEB OFP TP

T32A

@
’G’ER HORIZONTAL PEDALS SUPPORT

PLATO HORIZONTAL

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




PEDALIER HORIZONTAL
PEDALIERA ORIZZONTALE
HORIZONTAL KETTENTRIEB

AM1070
Ch00000025

T32A

HORIZONTAL PEDALS SUPPORT 40CR
AUTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
PLATO HORIZONTAL
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 19.1.164 Support de pédales Supporto pedali Pedals support Pedalbefestigung Sopporte pedales
2 1 19.1.173 Pédale de frein Pedale freno Brake pedal Bremspedal Pedal freno
3 1 19.1.165 Pédale accélérateur 442 Pedale acceleratore Accelerator pedal Gaspedal Pedal acelerador
4 1 19.1.161 Ressort pour pédale d'accélérateur Molla pedale acceleratore Spring accelerator pedal Gaspedalfeder Muelle pedal acelerador
5 1 18.6.050 Maitre cylindre Pompa freno Master cylinder Hautbremszylinder Bomba freno
6 1 18.6.030 Bague / Contacteur de stop Anello contattore stop Stop light switch ring Ring/bremslichtschiitz Anillo/Contactor freno
7 1 18.6.029 Contacteur de stop Contattore stop Stop light switch Bremslichtschiitz Contactor luces de freno
8 2 00.3.128 Ecrou twolock HM8 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
9 2 00.3.061 Ecrou Dado Nut Mutter Tuerca
10 1 00.2.107 Vis HM8-45/22 ZB 8.8 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
11 1 00.3.067 Ecrou polystop HM8 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
12 2 00.2.088 Vis HM8-30/30 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
13 1 19.1.160 Caoutchouc de pédale de frein Caucciu Pedal rubber Gummi fur Pedal Goma pedal
14 9 00.4.153 Rivet pop 4.8 x 16.5 Rivetto pop Pop rivet Pop niet Remache pop
15 2 08.1.862 Tirant inférieur Tirante inferiore Inferior draught Untere Bandel Soporte inferior
16 1 08.1.863 Tirant pédalier supérieur Tirante pedaliera superiore Superior pedal unit draught Obere Pedalbandel Soporte conjunto pedales superior
17 1 00.4.149 Rivet pop 4.8 x 9.5 Rivetto Rivet Niete Remache
18 1 18.7.131 Seau de 25L Dot 4 brake fluid Dot 4 brake fluid Dot 4 brake fluid Dot 4 brake fluid
19 1 19.1.162 Joint de pédalier Guarnizione Packing Dichtung Junta
20 2 19.1.167 Axe pédale frein ou accélérateur Asse pedale freno o acceleratore géz(;lfe petalsilajioedpee Achse pedalbremse oder Gaspedal Eje de pedal de freno o acelerador
21 1 19.1.171 Pignon pot. accélérateur 4 Pignone Pinion Ritzel Pinon
22 1 19.1.170 Support potentiométre accélérateur Supporto Support Tréager Soporte
23 2 00.3.134 Vis éco-syn TCB M5 x 12BN82 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
24 3 00.3.148 Vis éco-SYN TCB3 x 10 BN824 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
25 1 19.1.172 Potentiometre 442 Potenziometro Potentiometer Potentiometer Potenciometro
26 1 07.4.085 Passe-fil D10 / 1822-4 Passafilo Grommet Tille Pasahilo
% 1 191174 | 00000025 | Joint maitre cylindre RETOUGSIARBRLTE Site iNternet T WighpieCesanspermis.fr | pichung Junta




T33
40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

OPTWMDC

)

o

o

o

o

o

o

=

(@]
o
ol m

4

Woo 2
DOEm
25530
CCTBW
Zz I 4
MUMSB

o < <
a VUV << O

IGIER

A

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




PLANCHE DE BORD

133

CRUSCOTTO Ch00000001
[ ARMATURENBRETT COFThi
' G’ER DASHBOARD 40CR
AUTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
TABLERO
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 2 08.5.263 Curseur Cursore Slider Glietstuck Cursor
2 1 06.1.055 Ampoule 12V 2W Lampadina 12V 2W Bulb 12V 2W Lampe 12V 2W Lampara 12V 2W
3 1 06.1.073 Porte lampe Porta lampadina Lamp support Lampetrager Soporte lampara
4 1 08.5.264 Bouton Pulsante Button Knopf Buton
5 1 00.3.001 Vis auto-P . 3.5X16 TF Z Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
6 14 00.3.120 Rivkle + M4 Rivetto Rivet Niet Remache
7 14 00.2.248 Vis TBEMB6PC M4x20 Znoir Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
8 1 08.1.887 Mousse sur bouche d'aération Gommapiuma su bocca di aerazion Air vent rubber Schaumstoff auf Beluftungsoffnung Espuma sobre boca de ventil
9 1 08.6.121 Cache autoradio Copri autoradio Radio cover Autoradiogeratskappe Cubre autorradio
10 1 08.5.262 Facade de commande Frontali comandi Controls grill Frontseite Steuerung Lado de mando
11 1 08.6.268 Baguette de console Baghetta di mensola Moulding of console Profilleiste fiir Moldura de consola
12 1 08.1.925 Push push clip Push push clip Push push clip Push push clip Push push clip
13 1 08.6.271 Plaquette boite a gants Piastra vanno porta-oggetti Glove box faceplate Handschuhkasten Stitzplatte Placa guantera
14 1 08.6.270 Crochet couvercle boite a gants Gancio vanno porta-oggetti Glove box hook Handschuhkastenhaken Gancho guantera
15 2 08.1.953 Butée caoutchouc Arresto in gomma Rubber end stop Gummi Einhaknase Tope de goma
16 1 08.6.272 Planche de bord supérieure Plancia cruscotto superiore Upper dashboard Obere Armaturenbrett Tablero superior
17 1 08.6.273 Planche de bord inférieure plancia cruscotto inferiore Lower dashboard Niedrigere Armaturenbrett Tablero inferior
18 1 06.3.392 Inter-warning Interruttore warning Warning switch Warnlichtschalter Interruptor warning
19 1 08.1.951 Tapis planche de bord Tapetto cruscotto Dashboard mat Armaturenbrettteppich Moqueta tablero
20 1 06.3.397 Combiné compteur Contore Counter Geschwindigkeitsmessersatzes Contador
21 4 00.3.134 Vis éco-syn TCB M5 x 12BN82 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
22 1 08.6.264 Fagade combiné compteur Frontalino contore Counter set front part Vorderseite des Geschwindigkeits. Parte frontal combinada contador
23 1 08.6.263 Console centrale Mensola centrale Central console Zentralkonsole Consola central
24 1 08.6.265 Casquette combiné compteur berretto contore Counter set upper part gmze dgs Lo Parte superior combinada contador
eschwindigkeitsmessersatzes
25 3 08.6.266 Bouchon fagade combiné Tappo frontalino cruscotto Set front part cover gigléﬁxgd(_jen Vs Tapon parte frontal combinada
26 1 08.6.267 Suport warning Supporto warning Warning support Warnblinkleuchthebetrager Soporte warning

Retol

[ sur notre site internet :

WWW.plecesanspermis.fr




PLANCHE DE BORD

133

CRUSCOTTO Ch00000001
@ ARMATURENBRETT OPTmdC
' G’ER DASHBOARD 40CR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
TABLERO
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
27 1 08.3.840 Décor D de planche de bord Finitura plancia sinistra Right dashboard décoration Rechts Instrumententta feldekor Cuadro tablero derecho
28 1 08.3.842 Décor milieu planche de bord Finitura plancia centrale Middle dashboard décoration Mitten Instrumententafeldekor Cuadro tablero central
29 1 08.3.841 Décor G planche de bord Finitura plancia sinistra Left dashboard decoration Links Instrumententafeldekor Cuadro tablero izquierdo
30 1 08.1.866 Grille d'aération @76 + raccord @40 Griglia aerazione Aeration grid Beluftungsgitterblech Rejilla de aeracion
31 2 08.1.892 gzge EEEEED 21D PRl e Griglia aerazione Aeration grid Beluftungsgitterblech Rejilla de aeracion
32 1 08.6.269 Couvercle boite a gants Coperchio vanno porta-oggetti Glove box cover Handschuhkastendeckel Tap6n guantera
33 1 08.3.851 Décor G compteur Ornamento Sinistro contore Left decoration on dashboard Tachometer Dekor links Decorado Iz contador
34 1 08.3.852 Décor D compteur Ornamento Destro contore Right decoration on dashboard Tachometer Dekor rechts Decorado der. contador
35 1 08.3.853 Décor central compteur Ornamento centrale contore Central decoration on dashboard Tachometer Zentraldekor Decorado central contador
36 1 00.5.207 Clip noir porte boite a gants Clip Clip Clip Clip
37 11 00.5.215 Clou rivet Rivetto Rivet Niete Remache
38 1 06.3.196 Contacteur ventilation Contattore ventilazione Fan switch Luftungsschiitz Contactor ventilacion
39 1 08.6.313 Boite a gants Vano portaguanti Glove box Handschuhkasten Guantera
40 1 00.4.008 Rondelle L 5D16 EP.1 ZB Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




PLANCHE DE BORD COMMODO

M DEVIOLUCI Ch00000001

INSTRUMENTENTAFEL SCHALTER

[ 4
’G’ER DASH BOARD CONTROL

TABLERO MANDO

OPTWMPC

T34

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




PLANCHE DE BORD COMMODO
DEVIOLUCI
INSTRUMENTENTAFEL SCHALTER

Ch00000001

@F“TW

T34

DASH BOARD CONTROL 40CR

AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
TABLERO MANDO

Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)

1 1 06.3.368 Support commodo Supporto comando al volante Stalk support Beidienungstréger Soporte de mando

2 1 06.3.383 Commodo de phares Comando volante fari Lighting stalk Betatigung Scheinwerfer Mando faro

3 1 06.3.367 Commodo essuie-glace Comando al volante tergicristallo Windscreen wiper stalk Betatigung Scheibenwisscher Mando limpiaparabrisas

4 1 08.6.211 Coquille inférieur sous-volant Bozzolo inferiore sotto volante Lower shell under sterring wheel Untere Schutz unter dem Lenkrad Cubre inferior bajo volante

5 3 00.2.235 Vis torx M6-14 rondelle imp. Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

6 3 00.3.004 Vis tole 4.2 x 16 CBLZ PTU ZN Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

7 2 00.3.001 Vis auto-P . 3.5X16 TF Z Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

8 1 08.6.212 Coquille supérieur sous-volant Bozzolo superiore sotto volante Upper shell under sterring wheel Obere Schutz unter dem Lenkrad Cubre superior bajo volante

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




RADIO

M RADIO Ch00000001 T35

F G’.ER RADIOGERAT OFPThdL

RADIO CAR 40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

AUTORRADIO

(6) 5
L

f

(

. S
Retour sur notre site internét™ www.piecesanspermis.fr




RADIO

T35

RADIO Ch00000001
® RADIOGERAT OPTmdC
40CR
A !E!ELQ RADIO CAR OPTI MiX DCI
AUTORRADIO
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 06.3.405 Autoradio Autoradio Radio car Autoradio Autorradio
2 1 06.2.135 Antenne autoradio Antenna autoradio Radio car antenna Autoradioantenne Antena autorradio
3 2 06.3.217 Grille HP D100 111090 Griglia Grill Gitterblech Rejilla
4 8 00.2.200 Vis FB posid M4-25 ZING N Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
5) 8 00.3.120 Rivkle + M4 Rivetto Rivet Niet Remache
6 2 06.3.369 Haut-parleur + grille Altoparlante Speaker Lautsprecher Altavoz
7 1 08.1.186 Boite autoradio Copri autoradio Radio cover Autoradiogeratskappe Cubre autorradio

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




RADIOGERAT OFPThdL
ER

RADIO

RADIO Ch?)ﬁ(l(?(?(?m T3 5A

RADIO CAR 40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

AUTORRADIO

@ (5)

f

. S
Retour sur notre site internét™ www.piecesanspermis.fr




RADIO

M AM1075
RADIO Ch00000019 T3 5A
® RADIOGERAT OPTmdC
40CR
A !E!ELQ RADIO CAR OPTI MiX DCI
AUTORRADIO

Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)

1 1 06.3.422 00000019 | Autoradio Autoradio Radio car Autoradio Autorradio

2 1 06.2.135 Antenne autoradio Antenna autoradio Radio car antenna Autoradioantenne Antena autorradio

3 2 06.3.217 Grille HP D100 111090 Griglia Grill Gitterblech Rejilla

4 8 00.2.200 Vis FB posid M4-25 ZING N Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

5) 8 00.3.120 Rivkle + M4 Rivetto Rivet Niet Remache

6 2 06.3.369 Haut-parleur + grille Altoparlante Speaker Lautsprecher Altavoz

7 1 08.1.186 Boite autoradio Copri autoradio Radio cover Autoradiogeratskappe Cubre autorradio

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




RADIATEUR - REFROIDISSEMENT

M RADIATORE - RAFFREDDAMENTO

KUHLER

[ 4
’G’ER RADIATOR - COOLING

RADIADOR - REFRIGERACION

Ch00000001

OPTWMDC

136

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




RADIATEUR - REFROIDISSEMENT
RADIATORE - RAFFREDDAMENTO
KUHLER

RADIATOR - COOLING
RADIADOR - REFRIGERACION

Ch00000001

T36

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 2 00.4.163 Rondelle contact 6.1 x 18 x 1.4 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
2 2 00.3.070 Ecrou HM5 nylstop Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
3 2 00.2.235 Vis torx M6-14 rondelle imp. Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
4 1 11.8.481 "Durite + raccord ""T™" n°1442" Flessibile + raccordo T1 Hoses + T connexion 1 Schlauchen + T.Stustzen 1 Tubos flexibles + enchufe T1
5 1 11.8.480 "Durite + raccord ""T"™" n°2442" Flessibile + raccordo T 2 Hoses + T connexion 2 Schlauchen + T.Stustzen Tubos flexibles + enchufe T 2
6 2 00.5.122 Collier 20/32 x 9 Collare Clamp Schelle Abrazadera
7 4 00.5.118 Collier torro 16-27/9 Collare Clamp Schelle Abrazadera
8 2 00.5.119 Collier 32/50 x 9 Collare Clamp Schelle Abrazadera
9 1 11.8.429 Radiateur + ventilateur Radiatore+ventilatore Radiator + fan Kuhler + Ventilator Radiador + ventilador
10 2 11.8.203 Plot support radiateur Sostegno supporto radiatore Radiator support pin Klétzchen Kihlertrager Plot soporte radiador
11 2 11.8.375 Silent-bloc radiateur Sostegno radiatore Radiator support pin Klétzchen Kihlertrager Plot de soporte del radiador
12 1 11.8.477 Durite sortie moteur / Chauffage 442 | Flessibile riscaldamento Heating hose Schlauch Heizung Tubo flexible calefaccion
13 4 00.3.013 Vis tole 5.4 x 16TC posi Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
14 1 11.8.479 4D:2rite 53 A R Ve D Gl et Flessibile per sbollare Hose to purge air Luftentleerungsschlauch Tubo flexible de purga del aire
15 2 00.5.140 Collier 8/16 x9 Collare Clamp Schelle Abrazadera
16 1 11.8.459 Vase d'expansion Contenitore espansione Expansion Tank Expansionsgehause Bocal de expancion
17 1 11.8.460 Bouchon de vase d'expansion Tappo contenitore espansione Expansion Tank Cap Expansionsgehausekappe Tapon bocal de expansion
18 1 11.8.442 Inugel classic -25°C Liquido di raffredamento Coolant fluid Kuhlflissigkeit Liquido de refrigeracion
19 1 11.8.425 Ensemble moteur + ventilateur Motore ventilatore Fan engine Ventilatormotor Motor ventilador
20 1 06.3.289 Contacteur / Radiateur 92/87 Contattore / radiatore Switch / heater Schalter / Kiihler Contactor / Radiador
21 1 11.8.396 Joint Guarnizione Seal Dichtung Junta
22 2 00.5.214 Support de tuyau double Supporto Support Tréager Soporte
23 1 08.6.293 Cache radiateur Copri radiatore Radiator cover Kihlerdeckel Cubre-radiador
24 1 00.5.155 Laniere Coreggia Strap Riemen Correa
25 1 00.5.192 Collier RSGU1D30/15W3 Collare Clamp Schelle Abrazadera
26 1 00.2.236 Vis torx M6-25/25 rondelle imperd. Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
% 1 003.144 Insert chevile PNSTRMe071 RELOUBSII NOTTE Site iINTerNet T W . piecesanspermis.fr | vuterschraube Tuerca




RADIATEUR - REFROIDISSEMENT
RADIATORE - RAFFREDDAMENTO
KUHLER

Ch00000001

OPTMDC

T36

RADIATOR - COOLING 40CR
AUTOMOBILES OPTI MAX DCI
RADIADOR - REFRIGERACION
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
28 1 00.4.085 Serre cable SST2IM Serracavo Cable tightening Kabelschelle Sujetacables
29 1 06.2.375 Gaine annelée fendue D26 Int Guaina annellata fenduta D26 Interno | Internal D26 cloven ringed duct Si?‘sgpealtene 22 lanamsnuzs el b Funda anillada hendida D26 Inferior

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




137
40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

OPTWMDC

)

o

o

o

o

o

o

=

(@]
-
W
)
m
o
<
]
x O
e o
o O
S E E
x < A
b o X X O
DEI I
X v - F Oo

25)

IGIER

UTOMODBILES

A

Ly
etoursur no

\
e




RESERVOIR CARBURANT

137

SERBATOIO Ch00000001
[ TANK COFThMdL
' G’ ER TANK 40CR
AUTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
DEPOSITO
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 22.0.025 Réservoir avec jauge Serbatoio con indicatore livello Tank with level gauge Tank mit Kraftstoffanzeige Deposito con indicador de nivel
2 1 00.5.195 Collier oetiker 24.1-706R Collare Oeticker clamp Oeticker schelle Abrazadera Oeticker
3 1 00.5.179 Collier visa S 45-55 Collare Visa Visa Clamp Schelle Visa Abrazadera Visa
4 1 08.1.809 Bouchon avec 2 clefs Tappo con 2 chiavi Cap with 2 keys Deckel mit 2 Schlussel Tapon con 2 llaves
5 3 00.2.236 Vis torx M6-25/25 rondelle imperd. Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
6 3 00.5.080 Collier oetiker 11.9-706R Collare Oeticker clamp Oeticker schelle Abrazadera Oeticker
7 5 00.5.198 Collier Oetiker 14-706R Collare Oeticker clamp Oeticker schelle Abrazadera Oeticker
8 1 22.1.018 Gazole 3 litres Gasolio 3 litri Diesel 3L 3 Liter Dieselkraftstoff Gasoleo 3 litros
9 1 08.3.096 Autocollant diesel Autoadesivo Diesel Diesel adhesive label Diesel Aufkleber Pegatina
10 1 22.3.061 Goulotte de remplissage Bocchettone di alimentazione Filler tube Tankeinlauf Tubo de relleno
11 1 22.3.059 Clapet d'évent Valvola Valve Ventil Valvula
12 1 22.3.060 Obturateur / Jauge Otturatore / indicatore livello Shutter / jauge Schlosszylinder / Kraftstoffanzeige Obturador / Indicador de nivel
13 4 07.4.081 Passe-fil D18 Passafilo Grommet Tille Pasahilo
14 2 22.2.054 Durite D5.5 Durite Hose Durit Tubo flexible
15 3 00.5.155 Laniere Coreggia Strap Riemen Correa
16 1 00.5.062 Collier polyamide 9 X 260 Collare Clamp Schelle Abrazedera
17 3 00.4.009 Rondelle 6x18x1.2 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
18 1 22.3.062 Joint goulotte de remplissage Guarnizione Packing Dichtung Junta
19 1 22.3.063 Joint pour jauge a carburant Guarnizione Packing Dichtung Junta
20 1 22.2.084 Raccord 3/8 Raccordo 3/8 Connection 3/8 Stutzen 3/8 Racor 3/8
21 1 22.2.085 Raccord 5/16 Raccordo 5/16 Connection 5/16 Stutzen 5/16 Racor 5/16
22 2 22.2.080 Raccord Raccordo Connection Stutzen Racor
23 1 22.2.009 Durite Durite Hose Durit Tubo flexible
24 2 22.2.087 Durite @8 Durite Hose Durit Tubo flexible
25 1 22.2.078 Durite @7 Durite Hose Durit Tubo flexible
26 1 00.5.201 Collier Oetiker 13.3.706R Collare Oeticker clamp Oeticker schelle Abrazadera Oeticker
27 3 00.5.212 Collier oetiker 16.2-706R Oeticker schelle Abrazadera Oeticker

Retou

FYEE notre site internet : v

\WRARKPFeEesanspermis. fr




RESERVOIR CARBURANT

137

SERBATOIO Ch00000001
@ TANK OPTMDL
LIGIER .. e
DEPOSITO
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)

28 1 11.2.956 Pompe électrique Pompa elettrica Electric screen Elektrische Pumpe Bomba eléctrica

29 1 11.20.132 Filtre gaz-oil Filtro Filter Filter Filtro

30 1 11.20.133 Cartouche filtre gaz-oil Filtro Filter Filter Filtro

31 1 22.3.049 Jauge + joint + bague Indicatore livello Gauge Kraftstoffanzeiger Indicador de nivel

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




T37A

OPTI MAX DCI

OPTWMDC

AM1082
Ch00000066

—
3

>

[aa]

[

<

U

x O

5 o o
o O

S E E
x < KQ
E 3 x x o
DEI I
x v+~ O

LIGIER

-piecesanspermis.fr




RESERVOIR CARBURANT

M AM1082
SERBATOIO Ch00000066 T37A
[ TANK COFThMdL
' G’ ER TANK 40CR
AUTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
DEPOSITO
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 22.0.025 Réservoir avec jauge Serbatoio con indicatore livello Tank with level gauge Tank mit Kraftstoffanzeige Deposito con indicador de nivel
2 1 00.5.195 Collier oetiker 24.1-706R Collare Oeticker clamp Oeticker schelle Abrazadera Oeticker
3 1 00.5.179 Collier visa S 45-55 Collare Visa Visa Clamp Schelle Visa Abrazadera Visa
4 1 08.1.809 Bouchon avec 2 clefs Tappo con 2 chiavi Cap with 2 keys Deckel mit 2 Schlussel Tapon con 2 llaves
5 3 00.2.236 Vis torx M6-25/25 rondelle imperd. Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
6 1 00.5.202 00000066 | Collier oetiker 14.8-706R Collare Oeticker clamp Oeticker schelle Abrazadera Oeticker
7 1 22.1.018 Gazole 3 litres Gasolio 3 litri Diesel 3 L 3 Liter Dieselkraftstoff Gasoleo 3 litros
8 1 08.3.096 Autocollant diesel Autoadesivo Diesel Diesel adhesive label Diesel Aufkleber Pegatina
9 1 22.3.061 Goulotte de remplissage Bocchettone di alimentazione Filler tube Tankeinlauf Tubo de relleno
10 1 22.3.059 Clapet d'évent Valvola Valve Ventil Valvula
11 1 22.3.060 Obturateur / Jauge Otturatore / indicatore livello Shutter / jauge Schlosszylinder / Kraftstoffanzeige Obturador / Indicador de nivel
12 4 07.4.087 00000066 | Passe-fil D22.5 percé D8 Passafilo Grommet Talle Pasahilo
13 2 22.2.054 Durite D5.5 Durite Hose Durit Tubo flexible
14 3 00.5.155 Laniére Coreggia Strap Riemen Correa
15 1 00.5.062 Collier polyamide 9 X 260 Collare Clamp Schelle Abrazedera
16 3 00.4.009 Rondelle 6x18x1.2 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
17 1 22.3.062 Joint goulotte de remplissage Guarnizione Packing Dichtung Junta
18 1 22.3.063 Joint pour jauge a carburant Guarnizione Packing Dichtung Junta
19 1 22.2.084 Raccord 3/8 Raccordo 3/8 Connection 3/8 Stutzen 3/8 Racor 3/8
20 1 22.2.085 Raccord 5/16 Raccordo 5/16 Connection 5/16 Stutzen 5/16 Racor 5/16
21 2 22.2.080 Raccord Raccordo Connection Stutzen Racor
22 1 22.2.009 Durite Durite Hose Durit Tubo flexible
23 2 22.2.087 Durite @8 Durite Hose Durit Tubo flexible
24 1 22.2.078 Durite @7 Durite Hose Durit Tubo flexible
25 4 00.5.198 Collier Oetiker 14-706R Collare Oeticker clamp Oeticker schelle Abrazadera Oeticker
26 3 00.5.212 Collier oetiker 16.2-706R Collare Oeticker clamp Oeticker schelle Abrazadera Oeticker
27 1 11.2.956 Pompe électrique Elektrische Pumpe Bomba eléctrica

PR plBtise site internet : v

Vg GSFECRsanspermis. fr




RESERVOIR CARBURANT

m SERBATOIO Cho00000665 T37A
@ TANK OPThi
LIGIER .- e
DEPOSITO
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
28 1 11.20.132 Filtre gaz-oil Filtro Filter Filter Filtro
29 1 11.20.133 Cartouche filtre gaz-oil Filtro Filter Filter Filtro
30 1 22.3.049 Jauge + joint + bague Indicatore livello Gauge Kraftstoffanzeiger Indicador de nivel
31 3 00.5.080 Collier oetiker 11.9-706R Collare Oeticker clamp Oeticker schelle Abrazadera Oeticker
32 1 00.5.201 Collier Oetiker 13.3.706R Collare Oeticker clamp Oeticker schelle Abrazadera Oeticker

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




ROUE
RUOTA
RAD

WHEELS
RUEDA

Ch00000001

OPTWMDC

138

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre site intérnet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




ROUE

138

RUOTA Ch00000001
@ RAD OPThDC
'G’ER WHEELS 40CR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
RUEDA
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 08.1.458 Cric + manivelle Cricco + manovella Jack + handle Wagenheber + Kurbel Gato + manivela
2 1 08.1.459 Clef démonte roue Chiave smonta ruota Key for wheel disassembly Schliissel um Rad abzubauen Llate para desmontar rueda
3 1 21.0.018 Roue de secours Ruota di scorta | Safety whee Notrad Rueda de Socorro
4 1 08.6.158 Enjoliveur Abbellitore Hut cap Radkappe Embellecedor
5 1 08.2.303 Anneau a gorge pour roue 13 pouces | Anello Ring Ring Anillo
6 1 21.1.036 Jante 4 x 13 déport 36 Cerchione D4x13 dp 36 Wheel D4x13dp36 Felge D4x13 dp36 Llanta D4x13 dp 36
7 16 21.1.042 Ecrou de roue Dado per ruota Wheel nut Radmutter Tuerca de rueda
8 1 21.0.042 Roue 4B13FH436 + 145/70R13C Ruota Wheel Rad Rueda
9 1 08.3.303 Inscription roue de secours Iscrizione ruota scorta Spare wheel inscription Radlagerinschrift Inscripcién rueda de repuesto
10 1 08.2.582 Panier de roue de secours Cestello ruota scorta Spare wheel basket Radlagerkorb Cesto de rueda de repuesto
11 1 08.2.583 Crochet de panier Gancio di cestello Basket hook Korbhéackeln Gancho de cesto
12 1 00.2.247 Vis H M12-80/80 Z-B 8.8 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
13 2 00.4.024 Rondelle 12.2 x 24 x 2.5 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
14 1 08.2.584 Rondelle caoutchouc Rondella di caucciu Rubber washer Gummirondelle Arandela de goma
15 1 07.4.036 Bouchon Tappo Cap Kappe Tapon
16 1 21.0.044 Roue 14-16B + PN 155 65R14 Ruota Wheel Rad Rueda
17 1 21.1.052 dipice ol 2 o Ll ezt - 152 - Cerchione Alluminio Alloy wheel Felge Alu Llanta alluminio

déport 18

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




SIEGES
SEDILI
SITZE

SEATS
ASIENTOS

Ch00000001

OPTWMPC

T39

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




SIEGES

T39

SEDILI Ch00000001
@ SITZE OPThi
' G’ ER SEATS 40CR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
ASIENTOS
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 05.3.333 Siege G Melic ND Sedile SX Melic ND Left seat Melic ND Linke Sitz Melic ND Asiento izquierdo Melic ND
2 2 00.2.199 Vis FHC M6-20 noire Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
3 1 05.3.332 Siege D Melic ND Sedile DX Melic ND Right seat Melic ND Rechte Sitz Melic ND Asiento derecho Melic ND
4 2 05.3.334 Appui-téte Melic ND Appogia testa Melic ND Headrest Melic ND Kopfstutze Melic ND Reposacabezas Melic ND
5 1 08.1.981 Cache bagage Copri bagaglio Luggage cover Gepackversteck Cubre equipaje
6 2 08.1.870 Filet vide poche Reticella porta oggetti Oddments tray Ablagenetz Redecilla guardaobjetos
7 8 00.4.151 Rivet pop 4 x 12 éclaté Rivetto pop Pop rivet Pop niet Remanche pop
8 2 00.4.001 Rondelle 6 x 14 x 1.2 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
9 1 08.6.391 Cache siege G Copri sedile Sx Left seat cover Bezug Sitz Links Cubre asiento izquierdo
10 2 00.5.095 Bouton trimount Pulsante Trimount Trimount button Trimount-Knopf Botén Trimount
11 1 08.6.392 Cache siege D Copri sedile Dx Right seat cover Bezug Sitz Rechts Cubre asiento derecho
12 1 05.3.324 Kit glissieres de siege Kit guida di scorrimento dei sedili Seats runners kit Sitzgleitschienesatz Kit guias de asientos
13 2 00.2.092 Vis CHc M6-25/18 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
14 1 05.3.242 Mollette fixation siege Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




SUSPENSION ARRIERE
SOSPENSIONE POSTERIORE
HINTERE FEDERUNG

REAR SUSPENSION
SUSPENSION TRASERA

Ch00000001

OPTWMDC

T40

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre sife internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




SUSPENSION ARRIERE

SOSPENSIONE POSTERIORE
HINTERE FEDERUNG

Ch00000001

OPTMDC

T40

REAR SUSPENSION 40CR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
SUSPENSION TRASERA
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)

1 8 00.3.064 Ecrou nylstop HM10 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca

2 6 00.2.112 Vis HM10-55/26 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

3 2 00.2.208 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

4 4 00.4.130 Rondelle Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela

5 1 16.2.191 Triangle ARG assemblé Triangolo posteriore sinistra Left rear radius arm Linker Hinterer Dreieck Triangulo trasero izquierdo

6 2 20.0.073 Amortisseur AR Ammortizzatore posteriore Rear shock absorber Stossdampfer hinten Amortiguador trasero

7 1 18.3.073 Pince de frein ARG Pinza freno posteriore sinistra Left rear calliper Bremssattel, hinten links Pinza del freno trasero derecho

8 1 18.3.079 Moyeu ARG + disque Ch Mozzo posteriore SX + disco Rear left hub + disc Links Hintere Nabe + Scheibe Cubo trasero izquierdo + disco

9 4 00.4.033 Rondelle onduflex @10 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela

10 4 18.2.055 Vis CHc M10-65/32 Z-B8.8 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

11 2 00.3.104 Ecrou Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca

12 2 00.4.140 Rondelle Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela

13 1 16.2.192 Triangle ARD assemblé Triangolo posteriore destra Right rear radius arm Rechter Hinterer Dreieck Tridngulo trasero derecho

14 1 18.3.074 Pince de frein ARD Pinza destra freni posteriore Right rear calliper Rechter Klemme von hinterem Bremse | Pinza D de freno trasero

15 1 18.3.078 Moyeu ARD + disque Ch Mozzo posteriore DX+disc Rear right hub+disc Rechts Hintere Nabe+Sheibe Cubo trasero derecho+disco

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




SUSPENSION ARRIERE
SOSPENSIONE POSTERIORE
HINTERE FEDERUNG

REAR SUSPENSION
SUSPENSION TRASERA

AM1085

Ch00000078 T4 OA

OPTWMDC

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre sife internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




SUSPENSION ARRIERE

SOSPENSIONE POSTERIORE
HINTERE FEDERUNG

AM1085
Ch00000078

OPTMDC

T40A

REAR SUSPENSION 40CR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
SUSPENSION TRASERA
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 8 00.3.064 Ecrou nylstop HM10 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
2 6 00.2.112 Vis HM10-55/26 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
3 2 00.2.208 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
4 4 00.4.130 Rondelle Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
5 1 16.2.191 Triangle ARG assemblé Triangolo posteriore sinistra Left rear radius arm Linker Hinterer Dreieck Triangulo trasero izquierdo
6 2 20.0.073 Amortisseur AR Ammortizzatore posteriore Rear shock absorber Stossdampfer hinten Amortiguador trasero
7 1 18.3.073 Pince de frein ARG Pinza freno posteriore sinistra Left rear calliper Bremssattel, hinten links Pinza del freno trasero derecho
8 1 18.3.079 Moyeu ARG + disque Ch Mozzo posteriore SX + disco Rear left hub + disc Links Hintere Nabe + Scheibe Cubo trasero izquierdo + disco
9 4 00.4.033 Rondelle onduflex @10 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
10 4 18.2.055 Vis CHc M10-65/32 Z-B8.8 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
11 2 00.3.104 Ecrou Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
12 2 00.4.178 00000078 | Rondelle sécurité M16 BN1 Rondella di sicurezza M16BN1 Security washer M16 BN1 Scheibe Sicherheit Arandela de seguridad M16 BN1
13 1 16.2.192 Triangle ARD assemblé Triangolo posteriore destra Right rear radius arm Rechter Hinterer Dreieck Tridngulo trasero derecho
14 1 18.3.074 Pince de frein ARD Pinza destra freni posteriore Right rear calliper Rechter Klemme von hinterem Bremse | Pinza D de freno trasero
15 1 18.3.078 Moyeu ARD + disque Ch Mozzo posteriore DX+disc Rear right hub+disc Rechts Hintere Nabe+Sheibe Cubo trasero derecho+disco

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




SUSPENSION AVANT

M SOSPENSIONE ANTERIORE Ch00000001 T41

@ VORNE FEDERUNG OPThmdC

[ 4
’G ER FRONT SUSPENSIONS 40CR

OPTI MAX DCI
SUSPENSION DELANTERA

/
©

) (D)) @
5

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




SUSPENSION AVANT

T41

SOSPENSIONE ANTERIORE Ch00000001
@ VORNE FEDERUNG OPThi
' G’ER FRONT SUSPENSIONS 40CR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
SUSPENSION DELANTERA
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 2 15.0.082 Triangle AV + rotule + SB 34 Triangolo ANT + Snodo e Silentbloc ;rlgrr:{k;ll'(r)igngle - eelljelt e \s/h).rlglzg(reieck -+ Zeiifsing sl Triangulo Del + Rotula y silentbloc
2 1 18.0.108 Porte moyeu AVD assemblé Portamozzo destro Roght hub carrier Rechte Radaufhangung Soprote buje delantero derecho
3 1 18.0.107 Porte moyeu AVG assemblé Portamozzo sinistro Left-hub carrier Linke Radaufhangung Portacubo derecho ensamblado
4 2 20.0.078 Amortisseur AV Ammortizzatore anteriore Front shock-absorbers Vorne Stossdampfer Amortiguadores delanteros
5 1 18.7.125 Support flexible frein AVG Supporto flessibile freno ant. S. Left front brake flexible hose support ll?ri]igsamer Uizl Al Bz s Soporte flexible freno delantero Iz.
6 1 18.7.124 Support flexible frein AVD Supporto flessibile freno D Right flexible hose support Biegsamer Tréager fir Bremse vorne R Soporte flexible delantero D
7 2 14.1.066 Rondelle serrage moyeu AV Rondella di serraggio mozzo Hub tightening washer Rondelle Nabeanziehen Arandela ajuste cubo
8 2 00.3.104 Ecrou Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
9 4 00.2.112 Vis HM10-55/26 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
10 8 00.3.064 Ecrou nylstop HM10 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
11 4 00.2.187 Vis CHC M10-60 ZB 8.8 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
12 8 00.4.130 Rondelle Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
13 2 07.4.027 Bouchon Tappo Cover Deckel Tapon
14 1 15.2.066 Rotule/triangle Giunto a sfera/triangolo Ball pivot /Radius arm Knopf / Lastdreieck Rétula / Triangulo
15 1 15.2.068 Silent-bloc Silentbloc Silent bloc Puffer Silen bloc

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




SUSPENSION AVANT

AM1085
M SOSPENSIONE ANTERIORE Ch00000078 T41A

@ VORNE FEDERUNG OPThmdC

[ 4
’G ER FRONT SUSPENSIONS 40CR

OPTI MAX DCI
SUSPENSION DELANTERA

/
©

) (D)) @
5

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




SUSPENSION AVANT

AM1085
m SOSPENSIONE ANTERIORE Ch00000078 T4 1 A
@ VORNE FEDERUNG OPThi
' G’ER FRONT SUSPENSIONS 40CR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
SUSPENSION DELANTERA
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 2 15.0.082 Triangle AV + rotule + SB 34 Triangolo ANT + Snodo e Silentbloc ;rlgrr:{k;ll'(r)igngle - eelljelt e \s/h).rlglzg(reieck -+ Zeiifsing sl Triangulo Del + Rotula y silentbloc
2 1 18.0.108 Porte moyeu AVD assemblé Portamozzo destro Roght hub carrier Rechte Radaufhangung Soprote buje delantero derecho
3 1 18.0.107 Porte moyeu AVG assemblé Portamozzo sinistro Left-hub carrier Linke Radaufhangung Portacubo derecho ensamblado
4 2 20.0.078 Amortisseur AV Ammortizzatore anteriore Front shock-absorbers Vorne Stossdampfer Amortiguadores delanteros
5 1 18.7.125 Support flexible frein AVG Supporto flessibile freno ant. S. Left front brake flexible hose support ll?ri]igsamer Uizl Al Bz s Soporte flexible freno delantero Iz.
6 1 18.7.124 Support flexible frein AVD Supporto flessibile freno D Right flexible hose support Biegsamer Tréager fir Bremse vorne R Soporte flexible delantero D
7 2 00.4.178 00000078 | Rondelle sécurité M16 BN1 Rondella di sicurezza M16BN1 Security washer M16 BN1 Scheibe Sicherheit Arandela de seguridad M16 BN1
8 2 00.3.104 Ecrou Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
9 4 00.2.112 Vis HM10-55/26 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
10 8 00.3.064 Ecrou nylstop HM10 Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
11 4 00.2.187 Vis CHC M10-60 ZB 8.8 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
12 8 00.4.130 Rondelle Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
13 2 07.4.027 Bouchon Tappo Cover Deckel Tapon
14 1 15.2.066 Rotule/triangle Giunto a sfera/triangolo Ball pivot /Radius arm Knopf / Lastdreieck Rétula / Triangulo
15 1 15.2.068 Silent-bloc Silentbloc Silent bloc Puffer Silen bloc

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




BOITE INVERSEUR RAPPORT 1/11
SCATOLA INVERTITORE RAPPORTO 1/11
1 :11E UBERSETZUNGSVERHALTNIS UMKEHRGEHAUSE

1/ 11 INVERTER BOX
CAJA INVERSORA 1/11

Ch00000001

13.0.170

OPTWMPC

T42

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

/’F‘\! (‘ N P P
2] (25 (1) (3)

{ '\ :: _
\ 6 ) TN \




BOITE INVERSEUR RAPPORT 1/11

T42

SCATOLA INVERTITORE RAPPORTO 1/11 Ch00000001
4 1 :11E UBERSETZUNGSVERHALTNIS UMKEHRGEHAUSE
| G’ER 1/ 11 INVERTER BOX 13.0.170 0eR
AUTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
CAJA INVERSORA 1/11
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 13.1.823 Carter boite de vitesse Carter Crakcase Kurbelwellenghéuse Carte
2 1 13.1.824 Carter boite de vitesse Carter Crakcase Kurbelwellenghéduse Carte
3 1 13.1.821 Joint de boite de vitesse Guarnizione Packing Dichtung Junta
4 1 13.2.291 Arbre d'entrée Albero entrata Input shaft Eingangswelle Eje de entrada
5 2 13.2.192 Joint OR Guarnizione OR OR Packing Dichtung ausla® OR Junta OR
6 1 13.1.827 Plaque Arret de Gaine sur Boite Supporto Support Tréager Soporte
7 1 13.2.293 Vis sans bille Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
8 1 13.2.185 Guide levier Guida leva Lever guide Hebelfiihrung Guia plancia
9 1 13.2.257 Bouchon Tappo Plug Pfropfen Tapon
10 1 13.2.196 Arbre intermédiaire Albero intermedio Intermediate shaft Zwischenwelle Eje intermedio
11 1 13.2.197 Manchon coulissant Soffietto Bellows Balg Fuelle
12 1 13.2.195 Pignon marche AV Ingranaggio Marcia avanti Forward gear Zahnrad Vorwartsgang Eng.Marcha adelante
13 1 13.2.199 Pignon marche AR Ingranaggio Retromarcia Reverse gear Zahnrad Rickwartsgang Eng. De marcha atras
14 1 13.2.200 Bague Anello Flange Ring Anillo
15 2 13.2.194 Roulement Cuscinetto Bearing Lager Cojinete
16 1 13.2.198 Chaine Catena Chain Kette Cadena
17 2 13.2.186 Rondelle Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
18 1 13.1.822 Event BV Valvola di sfiato Air valve Entliftungsventil Valvula de escape
19 1 13.1.618 Roulement Cuscinetto Bearing Lager Cojinete
20 2 13.1.754 Roulement Cuscinetto Bearing Lager Cojinete
21 2 13.1.634 Roulement Cuscinetto Bearing Lager Cojinete
22 2 13.2.211 Bouchon Tappo Plug Pfropfen Tapon
23 9 00.2.058 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
24 9 00.3.061 Ecrou Dado Nut Mutter Tuerca
25 2 13.2.210 Rondelle Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
26 1 13.2.214 Rondelle Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
27 2 13.2.189 Goupille élastique Retou F‘ﬁlﬂ\g'ﬂﬂf‘PEP%Ite internet S\ Splint Grupilla

ViR Diecesanspermis. fr




BOITE INVERSEUR RAPPORT 1/11

T42

SCATOLA INVERTITORE RAPPORTO 1/11 Ch00000001
@ 1 :11E UBERSETZUNGSVERHALTNIS UMKEHRGEHAUSE OPThg
' G’ER 1/ 11 INVERTER BOX 13.0.170 ock
AUTOMO L-E'S OPTI MAX DCI
CAJA INVERSORA 1/11
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)

28 1 13.2.182 Circlips Circlips Circlips Circlips Circlips

29 2 13.2.202 Bague d'échantéité Anello OR Ring O-ring Anillo OR

30 1 13.2.190 Bague d'étanchéité Anello OR Ring O-ring Anillo OR

31 1 13.2.183 Anneau Anello Ring Ose Aro

32 1 13.1.459 Clavette Chiavetta Key PaRfeder Pasador

33 1 13.2.187 Arbre sélecteur Albero selettore Selector shaft Wahlerswelle Arbol selector

34 1 13.2.295 Kit différentiel 1/11 Differenziale completo Differential assembly Komplette Ausgleichsgetriebe Differencial completo

35 1 13.1.619 Roulement Cuscinetto Bearing Lager Cojinete

36 1 13.2.193 Engrenage 2éme réduction 1/11 Ingranaggio seconda riduzione Second reduction gear Zweite Umsetzung Getriebe Engranaje 2nda reduccion

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




BOITE INVERSEUR RAPPORT 1/8
AM1016
M SCATOLA INVERTITORE RAPPORTO 1/8 Ch00000039 T42A

[ S 1 :8E UBERSETZUNGSVERHALTNIS UMKEHRGEHAUSE OFPThdL
’G’ER 1/8 INVERTER BOX

CAJA INVERSORA 1/8

40CR

13.0.176 OPTI MAX DCI




BOITE INVERSEUR RAPPORT 1/8
AM1016
M SCATOLA INVERTITORE RAPPORTO 1/8 Ch00000039 T42A
4 1 :8E UBERSETZUNGSVERHALTNIS UMKEHRGEHAUSE
| G’ER 1/8 INVERTER BOX 13.0.176 0eR
AUTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
CAJA INVERSORA 1/8
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 13.1.823 Carter boite de vitesse Carter Crakcase Kurbelwellenghéuse Carte
2 1 13.1.824 Carter boite de vitesse Carter Crakcase Kurbelwellenghéduse Carte
3 1 13.1.821 Joint de boite de vitesse Guarnizione Packing Dichtung Junta
4 1 13.2.291 Arbre d'entrée Albero entrata Input shaft Eingangswelle Eje de entrada
5 2 13.2.192 Joint OR Guarnizione OR OR Packing Dichtung ausla® OR Junta OR
6 1 13.1.827 Plaque Arret de Gaine sur Boite Supporto Support Tréager Soporte
7 1 13.2.293 Vis sans bille Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
8 1 13.2.185 Guide levier Guida leva Lever guide Hebelfiihrung Guia plancia
9 1 13.2.196 Arbre intermédiaire Albero intermedio Intermediate shaft Zwischenwelle Eje intermedio
10 1 13.2.197 Manchon coulissant Soffietto Bellows Balg Fuelle
11 1 13.2.195 Pignon marche AV Ingranaggio Marcia avanti Forward gear Zahnrad Vorwartsgang Eng.Marcha adelante
12 1 13.2.199 Pignon marche AR Ingranaggio Retromarcia Reverse gear Zahnrad Ruckwartsgang Eng. De marcha atras
13 1 13.2.219 00000039 | Engrenage 2éme réduction Ingranaggio seconda riduzione Second reduction gear Zweite Umsetzung Getriebe Engranaje 2nda reduccion
14 1 13.2.200 Bague Anello Flange Ring Anillo
15 2 13.2.194 Roulement Cuscinetto Bearing Lager Cojinete
16 1 13.2.198 Chaine Catena Chain Kette Cadena
17 2 13.2.186 Rondelle Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
18 1 13.1.822 Event BV Valvola di sfiato Air valve Entliftungsventil Valvula de escape
19 1 13.1.618 Roulement Cuscinetto Bearing Lager Cojinete
20 2 13.1.754 Roulement Cuscinetto Bearing Lager Cojinete
21 2 13.1.634 Roulement Cuscinetto Bearing Lager Cojinete
22 2 13.2.211 Bouchon Tappo Plug Pfropfen Tapon
23 9 00.2.058 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
24 9 00.3.061 Ecrou Dado Nut Mutter Tuerca
25 2 13.2.210 Rondelle Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
26 1 13.2.214 Rondelle Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
27 2 13.2.189 Goupille élastique Retou F‘ﬁlﬂ\g'ﬂﬂf‘PEP%Ite internet S\ Splint Grupilla

ViR Diecesanspermis. fr




BOITE INVERSEUR RAPPORT 1/8 AMI016
m SCATOLA INVERTITORE RAPPORTO 1/8 Ch00000039 T42A
@ 1 :8E UBERSETZUNGSVERHALTNIS UMKEHRGEHAUSE OPThg
. !OGM’ELE 1/8 INVERTER BOX 13.0.176 R
CAJA INVERSORA 1/8
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
28 1 13.2.182 Circlips Circlips Circlips Circlips Circlips
29 2 13.2.202 Bague d'échantéité Anello OR Ring O-ring Anillo OR
30 1 13.2.190 Bague d'étanchéité Anello OR Ring O-ring Anillo OR
31 1 13.2.183 Anneau Anello Ring Ose Aro
32 1 13.1.832 Silent-bloc BV 442 Silentbloc Sil.blok Puffer Silent-bloc
33 1 13.1.459 Clavette Chiavetta Key Paffeder Pasador
34 1 13.2.187 Arbre sélecteur Albero selettore Selector shaft Wahlerswelle Arbol selector
35 1 13.2.298 00000039 | Kit différentiel Differenziale completo Differential assembly Komplette Ausgleichsgetriebe Differencial completo
36 1 13.1.619 Roulement Cuscinetto Bearing Lager Cojinete

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




BOITE INVERSEUR RAPPORT 1/11
AM1016
M SCATOLA INVERTITORE RAPPORTO 1/11 Ch00000072 T42B

’G’.ER 1 :11E UBERSETZUNGSVERHALTNIS UMKEHRGEHAUSE OPTW

1/11 INVERTER BOX 13.0.170 0PT|4 S\i?( Dl
AUTOMOBILES | CAJAINVERSORA 1/11

() ()

&) =%, 4

(2—‘;\? Y. ﬁ\‘nﬂ_

g
//
C -[S‘L\II l,f"ﬁ\,.’f /:I
L g\:z()
-
(157




BOITE INVERSEUR RAPPORT 1/11
AM1016
M SCATOLA INVERTITORE RAPPORTO 1/11 Ch00000072 T42 B
4 1 :11E UBERSETZUNGSVERHALTNIS UMKEHRGEHAUSE
| G’ER 1/11 INVERTER BOX 13.0.170 0eR
AUTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
CAJA INVERSORA 1/11
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 13.1.823 Carter boite de vitesse Carter Crakcase Kurbelwellenghéuse Carte
2 1 13.1.824 Carter boite de vitesse Carter Crakcase Kurbelwellenghéduse Carte
3 1 13.1.821 Joint de boite de vitesse Guarnizione Packing Dichtung Junta
4 1 13.2.291 Arbre d'entrée Albero entrata Input shaft Eingangswelle Eje de entrada
5 2 13.2.192 Joint OR Guarnizione OR OR Packing Dichtung ausla® OR Junta OR
6 1 13.1.827 Plaque Arret de Gaine sur Boite Supporto Support Tréager Soporte
7 1 13.2.293 Vis sans bille Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
8 1 13.2.185 Guide levier Guida leva Lever guide Hebelfiihrung Guia plancia
9 1 13.2.257 Bouchon Tappo Plug Pfropfen Tapon
10 1 13.2.196 Arbre intermédiaire Albero intermedio Intermediate shaft Zwischenwelle Eje intermedio
11 1 13.2.197 Manchon coulissant Soffietto Bellows Balg Fuelle
12 1 13.2.195 Pignon marche AV Ingranaggio Marcia avanti Forward gear Zahnrad Vorwartsgang Eng.Marcha adelante
13 1 13.2.199 Pignon marche AR Ingranaggio Retromarcia Reverse gear Zahnrad Rickwartsgang Eng. De marcha atras
14 1 13.2.200 Bague Anello Flange Ring Anillo
15 2 13.2.194 Roulement Cuscinetto Bearing Lager Cojinete
16 1 13.2.198 Chaine Catena Chain Kette Cadena
17 2 13.2.186 Rondelle Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
18 1 13.1.822 Event BV Valvola di sfiato Air valve Entliftungsventil Valvula de escape
19 1 13.1.618 Roulement Cuscinetto Bearing Lager Cojinete
20 2 13.1.754 Roulement Cuscinetto Bearing Lager Cojinete
21 2 13.1.634 Roulement Cuscinetto Bearing Lager Cojinete
22 2 13.2.211 Bouchon Tappo Plug Pfropfen Tapon
23 9 00.2.058 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
24 9 00.3.061 Ecrou Dado Nut Mutter Tuerca
25 2 13.2.210 Rondelle Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
26 1 13.2.214 Rondelle Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
27 2 13.2.189 Goupille élastique Retou F‘ﬁlﬂ\g'ﬂﬂf‘PEP%Ite internet S\ Splint Grupilla

ViR Diecesanspermis. fr




BOITE INVERSEUR RAPPORT 1/11 AMI016
m SCATOLA INVERTITORE RAPPORTO 1/11 Ch00000072 T4ZB
@ 1 :11E UBERSETZUNGSVERHALTNIS UMKEHRGEHAUSE OPThg
| G’ER 1/11 INVERTER BOX 13.0.170 o
AUTOMO LEE OPTI MAX DCI
CAJA INVERSORA 1/11
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
28 1 13.2.182 Circlips Circlips Circlips Circlips Circlips
29 2 13.2.202 Bague d'échantéité Anello OR Ring O-ring Anillo OR
30 1 13.2.190 Bague d'étanchéité Anello OR Ring O-ring Anillo OR
31 1 13.2.183 Anneau Anello Ring Ose Aro
32 1 13.1.459 Clavette Chiavetta Key PaRfeder Pasador
33 1 13.2.187 Arbre sélecteur Albero selettore Selector shaft Wahlerswelle Arbol selector
34 1 13.2.295 00000072 | Kit différentiel 1/11 Differenziale completo Differential assembly Komplette Ausgleichsgetriebe Differencial completo
35 1 13.1.619 Roulement Cuscinetto Bearing Lager Cojinete
36 1 13.2.193 00000072 | Engrenage 2éme réduction 1/11 Ingranaggio seconda riduzione Second reduction gear Zweite Umsetzung Getriebe Engranaje 2nda reduccion

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




TRANSMISSION

M TRASMISSIONE Ch00000001

T44

’ G,.ER GETRIEBE OPThdL

TRANSMISSION
TRANSMISION

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




TRANSMISSION

T44

TRASMISSIONE Ch00000001
@ GETRIEBE OPThi
’G'ER TRANSMISSION 40CR

AUuTOMmMO LES OPTI MAX DCI

TRANSMISION
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)

1 1 24.1.062 Outil de démontage transmission Ustensile per smontare il cambio Tool for dismating the transmission Werkzeug zum Getriebeausbau ﬁ;;rsan?isi?;i szl

2 1 14.1.041 Anneau / Transmission Anello / cambio Ring / Transmission Ose / Getriebe Aro / Transmision

3 1 14.1.069 Transmission G Trasmissione sinistra Left transmission Getriebe links Transmision izquierda

4 1 14.1.070 Transmission D Trasmissione destra Right transmission Getriebe recht Transmision derecha

5 1 14.1.065 Soufflet + 2 coliers c6té boite Soffietto + 2 colari cambio Bellows + 2 clamps gearbox side Manschette+2 schellengang Eg::{)eiogz stz e el

6 1 14.1.064 Soufflet + 2 coliers coté roue Soffietto + 2 collari lato ruota Bellows + 2 clamps wheel side Manschette+2 schellenradseitig Fuelle + 2 abrazaderas lado rueda

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




ACCESSOIRES

M ACCESSORI Ch00000001 T45

4 BEHORDEN OFThigK(
IGIER

ACCESSORIES 40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

ACCESORIOS

. = :
Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




ACCESSOIRES

T45

ACCESSORI Ch00000001
@ BEHORDEN OPThi
' G’ER ACCESSORIES 40CR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
ACCESORIOS
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 06.3.362 Prise électrique Spina elettrica Electrical connector Elektrische Dose Enchufe
2 2 08.3.677 Seuil de porte Soglia di porta Doorstep Trittbrett Umbral de puerta
3 1 08.2.626 Barre de toit D montée Barra di tetto DX Right rail roof Dachstange Rechts Barra de techo derecho
4 1 08.2.625 Barre de toit G montée Barra tetto SX montata L Roof bar assembled Ausgebaute links Dachstange Barra de techo Iz ensamblada
5 2 00.4.032 Rondelle onduflex D8 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
6 2 00.2.177 Vis CHc M8-15/15 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
7 2 07.2.166 Joint de barres de toit AV Guarnizione barra di tetto A Front rail roof joint Dichtung Dachstange V Junta barra de techo delant.
8 1 08.0.071 Kit tapis x-too Kit tapetto x-too x-too carpet kit x-too Teppich Set Kit moqueta x-too
9 1 08.1.897 Filet de coffre Rete di cofano Trunk net Netz Stauraum Redecilla portaobjetos de maletero
10 4 00.4.148 Rivet pop 4.8x17 Rivetto pop Pop rivet Pop niet Remanche pop
11 4 08.1.898 Attache filet Attacco rete Net fastening Netz Befestigung Sujetador redecilla
12 1 22.3.052 Kit bouchon réservoir chromé Tappo serbatoio cromato Chromed fuel tank cap Chromierte Tankdeckel Tapén depdsito cromado
13 1 08.2.629 Joint barre de toit G Guarnizione barra tetto SX L roof bar seal Dichtung rechte Dachstange Junta de barra de techo Iz
14 1 08.2.630 Joint barre de toit D Guarnizione barra tetto DX R roof bar seal Dichtung linke Dachstange Junta de barra de techo Der
15 2 00.4.006 Rondelle 8 x 16 x 1.5 Rondella Washer Rondelle Arandela
16 2 00.2.012 Vis CHc M8-60/22 Z-B Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




PORTE MOYEU AVANT
PORTAMOZZO ANTERIORE Ch00000001
VORNE NABETRAGER

®_0
"G’ER FRONT HUB CARRIER

AUTOMOBILES | pORTACUBO DELANTERO

OPTWMDC

T46

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




PORTE MOYEU AVANT
PORTAMOZZO ANTERIORE
VORNE NABETRAGER

Ch00000001

@F“TW

T46

FRONT HUB CARRIER 40CR

AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
PORTACUBO DELANTERO

Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)

1 1 15.4.044 Roulement Cuscinetto Bearing Lager Cojinete

2 1 18.2.052 Disque de frein AV Disco freno anteriore Front brake disc Vordere Bremsscheibe Disco de freno delantero

3 1 18.1.064 Etrier de frein AV Pinza freno anteriore Front brake calliper Steigbugel von Vorderbremse Pinza freno anterior

4 1 15.4.048 Circlips Circlips Circlips Seegering Circlips

5 4 00.2.249 Vis HM10-20 10.9 Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

6 1 18.3.062 Porte moyeu AVD Portamozzo anteriore destro Right front hub holder Rechts vorne Radaufhéangung Porta cubo del. der.

7 1 18.3.063 Porte moyeu AVG Portamozzo anteriore sinistro Left front hub holder Links vorne Radaufhangung Porta cubo del. izq.

8 1 15.4.052 Moyeu AV Mozzo anteriore Front hub Vorne Nabe Cubo delantero

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




ETRIER DE FREIN AV

M PINZA FRENO ANTERIORE €h000000O1

BREMSTEIGBUGEL VORNE

[ 4
’G’ER FRONT BREAK CALIPER

ESTRIBO DE FRENO DELANTERO

OPTWMDC

T47

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




ETRIER DE FREIN AV
PINZA FRENO ANTERIORE

Ch00000001

T47

@ BREMSTEIGBUGEL VORNE OPThi
; !g{j’sgg FRONT BREAK CALIPER owﬁﬁ&i o
ESTRIBO DE FRENO DELANTERO
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 18.1.038 2 chevilles + 4 anneaux 2 perni + 4 annelli 2 plugs + 4 rings 2 Zapfen + 4 Osen 2 clavijas + 4 anillos
2 1 18.1.037 Jeu de 2 plaquettes Serie di 2 piastrine Set of 2 plates Satz 2 Blattchen Juego de 2 placas
3 2 18.1.048 Guides Guida Rail Fihrung Guia
4 4 18.1.059 Soufflet / Guide Soffietto/ Guida Bellows/ Rail Manschette/ Fihrung Fuelle/ Guia
5 1 18.1.068 Joint Guarnizione Packing Dichtung Auslal Junta

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




COLLECTEUR

M COLETTORE Ch00000001

KRUMMER

IGIER ...

COLECTOR

OPTWMDC

T48

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecésanspermis.fr




COLLECTEUR

T48

COLETTORE Ch00000001
® KRUMMER OPTWMPL
' G’ER MANIFOLD 40CR
AUTOMOBILES OPTI MAX DCI
COLECTOR
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 2 11.20.048 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
2 1 11.20.049 Protection collecteur admission Protezione collettore ammissione Intake commutator protection Uberzug Kollektoreinlass Proteccion colector de entrada
3 1 11.20.050 Collecteur admission Collettore d'ammissione Intake manifold Ansaugkrimmer Colector de admision
4 2 11.20.051 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
5 2 11.20.052 Joint Guarnizione Packing Dichtung Junta
6 2 11.20.053 Joint Guarnizione Packing Dichtung Junta
7 2 11.20.054 Collier Collare Clamp Schelle Abrazadera
8 1 11.20.055 Durite admission Tubo d'ammissione Air inlet pipe Einsaugenschlauch Tubo de admision
9 1 11.20.056 Support filtre a air Supporto filtro dell'aria Air filter support Luftfilterbefestigung Soporte filtro de aire
10 2 11.3.538 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
11 1 11.20.057 Filtre & air + support Filtro aria +supporto Air filter + support Luftfilter + Trager Filtro de aire + soporte
12 1 11.3.569 Courroie fixation filtre a air Cinghia fissagio filtro aria Air filter fixing belt Luftfilter Befestigungsriemen Correa de fijacion filtre de aire
13 1 11.4.094 Filtre & air Filtro dell'aria Air filter Luftfilter Filtro de aire
14 6 11.20.059 Goujon Prigioniero Stud Stiftschraube Esparrago
15 1 11.20.060 Joint Guarnizione Packing Dichtung Junta
16 1 11.20.061 Collecteur d'échappement Collettore scarico Exhaust manifold Abgaskrimmer Colector de escape
17 4 11.20.062 Ecrou Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
18 2 11.20.063 Joint Guarnizione Packing Dichtung Junta

Retour sur notre site internet

. Www.piecesanspermis.fr




GROUPE PISTON
GRUPPO PISTONE
KOLBEN GRUPPE

PISTON UNIT
GRUPO PISTON

Ch00000001

OPTWMDC

T49

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

O

i

{

)

o

~
=)

b

o~

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




GROUPE PISTON
GRUPPO PISTONE
KOLBEN GRUPPE

Ch00000001

@PTW

T49

PISTON UNIT 40CR

AUTOMOBILES OPTI MAX DCI
GRUPO PISTON

Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)

1 2 11.20.036 Kit segments standard Kit segmento standard Segment kit standard Bausatz Kolbenringe standard Kit segmento estandar

2 2 11.20.037 Kit segments + 0.25 Kit segmento + 0.25 Segment kit + 0.25 Bausatz Kolbenringe + 0.25 Kit segmento + 0.25

3 2 11.20.038 Kit segments + 0.50 Kit segmento + 0.50 Segment kit + 0.50 Bausatz Kolbenringe + 0.50 Kit segmento + 0.50

4 2 11.20.039 Kit piston standard Kit pistone standard Piston kit standard Bausatz Kolben standard Kit piston estandar

5 2 11.20.040 Kit piston + 0.25 Kit pistone + 0.25 Piston kit + 0.25 Bausatz Kolben + 0.25 Kit piston + 0.25

6 2 11.20.041 Kit piston + 0.50 Kit pistone + 0.50 Piston kit + 0.50 Bausatz Kolben + 0.50 Kit piston + 0.50

7 2 11.20.042 Coussinet de bielle Cuscinetti di biella Bielle bearing Pleuellagerbuchse Cojinete de biela

8 2 11.20.043 Coussinet pied de bielle Cuscinetti piede di biella Connecting rod foot bearing Fusspleuellagerbuchse Cajinete pie de biela

9 4 11.20.044 Axe Asse Axis Achse Eje

10 4 11.20.045 Vis de bielle Vite biella Connecting rod screw Pleuelschraube Tornillo biela

11 2 11.20.046 Bielle complete Biella completa Conn.rod, assy Pleuel, kompl. Biela compl.

12 4 11.1.655 Anneau Anello Ring Ose Aro

13 2 11.20.047 Axe de piston Spinotto Pin Zapfen Eje

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




VOLANT MOTEUR

M VOLANTE MOTORE Ch0000000' 150

@ SCHWUNGRAD OPThPC
IGIER

MOTOR FLYWHEEL 40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

VOLANTE MOTOR

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




VOLANT MOTEUR

T50

VOLANTE MOTORE Ch00000001
@ SCHWUNGRAD OPThi
' G’ER MOTOR FLYWHEEL 40CR

AUTOMOBILES OPTI MAX DCI

VOLANTE MOTOR
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)

1 1 11.20.024 Groupe vilebrequin Gruppo albero a gomiti Crankshaft unit Kurbelwelleneinheit Ciguenal

2 1 11.20.025 Clavette Chiavetta Key Passfeder Pasador

3 1 11.20.026 Pignon Pignone Pinion Ritzel Pinon

4 1 11.2.195 Goupille Coppiglia Split pin Splint Grupilla

5 2 11.20.027 Pignon Pignone Pinion Ritzel Pinon

6 1 11.20.028 Arbre équilibrage D Albero equilibraggio DX Right balance shaft Rechts Auswuchtswelle Arbol equilibrado D

7 1 11.20.029 Arbre équilibrage G Albero equilibraggio SX Left balance shaft Links Auswuchtswelle Arbol equilibrado |

8 2 11.20.030 Clavette Chiavetta Key Passfeder Pasador

9 2 11.20.031 Rondelle Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela

10 5 11.20.032 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

11 1 11.20.033 Cone Cono Cone Konus Cono

12 1 11.20.035 Volant moteur Volano motore Motor flywheel Schwungrad Volante motor

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




EQUIPEMENTS MOTEUR

M EQUIPAGGIAMENTI MOTORE Ch00000001 T51

MOTORAUSSTATTUNGEN OFPThdL

[ 4
,G’ER ENGINE EQUIPMENTS 40CR

OPTI MAX DCI
EQUIPO MOTOR

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




EQUIPEMENTS MOTEUR
EQUIPAGGIAMENTI MOTORE
MOTORAUSSTATTUNGEN

Ch00000001

OPTMDC

T51

ENGINE EQUIPMENTS 40CR

AUTOMOBILES OPTI MAX DCI
EQUIPO MOTOR

Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)

1 1 11.20.187 Filtre Filtro Filter Filter Filtro

2 2 11.20.188 Joint Guarnizione Packing Dichtung Junta

3 3 11.20.189 Couvercle Coperchio Cover Deckel Tapa

4 4 11.20.118 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

5 1 11.20.190 Tuyau Tubo Tube Rohr Tubo

6 6 11.2.352 Thermostat Termostato Bimetal, thermosatic Thermostatdeckel Termostato

7 1 11.20.191 Couvercle thermostat Coperchio Cover Deckel Tapa

8 5 11.20.118 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

9 1 11.20.192 Joint Guarnizione Packing Dichtung Junta

10 1 11.20.193 Pipe Boccola Sleeve Pfeife Tubo

11 1 11.20.194 Joint Guarnizione Packing Dichtung Junta

12 1 11.20.195 Raccord Raccordo Connection Stutzen Racor

13 4 11.3.538 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

14 4 11.20.196 Axe Asse Axis Achse Eje

15 4 11.20.197 Insert Inserto Insert Heizeinsatz Insert

16 1 11.20.198 Couvercle Coperchio Cover Deckel Tapa

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




INJECTEUR

M INIETTORE Ch00000001

EINSPRITZDUSE

IGIER ..

INYECTOR

OPTWMDC

152

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




INJECTEUR
INIETTORE
EINSPRITZDUSE

Ch00000001

152

INJECTOR 40CR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
INYECTOR
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 2 11.20.156 Entretoise Distanziale Spacer Distanzstiick Distanciador
2 2 11.20.157 Entretoise Distanziale Spacer Distanzstiick Distanciador
3 1 11.20.158 Rampe injection Rampa iniezione Helix injection Einspritzungskante Rampa de inyeccion
4 1 11.20.159 Tube injection Rampa iniezione Helix injection Einspritzungskante Rampa de inyeccion
5 1 11.2.158 Ecrou Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
6 1 11.20.160 Rondelle Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
7 1 11.20.161 Attache Supporto Bracket Halter Soporte
8 1 11.1.830 Goujon Bietta Bolt stift Clavija
9 1 11.20.162 Goupille Coppiglia Split pin Splint Grupilla
10 1 11.20.163 Pompe injection Pompa iniezione Injection pump Einspritzungspumpe Bomba de inyeccion
11 1 11.20.164 Joint pompe injection Guarnizione pompa iniezione Injection pump seal Einspritzungspumpedichun Junta bomba de inyeccion
12 1 11.20.165 Cale ajustement lilas 4.00 Cala regolazione lilla 4.00 Lilac adjusting shim 4.00 Einstellscheibe Fliederfarben 4.00 Calce ajuste lilas 4.00
13 1 11.20.166 Cale ajustement blanc 4.10 Cala regolazione bianca 4.10 White adjusting shim 4.10 Einstellscheibe Weiss 4.10 Calce ajuste blanco 4.10
14 1 11.20.167 Cale ajustement jaune 4.20 Cala regolazione gialla 4.20 Yellow adjusting shim 4.20 Einstellscheibe Gelb 4.20 Calce ajuste amarillo 4.20
15 1 11.20.168 Cale ajustement orange 4.30 Cala regolazione arancione 4.30 Orange adjusting shim 4.30 Einstellscheibe Orange 4.30 Calce ajuste naranjo 4.30
16 1 11.20.169 Cale ajustement bleu ciel 4.40 Cala regolazione azzuro 4.40 Blue sky adjusting shim 4.40 Einstellscheibe Blassblau 4.40 Calce ajuste azul cielo 4.40
17 1 11.20.170 Cale ajustement vert 4.50 Cala regolazione verde 4.50 Green adjusting shim 4.50 Einstellscheibe Griine 4.50 Calce ajuste verde 4.50
18 1 11.20.171 Cale ajustement bleu 4.60 Cala regolazione blu 4.60 Blue sky adjusting shim 4.60 Einstellscheibe Blau 4.60 Calce ajuste azul 4.60
19 1 11.20.172 Cale ajustement rose 4.70 Cala regolazione rossa 4.70 Pink adjusting shim 4.70 Einstellscheibe rosig 4.70 Calce ajuste roso 4.70
20 1 11.20.173 Cale ajustement gris 4.80 Cala regolazione grigia 4.80 Grey adjusting shim 4.80 Einstellscheibe Grau 4.80 Calce ajuste gris 4.80
21 1 11.20.174 Cale ajustement lilas 4.90 Cala regolazione lilla 4.90 Lilac adjusting shim 4.90 Einstellscheibe Fliederfarben 4.90 Calce ajuste Lilas 4.90
22 1 11.20.175 Cale ajustement gris clair 5.00 Cala regolazione grgio chiaro 5.00 Light grey adjusting shim 5.00 Einstellscheibe Blassgrau 5.00 Calce ajuste gris claro 5.00
23 1 11.20.176 Cale ajustement marron 5.10 Cala regolazione marrone 5.10 Brown adjusting shim 5.10 Einstellscheibe Braun 5.10 Calce ajuste marrén 5.10
24 1 11.20.177 Poussoir Punteria Tapped Stossel Pulsador
25 1 11.20.178 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
26 2 11.20.179 Goujon Bietta Bolt stift Clavija
27 1 11.20.186 Tuyau de gaz oil Rohr Tubo

Retou

Far notre site internet : v

VKRR piecesanspermis. fr




INJECTEUR

152

INIETTORE Ch00000001
@ EINSPRITZDUSE OPThi
'G’ ER INJECTOR 40CR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
INYECTOR
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)

28 2 11.2.346 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

29 2 11.20.181 Rondelle Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela

30 2 11.20.182 Fixation injecteur Fissaggio iniettore Injector fixation Einspritzerbefestigung Fijacion inyector

31 2 11.1.748 Joint 1.00 Guarnizione 1.00 Packing 1.00 Dichtung 1.00 Junta 1.00

32 2 11.20.183 Joint 0.50 Guarnizione 0.50 Packing 0.50 Dichtung 0.50 Junta 0.50

33 2 11.20.184 Joint 1.50 Guarnizione 1.50 Packing 1.50 Dichtung 1.50 Junta 1.50

34 2 11.20.185 Injecteur complet Iniettore completo Complete injector Komplett Einspritzer Inyector completo

35 2 11.20.080 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

36 1 11.2.961 Filtre & gaz-oil Filtro Filter Filter Filtro

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




POMPE A EAU

M POMPA DI ACQUA Ch00000001

WASSERPUMPE

IGIER .o

AUTOMOBILES | gymBA DE AGUA

OPTWMDC

T53

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

L - & -_ ’ )
- i
4 1
Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




POMPE A EAU
POMPA DI ACQUA

Ch00000001

T53

@ WASSERPUMPE OPThag
' G’ER WATER PUMP 40CR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
BOMBA DE AGUA
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 11.20.115 Pignon Pignone Pinion Ritzel Pinon
2 2 11.20.116 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
3 1 11.3.549 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
4 1 11.20.117 Poulie alternateur Puleggia alternatore Alternator pulley Lichtmaschineriemenscheibe Polea Alternador
5 1 11.20.098 Joint Guarnizione Packing Dichtung Junta
6 1 11.20.118 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
7 1 11.20.119 Came Camma sensore di fase Camshaft Nockenwelle Excentrica
8 1 11.20.120 Arbre a cames Albero a camme Camshaft Nockenwelle Eje de excentricas
9 1 11.20.121 Clavette Chiavetta Key Passfeder Pasador
10 1 11.20.122 Poulie Puleggia Pulley Riemenscheibe Polea
11 1 11.20.123 Rondelle Rondella Washer Unterlegscheibe Arandela
12 1 11.20.032 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
13 4 11.20.124 Culbuteur Bilanciere Lever Kipphebel Balancin
14 4 11.20.125 Poussoir hydraulique Puntiera idraulica Hydraulic push rod Stossel Pulsador
15 6 11.3.526 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
16 1 11.20.126 Pompe a eau Pompa acqua Water pump Wasserpumpe Bomba de agua
17 1 11.20.127 Rondelle Rondella Washer Unterlegscheibe Arandela
18 1 11.1.697 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
19 1 11.20.128 Poulie de tension Puleggia di tensione Tension pulley Riemenspanner Polea de tension
20 1 11.20.129 Courroie de distribution Cinghia di distribuzione Timing belt Verteilerriemen Correa distribucion
21 11 11.20.118 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
22 1 11.20.130 Protection Protezione Protection Schutzstiick Proteccion
23 1 11.20.131 Protection Protezione Protection Schutzstiick Proteccion

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




CULASSE

M TESTATA

ZYLINDERKOPF

IGIER :.

CULATA

Ch00000001

T54

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




CULASSE

154

TESTATA Ch00000001
@ ZYLINDERKOPF OFPThi
' G’ ER CYLINDER HEAD 40CR
AUTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
CULATA
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)

1 10 11.20.088 Vis Vite Screw Schraube tornillo
2 1 11.20.089 Culasse Testata Cylinder head Zylinderkopf Culata
3 2 11.20.090 Centreur Bussola centraggio Sleeve Achse Eje
4 4 11.20.091 Anneau étanche Anello di tenuta Seal Ose Aro
5 4 11.20.092 Coupelle avec demi-cénes Piattello con semiconi Retainer with half collets Becher mit halbkegel Copela con medio-conos
6 4 11.20.093 Ressort de soupape Molla della valvola Valve's spring Ventilfeder Muelle de la valvula
7 4 11.20.094 Coupelle inférieure soupape Piatello inferior valvola Lower retainer Becher Copela
8 2 11.20.095 Soupape d'échappement Valvola di scarico Exhaust valve Auslassventil Valvula de descarga
9 2 11.20.096 Soupape d'admission Valvola di ammissione Inlet valve Einlassventil Valvula de almision
10 6 11.20.097 Vis Vite Screw Schraube tornillo
11 6 11.1.828 Rondelle Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
12 1 11.20.099 Bouchon Tappo Plug Verschlusschraube Tapon
13 1 11.2.453 Obturateur Otturatore Shutter Verschluss Obturador
14 1 11.20.100 Bouchon Tappo Plug Verschlusschraube Tapon
15 1 11.2.453 Obturateur Otturatore Shutter Verschluss Obturador
16 2 11.20.101 Guide soupape admission Guidavalvola aspirazione Inlet valve guide Einlassventiltlle Guia valvula de entrada
17 2 11.20.102 Guide soupape échappement Guidavalvola scarico Exh. valve guide Auspuffsventiltille Guia véalvula de escape
18 2 11.20.103 Siege soupape admission Sede di valvola Exhaust valve Sitz Auslassventil Alojamiento valvula
19 2 11.20.104 Siege soupape échappement Sede di valvola Exhaust valve Sitz Auslassventil Alojamiento valvula
20 1 11.20.105 Joint de culasse 0.83 Guarnizione testa 0.83 Head gasket 0.83 Zylinderkopfdichtung 0.83 Junta de culata 0.83
21 1 11.20.106 Joint de culasse 0.73 Guarnizione testa 0.73 Head gasket 0.73 Zylinderkopfdichtung 0.73 Junta de culata 0.73
22 1 11.20.107 Joint de culasse 0.93 Guarnizione testa 0.93 Head gasket 0.93 Zylinderkopfdichtung 0.93 Junta de culata 0.93
23 1 11.20.108 Joint de culasse 1.02 Guarnizione testa 1.02 Head gasket 1.02 Zylinderkopfdichtung 1.02 Junta de culata 1.02
24 2 11.20.109 Goupille Coppiglia Split pin Splint Grupilla
25 1 11.20.110 Cache culbuteurs Cappello bilancieri Rocker arm cover Kipphebeldeckel Cubre-balancines
26 4 11.20.111 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
27 4 11.20.112 Petit bol kleine Schale Escudilla

Retou

P¥af!iAotre site internet : WiRv.piecesanspermis. fr




CULASSE

T54

TESTATA Ch00000001
@ ZYLINDERKOPF OPThi
LIGIER  c.ccvvco
CULATA
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)

28 4 11.20.113 Joint Guarnizione Joint Dichtung ausla Junta

29 1 11.2.994 Joint Guarnizione Packing Dichtung Junta

30 1 11.2.959 Bouchon de remplissage Tappo riempimento Qil topping up cap Oleinfiillverschluss Tapa abastec. Aceite

31 1 11.20.114 Joint Guarnizione Joint Dichtung ausla Junta

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




DEMARREUR ELECTRIQUE
T55

M AVVIATORE ELETTRICO Ch00000001
OPThDC

ELEKTRISCHE ANLASSER

@
IGIER : :sxx R

AUTOMOBILES | A\RRANQUE ELECTRICO

}31

O

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




DEMARREUR ELECTRIQUE
AVVIATORE ELETTRICO
ELEKTRISCHE ANLASSER

ELECTRIC STARTER
ARRANQUE ELECTRICO

Ch00000001

T55

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 11.20.134 Goujon Bietta Bolt stift Clavija
2 1 11.20.135 Rondelle Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
3 1 11.20.136 Ecrou Dado Nut Mutterschraube Dado
4 3 11.20.137 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
5 1 11.1.743 Ecrou Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
6 1 11.20.138 Support alternateur Supporto alternatore Alternator bracket Lichtmaschinetrager Soporte alternador
7 1 11.20.139 Rondelle Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
8 1 11.2.958 Alternateur Alternatore Alternator Lichtmaschine Alternador
9 1 06.2.363 Fil alternateur démarreur Filo alternatore avviatore Starter alternator wire Draht Alternator Anlasser Hilo alternador arranque
10 1 11.20.140 Démarreur Accensione Starter Anlasser Arranque
11 1 11.3.544 Ecrou Dado Nut Mutterschraube Dado
12 2 11.20.141 Rondelle Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
13 2 11.2.234 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
14 1 11.1.861 Pressostat Contattore pressione Pressure starter Anlassschalterbriicke fur Druck Interruptor de presion
15 1 11.2.243 Joint Guarnizione Joint Dichtung ausla Junta
16 1 11.20.142 Faisceau moteur Fascio motore Engine harnish Kabelbaum Motor Haz de motor
17 1 11.20.143 Faisceau moteur Fascio motore Engine harnish Kabelbaum Motor Haz de motor
18 1 11.20.144 Capteur de température Sensore temperatura Temperature sensor Temperatutsensor Sensor de temperatura
19 2 11.20.145 Bougie de préchauffage Candela preriscaldo Glow plugs Gluhkerze Bujia precalen.
20 1 11.20.146 Centrale ECU Scatola di controllo Control unit box Kontrollegehause Caja de control
21 1 11.20.147 Capteur de phase Captatore di fase Sensor phase Fahler Sensor de fase
22 1 11.3.549 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
23 2 11.20.148 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
24 1 11.20.149 Capteur de révolution Captatore di revoluzione Round sensor Umdrehungsfiihler Sensor de devolucion
25 1 11.20.150 Plaque Piastra Plate Plattchen Chapa
26 1 11.20.151 Collier Collare Clamp Schelle Abrazadera
27 1 11.3.538 Vis Schraube Tornillo

M&Ur notre site internet : v

\RRIRY. piecesanspermis. fr




DEMARREUR ELECTRIQUE
AVVIATORE ELETTRICO
ELEKTRISCHE ANLASSER

ELECTRIC STARTER
ARRANQUE ELECTRICO

Ch00000001

OF’TW

T55

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
28 1 11.20.152 Support démarreur Supporto avviatore Starter support Anlassertrager Soporte arranque
29 3 11.20.153 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
30 1 11.20.154 Pion Pedone Axle Stein Eje
31 1 11.20.155 Courroie Cinghia Belt Riemen Correa

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




DEMARREUR ELECTRIQUE
AM1016
M AVVIATORE ELETTRICO Ch00000039 T55A

ELEKTRISCHE ANLASSER OFP TP

@
IGIER : :sxx R

AUTOMOBILES | A\RRANQUE ELECTRICO

}31

BN

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




DEMARREUR ELECTRIQUE
AVVIATORE ELETTRICO
ELEKTRISCHE ANLASSER

ELECTRIC STARTER
ARRANQUE ELECTRICO

AM1016
Ch00000039

T55A

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 11.20.134 Goujon Bietta Bolt stift Clavija
2 1 11.20.135 Rondelle Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
3 1 11.20.136 Ecrou Dado Nut Mutterschraube Dado
4 3 11.20.137 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
5 1 11.1.743 Ecrou Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
6 1 11.20.138 Support alternateur Supporto alternatore Alternator bracket Lichtmaschinetrager Soporte alternador
7 1 11.20.139 Rondelle Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
8 1 11.2.958 Alternateur Alternatore Alternator Lichtmaschine Alternador
9 1 06.2.363 Fil alternateur démarreur Filo alternatore avviatore Starter alternator wire Draht Alternator Anlasser Hilo alternador arranque
10 1 11.20.140 Démarreur Accensione Starter Anlasser Arranque
11 1 11.3.544 Ecrou Dado Nut Mutterschraube Dado
12 2 11.20.141 Rondelle Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
13 2 11.2.234 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
14 1 11.1.861 Pressostat Contattore pressione Pressure starter Anlassschalterbriicke fur Druck Interruptor de presion
15 1 11.2.243 Joint Guarnizione Joint Dichtung ausla Junta
16 1 11.20.142 Faisceau moteur Fascio motore Engine harnish Kabelbaum Motor Haz de motor
17 1 11.20.143 Faisceau moteur Fascio motore Engine harnish Kabelbaum Motor Haz de motor
18 1 11.20.144 Capteur de température Sensore temperatura Temperature sensor Temperatutsensor Sensor de temperatura
19 2 11.20.145 Bougie de préchauffage Candela preriscaldo Glow plugs Gluhkerze Bujia precalen.
20 1 11.20.200 Centrale ECU 3200 Scatola di controllo 3200 Control unit box 3200 Kontrollegehause 3200 Caja de control 3200
21 1 11.20.147 Capteur de phase Captatore di fase Sensor phase Fahler Sensor de fase
22 1 11.3.549 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
23 2 11.20.148 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
24 1 11.20.149 Capteur de révolution Captatore di revoluzione Round sensor Umdrehungsfiihler Sensor de devolucion
25 1 11.20.150 Plaque Piastra Plate Plattchen Chapa
26 1 11.20.151 Collier Collare Clamp Schelle Abrazadera
27 1 11.3.538 Vis Schraube Tornillo

M&Ur notre site internet : v

\RRIRY. piecesanspermis. fr




DEMARREUR ELECTRIQUE
AVVIATORE ELETTRICO
ELEKTRISCHE ANLASSER

ELECTRIC STARTER
ARRANQUE ELECTRICO

AM1016
Ch00000039

OPTW

T55A

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
28 1 11.20.152 Support démarreur Supporto avviatore Starter support Anlassertrager Soporte arranque
29 3 11.20.153 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
30 1 11.20.154 Pion Pedone Axle Stein Eje
31 1 11.20.155 Courroie Cinghia Belt Riemen Correa

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




DEMARREUR ELECTRIQUE
AM1016
T55B

M AVVIATORE ELETTRICO Ch00000072
OPThDC

ELEKTRISCHE ANLASSER

@
IGIER : :sxx R

AUTOMOBILES | A\RRANQUE ELECTRICO

}31

O

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




DEMARREUR ELECTRIQUE
AVVIATORE ELETTRICO
ELEKTRISCHE ANLASSER

ELECTRIC STARTER
ARRANQUE ELECTRICO

AM1016
Ch00000072

T55B

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 11.20.134 Goujon Bietta Bolt stift Clavija
2 1 11.20.135 Rondelle Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
3 1 11.20.136 Ecrou Dado Nut Mutterschraube Dado
4 3 11.20.137 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
5 1 11.1.743 Ecrou Dado Nut Mutterschraube Tuerca
6 1 11.20.138 Support alternateur Supporto alternatore Alternator bracket Lichtmaschinetrager Soporte alternador
7 1 11.20.139 Rondelle Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
8 1 11.2.958 Alternateur Alternatore Alternator Lichtmaschine Alternador
9 1 06.2.363 Fil alternateur démarreur Filo alternatore avviatore Starter alternator wire Draht Alternator Anlasser Hilo alternador arranque
10 1 11.20.140 Démarreur Accensione Starter Anlasser Arranque
11 1 11.3.544 Ecrou Dado Nut Mutterschraube Dado
12 2 11.20.141 Rondelle Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela
13 2 11.2.234 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
14 1 11.1.861 Pressostat Contattore pressione Pressure starter Anlassschalterbriicke fur Druck Interruptor de presion
15 1 11.2.243 Joint Guarnizione Joint Dichtung ausla Junta
16 1 11.20.142 Faisceau moteur Fascio motore Engine harnish Kabelbaum Motor Haz de motor
17 1 11.20.143 Faisceau moteur Fascio motore Engine harnish Kabelbaum Motor Haz de motor
18 1 11.20.144 Capteur de température Sensore temperatura Temperature sensor Temperatutsensor Sensor de temperatura
19 2 11.20.145 Bougie de préchauffage Candela preriscaldo Glow plugs Gluhkerze Bujia precalen.
20 1 11.20.146 00000072 | Centrale ECU Scatola di controllo Control unit box Kontrollegehause Caja de control
21 1 11.20.147 Capteur de phase Captatore di fase Sensor phase Fahler Sensor de fase
22 1 11.3.549 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
23 2 11.20.148 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
24 1 11.20.149 Capteur de révolution Captatore di revoluzione Round sensor Umdrehungsfiihler Sensor de devolucion
25 1 11.20.150 Plaque Piastra Plate Plattchen Chapa
26 1 11.20.151 Collier Collare Clamp Schelle Abrazadera
27 1 11.3.538 Vis Schraube Tornillo

M&Ur notre site internet : v

\RRIRY. piecesanspermis. fr




DEMARREUR ELECTRIQUE
AVVIATORE ELETTRICO
ELEKTRISCHE ANLASSER

ELECTRIC STARTER
ARRANQUE ELECTRICO

AM1016
Ch00000072

OPTW

T55B

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
28 1 11.20.152 Support démarreur Supporto avviatore Starter support Anlassertrager Soporte arranque
29 3 11.20.153 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
30 1 11.20.154 Pion Pedone Axle Stein Eje
31 1 11.20.155 Courroie Cinghia Belt Riemen Correa

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




CARTER MOTEUR

M CARTER MOTORE

MOTORGEHAUSE

[ 4
’G’ER ENGINE CRANKCASE

CARTER MOTOR

Ch00000001

OPTWMDC

T56

40CR
OPTI MAX DCI

Retour sur notre site internet : www.pie

cesansperm




“PYy

CARTER MOTEUR

T56

CARTER MOTORE Ch00000001
T COPTH
e_@o MOTORGEHAUSE OPThiL
l' G’ER ENGINE CRANKCASE 40CR
AUTOMOBILES OPTI MAX DCI
CARTER MOTOR
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 11.20.078 Joint Guarnizione Joint Dichtung ausla Junta
2 1 11.20.079 Couvercle Coperchio Cover Deckel Tapa
3 10 11.20.080 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
4 1 11.20.081 Joint Guarnizione Joint Dichtung ausla Junta
5 1 11.20.073 Rotor de pompe a huile Rotor di pompa olio Oil pump rotor Lauferkorper fir Olpumpe Rotor de bomba de aceite
6 1 11.20.074 Plaque Piastra Plate Plattchen Chapa
7 4 11.20.075 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
8 1 11.20.076 Bouchon Tappo Plug Pfropfen Tapon
9 1 11.1.771 Ressort Molla Spring Feder Muelle
10 1 11.20.077 Piston Pistone Piston Kolben Piston
11 1 11.2.378 Joint Guarnizione Joint Dichtung auslal Junta
12 1 11.20.082 Tube aspiration Tubo Tube Schlauch Tubo
13 2 11.3.459 Tuyau Tubo Tube Schlauch Tubo
14 1 11.20.083 Tube Tubo Tube Schlauch Tubo
15 1 11.20.084 Joint Guarnizione Joint Dichtung ausla Junta
16 1 11.20.085 Bouchon Tappo Plug Pfropfen Tapon
17 1 11.2.893 Joint Guarnizione Joint Dichtung ausla Junta
18 1 11.20.086 Carter huile Carter olio Oil carter Olsumpf Carter de aceite
19 12 11.3.549 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
20 1 11.20.087 Jauge de niveau Indicatore livello Nivel gauge OlmeRstab Indicador de nivel
21 1 11.3.588 Filtre huile Filtro olio Qil filter Offilter Filtro de aceite
22 1 11.2.396 Raccord Raccordo Connector Verbindung Racor
23 1 11.20.064 Joint Guarnizione Joint Dichtung auslal Junta
24 1 11.2.210 Bouchon Tappo Plug Pfropfen Tapon
25 3 11.20.065 Coussinet Cuscinetti Bearing Lagerbuchse Cojinete
26 2 11.2.424 Joint Guarnizione Joint Dichtung ausla Junta
27 3 11.20.066 Pion ASEr notre site internet : Wiv. piecesanspermis.fr |Achse Ele




CARTER MOTEUR

T56

CARTER MOTORE Ch00000001
@ MOTORGEHAUSE OPThi
' G’ER ENGINE CRANKCASE 40CR
AUTOMOBILES OPTI MAX DCI
CARTER MOTOR
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)

28 4 11.20.067 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

29 6 11.2.454 Vis culasse Vite testata Headed screw Schraube Tornillo culata

30 6 11.1.828 Rondelle Rondella Washer U.scheibe Arandela

31 4 11.20.048 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

32 1 11.20.068 Bloc moteur Blocco motore Engine unit Motorblock Bloque motor

33 1 11.20.069 Bouchon Tappo Plug Pfropfen Tapon

34 1 11.2.854 Bouchon Tappo Plug Pfropfen Tapon

35 1 11.2.243 Joint Guarnizione Joint Dichtung ausla Junta

36 1 11.20.070 Support moteur c6té volant Supporto motore lato volano Engine bracket wheel side Motortrager Schwungradseite Soporte motor lado volante

37 1 11.20.071 Support moteur c6té distribution Supporto motore lato distribuzione Engine bracket timing side Motortrager Treibriemenseite Soporte motor lado distribucién

38 4 11.20.072 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




PR FREIN AR
RICAMBI FRENO POSTERIORE Ch00000001 T57
‘ ’. G’.ER ERSATZTEILE HINTERBREMSE OFPTheC
40CR
EIONER | rear srace sPARE PARTS oo
PR FRENO TRASERO

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




PR FREIN AR

RICAMBI FRENO POSTERIORE
ERSATZTEILE HINTERBREMSE

Ch00000001

OPTMDC

157

REAR BRAKE SPARE PARTS 40CR
AUuTOMO LES OPTI MAX DCI
PR FRENO TRASERO
Rep. Qte. Code modch. DESIGNATION DESIGNATION(it) DESIGNATION(en) DESIGNATION(al) DESIGNATION(es)
1 1 18.3.080 Moyeu frein AR Mozzo posteriore Rear hub Nabe Hinterbremse Freno trasero
2 2 15.4.055 Roulement AR Cuscinetto porteriore Rear bearing Hinterlager Cojinete trasero
3 1 15.4.056 Circlips Circlips Circlips Seegering Circlips
4 2 18.2.056 Goupille Coppiglia Split pin Splint Grupilla
5 1 18.3.069 Disque de frein ARG Disco freno posteriore SX Left rear brake disc Links Hintere Bremsscheibe Disco de freno trasero izquierdo
6 1 18.3.066 Disque de frein ARD Disco freno posteriore DX Right rear brake disc Rechts Hintere Bremsscheibe Disco de freno trasero derecho
7 3 15.4.047 Rondelle frein Rondella freno Brake washer U.scheibe fiir Bremse Arandela freno
8 3 15.4.046 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
9 2 18.2.060 Guide Guida Rail Fihrung Guia
10 4 18.2.058 Soufflet / Guide Soffietto / guida Bellows / rail Manschette / Fihrung Fuelle / guia
11 1 18.3.055 Soufflet / Levier frein @ main / Disque | Soffietto/leva del freno a mano/disco E;lll(g)\‘/lvvssll dri):crking Lz fever Manschette / Handbremse / Scheibe gil;iltl)e JPslleres e 2 e
12 2 18.2.057 Axe Asse Axis Achse Eje
13 2 18.2.053 Ressort sur plaquettes Molla su piastrine Pad 's spring Feder Plattchen Muelle
14 1 18.2.043 Jeu de 4 plaquettes Kit di 4 piastrine 4 pad set Satz 4 Plattchen Kit de 4 placas
15 2 00.2.244 Vis Vite Screw Schraube Tornillo
16 1 18.2.059 Soufflet Soffietto Bellows Manschette Fuelle

Retour sur notre site internet : www.piecesanspermis.fr




